
1
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
1-5)
1 1/16 Miles. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $30,500.

Race Rating

67

Post Time: 12:30 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (14%) Parking Lot Pours 60 60 54 90 55 54 81 Asmussen E / Asmussen S 45% 43% 46%
2 2 (14%) Carmalieta 45 59 37 59 37 45 52 Cabrera D / Haran J 49% 36% 0%
3 3 (14%) Came Up Roses 44 7 28 99 48 46 54 Espinoza A / Simonovich D 28% 45% 100%
4 4 (9%) Kentucky Starlet 63 5 14 82 63 64 75 Mendoza A / Riecken B 35% 39% 50%
5 5 (13%) Reign Champagne 54 78 87 102 38 42 80 Elliott J / Duncan T 31% 15% 17%
6 6 (6%) Bl Forty 51 24 38 69 46 45 72 Gallardo E / Espinoza E 41% 41% 57%
7 7 (13%) L. A. Diamond 55 65 81 97 49 60 67 Radosevich J / Compton G 26% 40% 0%

2
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races
2-5)
6 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $30,000.

Race Rating

69

Post Time: 1:03 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 2 (10%) Improbability 23 57 56 64 10 11 61 Padron-Barcenas J / Haran J 31% 36% 18%
1A 6 (8%) Lower Broadway 48 80 89 98 59 47 79 De La Cruz W / Haran J 41% 36% 36%
2 1 (11%) Doyouhearme NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Elliott J / Brennan T 31% 33% 0%
3 3 (11%) Convolution 24 85 85 85 24 24 24 Arrieta F / Shorter A 45% 34% 54%
4 4 (12%) Ripple's Rocket 33 62 48 82 57 33 57 Rosado J / Milligan A 33% 22% 36%
5 5 (12%) E Money 33 44 36 74 40 35 51 Poston A / Petalino J 34% 14% 0%
6 7 (11%) Amentum 60 50 42 90 64 58 79 Cabrera D / Pish D 49% 43% 40%
7 8 (8%) Good News Rocket 63 84 51 90 74 63 76 Asmussen E / Asmussen S 45% 43% 46%

3
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
3-7)
1 1/16 Miles. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $126,000.

Race Rating

93

Post Time: 1:34 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (14%) Lochmoor 84 25 53 87 85 81 101 Esquivel E / Riecken B 39% 39% 0%
2 2 (14%) Cybertown 88 21 33 104 89 88 98 Mendoza A / Stuart S 35% 27% 38%
3 3 (14%) Hess 84 60 51 91 88 83 93 Hernandez I / Westermann R 34% 23% 0%
4 4 (9%) Willow Creek Road 76 52 60 96 82 70 101 Torres J / Brisset R 34% 44% 29%
5 5 (13%) Afleet Sky 70 64 61 95 70 70 83 Rosado J / Milligan A 33% 22% 36%
6 6 (6%) Man in the Can 91 100 83 108 87 92 98 Cabrera D / Moquett R 49% 31% 35%
7 7 (13%) One Ten Stadium 88 35 42 89 85 88 97 Asmussen K / Moquett R 35% 31% 27%

4
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $1 Classix Pick 6 (Races
4-9)
1 1/16 Miles. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $30,000.

Race Rating

60

Post Time: 2:05 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (14%) Why Chris Why 32 9 9 9 32 32 32 Fuenmayor L / Martin W 31% 30% 0%
2 2 (14%) Miracle Minded 51 77 66 77 60 47 68 Harr K / Rengstorf T 36% 45% 56%
3 3 (14%) Battisto 22 27 32 54 26 22 41 Cedillo A / Schultz L 28% 36% 39%
4 4 (9%) Closdatgate 29 59 44 59 43 31 53 Bealmear J / Durham D 32% 12% 100%
5 5 (13%) C Note Gia 22 0 10 21 30 22 35 Hernandez I / Soto F 34% 13% 0%
6 6 (6%) Donita 56 57 78 101 41 54 71 Esquivel E / Contreras C 39% 51% 56%
7 7 (13%) Open Flame 50 59 25 70 38 49 62 Quinonez L / Garcia J 33% 48% 0%
8 8 (14%) Kava 48 47 31 66 51 46 67 Mendoza A / Riecken B 35% 39% 50%

5
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
5-9)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $31,000.

Race Rating

88

Post Time: 2:36 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (15%) Tahoe Run 76 68 83 139 86 79 101 Bejarano R / Robertson M 38% 42% 50%
2 2 (18%) The Thunderer 79 80 81 108 82 82 103 Cedillo A / Compton G 28% 40% 20%
3 3 (16%) What's Up Doc 87 58 50 97 86 84 101 Cabrera D / Young S 49% 40% 50%
4 4 (7%) Gasoline 81 82 79 114 83 77 110 Hernandez I / Young S 34% 40% 0%
5 5 (13%) Excel Calculator 85 63 58 123 86 84 101 Arrieta F / Potts W 45% 38% 59%
6 6 (9%) Critical Threat 71 45 64 100 69 61 103 Esquivel E / Altamirano E 39% 0% 0%
7 7 (11%) Camp Daddy 75 64 71 111 80 74 98 Torres C / Ramirez-Rodriguez A 38% 49% 39%
8 8 (5%) Global Empire 74 45 69 101 78 80 93 De La Cruz W / Haran J 41% 36% 36%
9 9 (7%) Metatron's Muse 83 58 48 105 78 80 94 Bacon T / Tracy T 51% 41% 44%
10 10 (0%) Ember 72 39 56 87 66 66 102 Grisales Rave D / Ortiz J 35% 38% 34%
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6
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races
6-9)
6 Furlongs. MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. For Thoroughbred three year olds. Purse: $110,000.

Race Rating

91

Post Time: 3:07 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse

Sire's Foals'
Average
Pace

Average
Dam's Foals'

Average
Pace

Average
Sire's Foals'
Wins, Strts
Win %

Dam's Foals'
Wins, Strts
Win %

Sire's
Stud
Fees Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (11%) American Man 71 66 60 68 1561/9867 16% 4/47 9% $30,000 Arrieta F / Stewart D 45% 38% 50%
2 2 (10%) Black Star 60 53 64 44 36/281 13% 1/19 5% $10,000 Asmussen E / Asmussen S 45% 43% 46%
3 3 (11%) Stone County 55 49 69 77 20/242 8% 7/34 21% $7,500 Rosado J / Ortiz J 33% 38% 60%
4 4 (12%) Noble Anthem 55 61 76 83 34/265 13% 10/72 14% $25,000 Bejarano R / Moquett R 38% 31% 37%
5 5 (12%) Mumdoggie 69 66 101 79 187/1112 17% 0/2 0% $40,000 Torres C / Maker M 38% 47% 44%
6 6 (8%) Himothy 73 64 71 65 60/303 20% 5/45 11% $60,000 Vazquez R / Moquett R 49% 31% 57%
7 7 (11%) Mr. Tallymon 69 66 73 68 281/1399 20% 1/8 13% $100,000 Cedillo A / Williams M 28% 43% 14%
8 8 (8%) Vintage Cowboy 55 61 97 91 34/265 13% 12/45 27% $25,000 Asmussen K / Asmussen S 35% 43% 35%

7
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $3 Get Out Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $68,000.

Race Rating

104

Post Time: 3:38 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (11%) Surveillance 101 76 84 105 97 101 116 Torres C / Maker M 38% 47% 44%
2 2 (10%) Oscar Eclipse 82 49 59 105 81 80 105 Cabrera D / Hartman C 49% 38% 43%
3 3 (11%) Otto the Conqueror 95 61 83 113 96 100 108 Asmussen K / Asmussen S 35% 43% 35%
4 4 (12%) Sinner's Sin 88 65 87 127 97 90 98 Bejarano R / Moquett R 38% 31% 37%
5 5 (12%) Bron and Brow 83 36 41 90 73 82 103 Asmussen E / Asmussen S 45% 43% 46%
6 6 (8%) Lunar Module 92 66 85 117 94 93 103 Bacon T / Martin T 51% 38% 44%
7 7 (11%) Empire Builder 92 120 101 120 84 90 111 Arrieta F / Hernandez A 45% 47% 50%
8 8 (8%) Ghost of Midnight 96 90 66 90 91 93 108 Vazquez R / Williams S 49% 38% 44%

8
$5 Late Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta
6 Furlongs. ALLOWANCE. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $125,000.

Race Rating

74

Post Time: 4:10 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (11%) Ms Carroll County 73 57 70 108 82 74 96 Harr K / Dixon T 36% 26% 50%
2 2 (10%) Plinko Chip 63 68 71 100 61 65 72 Esquivel E / Robertson M 39% 42% 26%
3 3 (11%) Miss Macy 64 85 60 97 73 64 81 Grisales Rave D / Ortiz J 35% 38% 34%
4 4 (12%) Bossoftheblock 62 58 47 58 58 62 65 Bejarano R / Morse R 38% 40% 51%
5 5 (12%) Sisters in Town 61 52 81 104 65 61 67 Mendoza A / Ortiz J 35% 38% 30%
6 6 (8%) Rockin the Lane 61 99 94 113 54 61 74 Cabrera D / Hartman C 49% 38% 43%
7 7 (11%) Ministry's Destiny 65 38 53 69 67 66 73 Bacon T / Gonzalez J 51% 49% 55%
8 8 (8%) Cashmere Baby 48 34 34 98 34 44 75 De La Cruz W / Hewitt M 41% 31% 33%
9 9 (11%) Woodruff 60 53 55 70 55 60 64 Cedillo A / Schultz L 28% 36% 39%
10 10 (11%) Queen Mallard 69 92 94 105 61 69 79 Asmussen K / Moquett R 35% 31% 27%
11 11 (10%) Doubledaddy Issues 64 16 28 71 60 64 72 Vazquez R / Cates A 49% 38% 0%

9
Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $31,000.

Race Rating

80

Post Time: 4:44 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (11%) Blessed Vision 69 62 66 85 69 62 80 Elliott J / Dixon T 31% 26% 14%
2 2 (10%) Landlord 75 59 56 101 65 69 90 Vazquez R / Pish D 49% 43% 25%
3 3 (11%) Chupapi Munyayo 76 25 49 86 77 76 87 Torres C / Williams S 38% 38% 38%
4 4 (12%) Choctaw Zip 77 43 47 85 78 76 99 De La Cruz W / Puhl K 41% 52% 28%
5 5 (12%) Cool and Cloudy 63 39 44 73 64 62 75 Fuenmayor L / Cates A 31% 38% 50%
6 6 (8%) Shake Up 66 62 47 99 37 55 94 Hernandez I / Espinoza E 34% 41% 0%
7 7 (11%) Hightail Cowboy 44 69 60 126 52 31 89 Castillo A / Stankey J 10% 11% 0%
8 8 (8%) Our Heavenly Gift 58 79 65 96 59 64 73 Huckaby R / Hornsby T 30% 24% 0%
9 9 (11%) Table Money 69 59 65 105 56 67 91 Arrieta F / Schleis C 45% 45% 100%
10 10 (11%) You Vee Cee 81 74 59 118 76 77 96 Bacon T / Martin T 51% 38% 44%
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Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 12:30PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
1-5)

1
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

67

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $30,500. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since November 15, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $12,500. One Mile And One
Sixteenth
Track Record: Heatherten(5),116 lbs; 1:40.20 (4-18-84)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

9-5
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Steven Asmussen 60
Silks: White and Blue Halves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 209-35-23-19 ) 17% Erik Asmussen

( 113-21-14-10 ) 19%

2026: 1 0 0 0 55 $410 Dirt: 17 1 1 4 81 $65,915
2025: 12 1 1 2 81 $51,201 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 2 79 $10,760
Life: 17 1 1 4 81 $65,915 AllWeather: 4 0 0 1 73 $6,280
OP: 1 0 0 0 55 $410 Distance: 5 0 0 1 81 $8,577Parking Lot Pours (L) 121

Ch.f.4 Speightster ($10,000) - Bourbonstreetgirl by Langfuhr - Bred in Kentucky by Peter Edwards, Bella Cavello Stables, LLC, Jim Tye & Mike Edwards (Apr 13, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $20,000

A 26Feb26 OP4 ft 1 ¼ 69 :23¼º :48¶» 1:13¾¿ 1:46º¿ 3 Clm 32000nw2/L 60 55 7 7½¢ 8»¡ 9»¢ 8¾¢ 8¶¹ Asmussen E 122 bL 29.40 Thea117£ Bamtwentyklater119¡ Don't Look Back122¸¡ wbump steady st,5-7path 9
A 19Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» 36 :24 º :48º¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:38º½ 3 Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 49 47 11 9»£ 9¹¢ 11¼£ 10¼£ 10¸ ¢ Cheminaud V 118 bL 26.08 Wild Acclaim121¹ Eddie's Angel118¡ Birkin Girl118£ failed to threaten 11
A 13Nov25 CD3 ft 1mº 14 :23 ¶ :45¿¾ 1:10¼¸ 1:35¿» 3 Clm 40000 52 60 5 8½ 8¼ 8¿ 7¶ 6¶º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J118 bL 27.49 Spying118¨µ Rando118¹ Surprise118»¡ bump st,ins,no factor 8
A 30Oct25 CD2 sys 1 » 15 :24 ¼ :48¼¼ 1:14¼º 1:49¼ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L-c 90 50 3 6¼¢ 6¹¢ 4¹ 6¼¡ 6¶¶ Morales E 118 bL 12.72 Mizmalice118¨µ Reign Champagne118£ Ride the Broom111¨µ 3-5p,chased 2nd,wknd 7

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Sweet Carolina Racing and Bourbon, LLC for $30,000, Brownfield III Claude L. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 92 14% $1.47
A 15Oct25 Kee3 ft 1 » 26 :24¶¾ :48¶¼ 1:13 º 1:46º¾ 3 Clm 40000nw2/L 66 71 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¹ 4¼ 4¼£ Morales E 120 bL 6.91 Princess Ny118¸¢ Mizmalice118¸¢ Goldenageactress118¸¢ 3w,chased 4p2nd,no bid 6
A 19Sep25 CD2 ft 1mº 30 :22¾¾ :46 ¶ 1:11¾º 1:38¼» 3 Mcl 20000-c 63 61 6 4º¡ 3º 3¸¡ 2¸ 1¸¡ Morales E 120 bL *.34 Parking Lot Pours120¸¡ Justtakethecannoli120»¡ Lady Dixie120¸ 2w,grind,up 1/16,clear 6

Claimed by Sweet Carolina Racing and Bourbon, LLC from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and South Side Stables LLC for $20,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer (Last 365 days): 568 13% $1.50
A 20Aug25 Ind3 ft 1 º» 48 :23¾¾ :48¹¾ 1:12¿º 1:45¹ 3 Msw 32000 61 81 2 5º 5º 5¹¡ 5º 3¹ Gutierrez J R 114½ bL 2.10 Stylish Lady121¸¡ Gloryibee121¡ Parking Lot Pours114¸¡ bid5p1/4,gained show 5
A 03Jul25 Ind6 ft 1mº» 14 :23¼» :46º 1:10¿¸ 1:36¸» 3 Msw 32000 81 78 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¹¡ Gutierrez J R 114½ bL 6.50 Surprise121¹¡ Parking Lot Pours114¶ Clay Basket121¼¢ wawk,press3p,gain place 6
A 19Jun25 CD4 ft 6 º» 31 :22½¹ :45½¸ 1:10¸º 1:16½¿ 3 Mcl 30000 47 62 4 3 5º¡ 5» 4½¡ 4¾¢ Gutierrez R 118 bL 4.39 Hand It Over124º¢ Sight Adjust118¹¡ Ibuki118¡ 4-5p,no gain,miss show 5
A 19May25 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾ 16 :23ºº :47º¼ 1:11»½ 1:42» 3 Msw 32000 63 54 3 6º 6¹¡ 5½¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¼£ Beschizza A 121 bL 6.30 Disco Rules121«¬ Miss Authentic121»¡ Calamity121¿¢ stlk btw foes,no bid 7
A 03May25 Ind2 gd 1mº» 64 :24»» :48¿» 1:14¸¶ 1:38½» 3 Msw 32000 40 79 3 6º¡ 6º¡ 4¸ 3¹ 3» Bermudez S E 120 bL 9.20 Fugitive Star120¹¡ Painted Desert120¶¡ Parking Lot Pours120¹¡ wstlk,bid4p3/8,faltered 7
A 28Feb25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» -- :24¼» :49¹ 1:15¶ 1:41 ½ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20)-c 69 73 4 6¹ 5¹ 5¸¡ 6»£ 5¶ £ Ashton G 120 bL 6.28 Talent Show120»¢ Ton a Laughs120¹ Home First120¸¢ angle out 1/4p empty 12

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and South Side Stables LLC from Blackout Racing Stables and Patricia's Hope, LLC for $30,000, Tomlinson Michael A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 157 13% $1.34
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 TPo 3F ft :39.40 Breezing 20/21 13 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 23/49 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 104/135 14 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 6/14
Scratch(es): 30 Jan 26 Hou7 7F ft Roc 12000cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2221 15% $1.38 Dist/Surf: 616 15% $1.40 2off61-180: 104 18% $2.17 Claiming: 553 14% $1.30 With Jockey: 771 17% $1.58

2
White

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John F. Haran) 45
Silks: White, Green Horse Shoe 'H', Green Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer: John Haran ( 75-4-10-6 ) 5% David Cabrera

( 66-4-4-11 ) 6%

2026: 2 1 0 0 46 $6,845 Dirt: 3 1 1 0 46 $9,545
2025: 3 0 1 0 52 $3,060 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 52 $9,905 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 0 37 $305 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Carmalieta (L) 124

B.f.4 Carpe Diem ($3,500) - Clarent by Majesticperfection - Bred in Kentucky by Monticule (Mar 26, 2022) KEE JAN ALL AGES 2023 $2,500
A 20Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾ 31 :22º :46¼º :59¹¿ 1:12 ¾ 3 Clm 12500 (16-12.5)nw2/L 59 37 5 3 3¶¡ 7¸¡ 9¼£ 9¶¸¡ De La Cruz W 125 bfL 8.90® Cur Non117¹£ Chiquita Reina122¸ Sassy Lass110¨© wbump st,4-3p,yield1/4 9
A 20Jan26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º 75 :24¼¶ :50»¾ 1:16½º 1:42¼¼ 3 Mcl 7500 11 46 5 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¿£ De La Cruz W 126 bfL *.60 Carmalieta126¿£ Aroa126¸ Sure Thing Samurai126¡ stalk,2-3p,drew off 6
A 06Nov25 Ind3 fm 5f½ 24 :21 ½ :43¾½ :56¼¼ 3 Mcl 15000 41 52 3 7 9¿ 8¶¹ 9¶¶ 7½ Sanjur S 122 bfL 17.80 Lady of Light122¨µ Collected Mist122¨µ Emoji122¡ no factor 9
A 13Oct25 Ind2 ft 5 ¹ 38 :22½¸ :46¾º :59º¿ 1:06¸¶ 3 Mcl 5000-c 49 43 3 4 5¹ 7½ 7½ 2»¢ Anderson M 122 bfL 3.60 Global Tour122»¢ Carmalieta122£ Vivis in Front125¶¡ inside,rallied late 7

Claimed by Haran Thoroughbreds LLC from Glosson Randle L. for $5,000, Hancock John A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 104 5% $1.33
A 05Sep25 Ind3 fm ¹¼ 5f½ -- :21º¸ :44¸ :56¸¾ 3 Mcl 12500 39 49 8 8 10¾¡ 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 5¶ Anderson M 120 bfL 35.80 Momentario113»¡ Mi Kataleya120¶£ Crystal Frost120¸¢ improved position late 10
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 OP 4F gd :53 Breezing 28/28 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 51/136 16 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38 Breezing 4/14 26 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 18/27
Scratch(es): 01 Jan 26 OP1 6F ft Mcl 16000 (30-16); Stewards
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 529 12% $1.56 Dist/Surf: 172 14% $2.03 Sprint/Route: 51 12% $1.88 Claiming: 234 11% $1.56 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

3
Blue

5-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Melvin Simonovich 44
Silks: White, Gold Gothic Cross on Back
Trainer:Daniel Simonovich ( 2-1-0-0 ) 50% Assael Espinoza

( 57-6-2-5 ) 11%

2026: 2 0 0 0 48 $0 Dirt: 15 1 2 5 54 $17,410
2025: 11 1 2 3 54 $14,087 Wet Dirt: 5 0 1 2 53 $5,485
Life: 17 1 2 5 54 $17,810 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 36 $623
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Came Up Roses (L) 121

B.m.5 Stanford ($4,000) - Alwazabridesmaid by Kafwain - Bred in California by Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC (Feb 16, 2021)
A 05Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸º 21 :25¸º :50»º 1:15¹¿ 1:44¿¼ 3 Clm 15000cnd 7 48 1 5¹ 5¸¢ 5¶£ 6º¡ 6¶¶ Hernandez H 122 bfL 51.70 McKinzie Magic122£ Don't Be Salty125«¬ Lady Orient117¸ frac, btw, no response 7
A 15Jan26 FG1 ft 1m¼½ 74 :24½º :50¹º 1:15»½ 1:41» 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 27 37 6 4¸ 3¡ 2¡ 4»¡ 6¶¼ Hernandez H 121 bfL *2.10 Fret No More118¹ Sister Saint121º¢ Maylen121º whop st, stalk3w, faded 6
A 02Nov25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 14 :25 :48½½ 1:13ºº 1:45 ½ 3 Clm 4000nw2/3mx 50 54 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¢ Gonzalez S 124 bfL 5.50 Dessert First122«¬ Lunarchy122¶¢ Came Up Roses124¶¢ stlk,bid5/16,caught 9
A 19Oct25 Haw7 gd 6f» 14 :22ºº :46 ½ :58¾¹ 1:12º¿ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 62 46 6 4 2¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 4»¡ Gonzalez S 124 bfL 2.80 Kind Kismet122¸ Fasttimesatmidnite122¨µ Lil Carrie D122¹¢ chsd2w,bid3/8,flattend 7
A 05Oct25 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 35 :25¸½ :49¸¾ 1:14¶¼ 1:45¼¼ 3 Mcl 6250 56 51 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¼ 1¶ Gonzalez S 124 bfL 1.80 Came Up Roses124¶ Gophers Axe121½ Helen of C'ville121¶¢ slowed pace, drew away 6
A 31Aug25 Haw3 fm 1m»¸ 14 :24 :47¿º 1:13» 1:40¸¹ 3 Mcl 17500 77 15 5 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 7¾ 9¸¹ Giles E 124 bfL 10.20 Trinitythreeinone120«¬ I'm Hungover120¼£ Ww Best of Times124«¬ vied inside, retreated 10
A 17Aug25 Haw1 ft 6f» 38 :22» :46»¿ :59¶½ 1:12»½ 3 Mcl 6250 30 31 3 4 4¸ 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¢ Giles E 124 bfL 3.40 Lil Carrie D124¶¢ Came Up Roses124¿£ Wave of Memories120¶ wstumble st,4w,rallied 6
A 10Jul25 Haw2 gd ¸ 5 ¿ 45 :22¹» :45¾¿ :58¾ 1:05¼ 3 Mcl 25000 70 34 1 5 3¶¡ 6º£ 7¼ 7¶¶¢ Tavares J 124 bL 47.80 Night Blue124¡ D' Argonaut120¶ Marz Eatoats120¶ chase ins foes,weaknd 7

Previously trained by Musarro Joseph (Last 365 days): 73 4% $0.67
A 26May25 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ 20 :22½º :47¹¿ 1:00¿ 1:15º¾ 3 Mcl 4000 99 21 5 4 3¨µ 3¶ 8¾¢ 9¶¾¢ Whitacre B 123 bfL 2.80 Honestly116¹¢ Christina of Milan118£ Revocata116¹¡ chased pace, gave way, 9
A 06May25 Mnr2 mys 4 » 25 :23 º :47½» :54½¸ 3 Mcl 4000 28 29 10 9 7¼£ -- 10¶¸ 10¾¡ Barrios R 123 L 2.60 Silver Maty123¸ Honestly116¨µ Invidia Del Coco123¡ always outrun 10
A 11Apr25 Mvr3 mys 5 ¹ 17 :23¶¸ :47¾¶ 1:07¶¸ 36 Mcl 5000 56 40 7 1 3¡ 2«¬ 3º¡ 2¿ Weatherly B 126 L 2.50 G'day Lady126¿ Came Up Roses126¶£ Gran Conquistadora118¶£ stalked 4w, 2nd best 7
A 25Mar25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶ -- :23 ¼ :47»½ 1:00»¿ 1:14¹½ 36 Mcl 5000 67 28 1 5 3¶ 3» 3½¡ 3¶¸ Chavez A 126 bL *1.40 Miss Athletic126»£ Uaintright118¼¢ Came Up Roses126¶vied inside,faded lane 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 60/75 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 23/44 30 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38 Breezing 20/28 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 64/136
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 123 15% $2.19 Dist/Surf: 31 13% $2.15 31-60Days: 20 15% $1.10 Claiming: 76 14% $2.74 With Jockey: 1 100% $25.40
OP-03/15/2026-1 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 1 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

4
Yellow

2-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Anthony J. Didier 63
Silks: Red, White ''TD'' in White Circle, White Hoops on Sleeves
Trainer:Bruce L Riecken ( 19-0-2-3 ) 0% Amir Mendoza

( 137-16-18-15 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 63 $696 Dirt: 10 1 1 1 75 $35,145
2025: 8 1 1 1 75 $30,939 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 1 75 $8,249
Life: 12 1 1 1 75 $36,240 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 0 0 1 75 $12,390 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Kentucky Starlet (L) 113»

B.m.5 Oscar Performance ($60,000) - Dreaming as Always by Broken Vow - Bred in Kentucky by Tropical Racing (Feb 22, 2021)
A 20Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾ 50 :22¸¿ :46¹ :58½» 1:11¹¾ 3 Clm 32000nw2/L 5 63 2 9 9¶ 8¼£ 7½¡ 6» Wales T 121 bL 55.40 Musical Prayer121¨µ Amelia's Echo116¹ Promisemeanempire121¶ trailed 4p, no impact 9
A 01Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾ 124 :22¸º :46¸ :58¾½ 1:11½º 4 Clm 32000nw2/L -- 59 5 10 11¶º 11¶ 8¾¡ 6¾¢ Wales T 121 bL 54.80 Misty Muppet121¶£ She Called121£ French Horn121¨µ swung 5w,improved 11
A 30Aug25 Cby2 ft 5 º 58 :22¸º :46¸¸ :59 ½ 1:05¼¶ 35 Msw 23000 37 70 3 3 4º 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 1¸ Gallardo E 124 bL 8.50 Kentucky Starlet124¸ Red Volta124¶¢ Ye Ole Joker119¸£ best stride late,clear 6
A 03Jul25 Cby8 fm ¸ 1m½» 19 :23º¹ :46¿º 1:11º¼ 1:36¿¸ 35 Msw 23000 33 44 1 7¿£ 7¶º 6¶¶ 6¿¢ 6¶» Santiago V 124 bL 7.00 Bayou Candy119¡ Drama Speaker120«¬ Miracle Minded119¶¢ no factor, outrun 7
A 14Jun25 Cby4 ft 1m½¹ 19 :23¿½ :48 ¶ 1:12¿» 1:39¼º 35 Msw 23000 43 65 5 6º¢ 4¹ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2¹ Gallardo E 124 bL 4.00 Payton's Beauty119¹ Kentucky Starlet124¶£ Kava124¶¶¢couldn't gain,2nd best 7
A 26May25 Cby5 fm ¸ 7 ¾ 24 :24¶¸ :49¶¸ 1:13½¹ 1:31¿» 35 Msw 23000 48 55 7 2 6»¡ 5¶£ 6¼ 6¼¢ Lopez K 124 bL *1.50 Melania T124¶ Miracle Minded119¶ Payton's Beauty119¶ settled,2w,no bid 8
A 02May25 OP2 sys 1m¼ 21 :23º» :47¾¾ 1:13¸» 1:38¾¿ 3 Msw 110000 44 67 2 7½¡ 7¾¢ 7º£ 5½¡ 5¾¢ Wales T 125 bL 49.20 Lady of Silence120» La Fantastica120£ Suitefourfourthree120¶¡ swung 5w 1/4,mildly 7
A 11Apr25 OP3 ft 1m¼ 53 :23»½ :49¶ 1:15½½ 1:41»¼ 3 Msw 110000 52 59 4 8¿¡ 7º¡ 6¶£ 3»¡ 4¿¡ Wales T 125 bL 21.50 Songmaker125¹£ Don't Look Back125¹¢ La Fantastica119¸¡ fell bck,5w2nd,flattnd 8
A 17Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 43 :22»¹ :46¹» :58¿ 1:11¼¶ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 44 64 1 5 7º£ 6»¡ 6½¡ 5½¡ Camacho, Jr. S 125 bL 5.00 Taker Back125¸¡ What's Her Number125¸¡ H M Legacy125¡ 4-5w 1/4,mildly 9

Claimed by Didier Anthony J. from Jacobson, David and Prouix, Robert for $25,000, Jacobson David - Trainer (Last 365 days): 304 16% $1.57
A 05Jan25 OP4 mys 6f¾ 38 :22¸¹ :46¼¿ :59»¼ 1:12¼¸ 4 Mcl 30000 82 75 9 4 4¸¡ 4¶£ 2¸ 3¸ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 6.50 Poetic Fury124¨© What's Her Number124¸ Kentucky Starlet124¶¢ closer 3w, flattened 11
A 28Nov24 CD4 my 6 º» 35 :23 ¶ :47¶¿ 1:12 ¼ 1:18½ 3 Mcl 20000-c 48 61 3 5 5º¡ 3¶ 3¹¡ 4º£ Rodriguez W A 122 fL 6.05 Chica Arma118«¬ Starcourt122º¢ Candy Cause122¡ ranged up 4wd,flattend 6

Claimed by Proulx, Robert and Jacobson, David from Circle 8 for $20,000, Nihei Michelle - Trainer (Last 365 days): 50 12% $2.31
A 24Oct24 Kee2 ft 6 » -- :22º¿ :46¼¶ 1:11¹½ 1:17¼½ 3 Mcl 20000 48 64 6 10 10» 10»¡ 5½ 4¶ ¡ Rodriguez W A 121 L 51.26 Romantic Dancer121»¡ Chica Arma118¸£ Princess Pom Pom124¸¢ saved ground,moved up 12
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 65/90 10 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 36/51 26 Nov 25 OP 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 7/12 24 Aug 25 Cby 3F ft :39.46 Breezing 3/4
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 87 8% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 19 5% $1.03 Sprint/Route: 14 14% $2.16 Claiming: 28 7% $1.76 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

5
Green

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Kelly G. Duncan 54
Silks: Silver, White Dots
Trainer:Trisha Vance Duncan ( 7-0-0-0 ) 0% Jane Elliott

( 38-2-1-0 ) 5%

2026: 1 0 0 0 38 $410 Dirt: 11 1 3 1 80 $78,169
2025: 7 1 2 0 80 $59,051 Wet Dirt: 5 1 2 0 80 $57,755
Life: 13 1 3 1 80 $80,011 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 46 $1,222 Distance: 5 1 2 1 80 $62,280Reign Champagne (L) 121

B.f.4 Hard Spun ($20,000) - Unbridled Surprise by Street Sense - Bred in Kentucky by Randy Bloch, et al (Feb 4, 2022)
A 26Feb26 OP4 ft 1 ¼ 68 :23¼º :48¶» 1:13¾¿ 1:46º¿ 3 Clm 32000nw2/L 78 38 9 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 9¶¹ 9¸¹£ Elliott J 122 bL 10.30 Thea117£ Bamtwentyklater119¡ Don't Look Back122¸¡ press 2p, gaveway 3/16 9
A 20Dec25 OP6 ft 1m¼ 29 :23 ¿ :47¶» 1:12¾¶ 1:41 ½ 3 Clm 75000nw2/L 95 46 3 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹ 7¾£ 7¶¹£ Elliott J 119 bL 17.80 Stylish Lady119¨µ Thea122¨µ Onmywaytosavthday122¨µ wbmp st,ins,yld far trn 8

Previously trained by Pitts Helen (Last 365 days): 53 11% $1.28
A 21Nov25 CD7 sys 7fº 22 :22¼» :46¶» 1:11º¹ 1:24¾ 3 Clm 50000nw2/L 89 43 9 5 5¸¡ 6¹£ 9¶¸ 8¸¶¢ Gutierrez M 118 bL 15.19 Feasible118»¡ Sugar Hi120¨µ Oak Alley118¶ 4p,7p btw 1/4,faded 9
A 30Oct25 CD2 sys 1 » 46 :24 ¼ :48¼¼ 1:14¼º 1:49¼ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L-c 101 67 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¨µ Leparoux J R 118 bL *1.24 Mizmalice118¨µ Reign Champagne118£ Ride the Broom111¨µ 2w,led,fought on btw 7

Claimed by Duncan Kelly G. from Sentel, Ken and Scherer, Marianne for $30,000, Scherer Marianne - Trainer (Last 365 days): 18 11% $0.71
A 14Sep25 CD1 sys 1 » 62 :23½¸ :47¸¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:45¹º 3 Mcl 30000 102 80 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Leparoux J R 120 bL 4.23 Reign Champagne120¶¡ Smokin Hot Wife120¨© Dark Thirty120¡3-2p1st,held sway,drvg 8
A 14Jul25 Elp5 fm ¶ 1m¶½º 40 :22½¾ :46¼ 1:11 ¾ 1:35 ¹ 3 Mcl 50000 92 60 7 4¶¢ 4¸ 3¶¡ 10¿¢ 10¶½ Leparoux J R 118 bL 19.43 Oak Alley118«¬ Risky Wave118¨µ Dawn After Dawn118«¬4wd1st,4p upr,empty 11
A 04Jun25 CD3 ft 1mº 24 :22¿¾ :45¼º 1:09¿¹ 1:36¹¶ 3 Mcl 30000-w 83 73 6 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¼ Morales E 118 bL 9.58 Ride the Broom118¼ Reign Champagne118¡ Violences Ohr113£ ins winner,lastd place 8
A 11May25 CD5 ft 7fº 186 :23 ¹ :46º½ 1:12¶¹ 1:25¶º 3 Mcl 30000-w 68 47 8 6 4¶¢ 2¸¡ 5º¡ 7¿£ Garcia M 118 bL 9.61 Mombayla124¶ Rush to Glory124º Midnight Muse118¡ track 4-3p,yielded btw 12
A 06Nov24 CD3 sys 1 » 48 :23½¹ :47¾¹ 1:12¾½ 1:46»» 2 Mcl 30000 96 67 12 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¹ Torres J A 119 b 5.10 Rando119¹ Reign Champagne119¶¢ Shady Nights112¹£ vied 3w,cleard,cght1/8 12
A 19Sep24 CD1 ft 1 » 19 :23»¸ :47º¹ 1:12º¸ 1:45¾¾ 2 Mcl 30000-c 88 53 5 4¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2» 3¾¢ Gaffalione T 119 b *2.03 Benevolence119¼¡ Airforce Lightning119¶£ Reign Champagne119¶¢ brshd,stalk 5-3p,yield 7

Claimed by Sentel, Ken and Scherer, Marianne from Six Column Stables LLC, Bloch, Randall L., Seiler, John, Merritt, Fred and Hall, for $30,000, Wilkes Ian R. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 221 12% $1.88
A 31Aug24 KD1 fm » 1m¸¸ 33 :23 ¼ :46 ¶ 1:11 ½ 1:35¼ 2 Msw 170000 67 52 11 7»¢ 7¼¢ 9»£ 11¶ 9¶¿£ Loveberry J 119 33.33 Destino d'Oro119¸¢ Golden Sunshine119¾¢ Indigo Stunner119¡ 4p turn,6p1/4,tired 12
A 29Jul24 Elp6 mys 1m¸ -- :23¹¸ :47 ½ 1:12¾¿ 1:39 2 Msw 71000 67 59 11 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 4»¡ 7¶ Torres J A 119 33.50 Quinn's Promise119¨µ Jeweled Destiny119¹¢ Totlly Justified119¸¡stlk 3w,4-5p,yield btw 11
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 10/12 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 29/65 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :48 Breezing 2/56 3 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :36.40 Breezing 2/19
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 13 8% $0.66 Dist/Surf: 3 0% $0.00 Claiming: 8 12% $1.08 With Jockey: 6 16% $1.43

6
Black

12-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Eric Henson & Todd Whisenant 51
Silks: Navy, Silver Panel, Navy Diamonds on Silver Sleeves
Trainer:Edgar Espinoza ( 23-1-4-1 ) 4% Eduardo Gallardo

( 27-1-3-2 ) 4%

2026: 3 0 0 0 52 $693 Dirt: 13 1 3 2 72 $32,794
2025: 11 1 3 2 72 $32,351 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 14 1 3 2 72 $33,044 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 5 0 1 0 67 $7,043 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Bl Forty (L) 118

B.f.4 Eye of the Leopard ($1,500) - Evil Attitude by Eurosilver - Bred in Minnesota by Kim Christenson (Jun 1, 2022)
A 20Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾ 13 :22º :46¼º :59¹¿ 1:12 ¾ 3 Clm 12500 (16-12.5)nw2/L 24 46 9 9 9½ 9º¡ 8»£ 7¾¢ Fuenmayor L 115½ bL 40.50 Cur Non117¹£ Chiquita Reina122¸ Sassy Lass110¨© trailed 5p, no factor 9
A 07Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾ 37 :22º¿ :46½» :59º 1:12¶¹ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 45 52 9 8 8»£ 8º 10¶¸ 10¶¸¡ Gallardo E 122 bL 85.90 Severe Clear122¹ Ante Up Tony125¸¢ Ragtime Sizzle117¨µ wbump st, 5p, no threat 12
A 01Jan26 OP6 ft 6f¾ 19 :22»½ :46¼½ :59»¶ 1:12¹¿ 4 Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 44 38 10 7 6º¢ 9»£ 10¶¶ 9¶º Gallardo E 121 bL 16.70 Jet Pack124¹¡ Ragtime Sizzle116¨µ Texas Sequoia117¶ 4w turn, no rally 12
A 13Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 41 :22¼» :47¹¶ 1:00 ¾ 1:12¿¾ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 66 67 2 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸ 2¶ Gallardo E 122 bL 35.80 Sthenic116¶ Bl Forty122¶ Miss Tifeye119¸¢ switchd out,drift,gain 9
A 02Nov25 Haw4 ft 6f» 17 :21¿¶ :44½¿ :57º¶ 1:10¿¾ 3 Clm 12500cnd 30 56 2 9 9¾¢ 8½¡ 7»¡ 7¾ Gallardo E 119 bL 42.60 Laly122¶ Lady Helena122«¬ Sassy Walker122£ woff slw,rank,no threat 9
A 16Oct25 Haw6 ft 6f» 28 :21¿½ :45¶½ :57¶½ 1:09¾¼ 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 12 55 1 6 6¶ 6¿¡ 6¾¡ 6¶»¡ Quinonez A 119 bL 28.60 Sultry Kitten122¡ Kelly's Girl120¶ ¡ Tre Dita119¨© wbump,no spd,no threat 6
A 18Sep25 Cby1 ft 6f»¶ 8 :22¾¸ :46»¶ :58½¿ 1:11¼¹ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 28 53 6 6 5¸£ 3¶ 3º¡ 3½¡ Gallardo E 119 bL 2.20 Wildcat Minny119½¢ Holy Image123¨µ Bl Forty119º£ no rally,outfinishd 2d 6
A 10Sep25 Cby6 ft 5fº 17 :22¹¶ :46¼¹ :59¹¾ 3 Clm 25000cnd 60 72 3 5 5¸ 4¶¢ 4£ 2«¬ Gallardo E 118 bL *2.50 I C Gold118«¬ Bl Forty118¶¢ Tactical Express121¶¡ wlacked room, rallied 7
A 24Aug25 Cby4 ft 6f»¶ 17 :22¾¿ :46¹¿ :59¸¾ 1:13¸ 3 Alw 29000nw1/x 53 60 2 4 5¶£ 6º 4¹ 4º¡ Gallardo E 119 bL 3.20 Pepper N Mint119¨µ Wildcat Minny119¶¢ Holy Image124¹wbmpst, ins bid, empty 7
A 07Aug25 Cby10 ft 6f»¶ 29 :22¶¾ :46½¸ :59¼» 1:13¶º 35 Mcl 30000 69 61 2 3 3¸ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Gallardo E 119 bL *.70 Bl Forty119»¡ Gophers Axe119» Annaline119¸¡ drew off, much best 4
A 09Jul25 Cby1 ft 5fº 31 :22¹¿ :46¹½ :59¹¶ 35 Mcl 30000 37 57 4 4 4¹¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¸¢ Santiago V 119 bL 4.10 Pepper N Mint119¶ Annaline119¶¢ Bl Forty119½¢ steady close,late gain 6
A 08Jun25 Cby6 fm ¶ 7 ¾ -- :24¹½ :49½ 1:13¼¼ 1:32¸½ 35 Msw 28000 10 37 5 11 11¶ 10¾¡ 10¿¢ 11¶¶£ Gallardo E 119 bL 16.60 Vintage Port120¡ Island Jive124¶ Midship Molly124¡ wchecked into 1st turn 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04.60 Breezing 44/53 26 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 3/7 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50 Handily g 68/159 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 64/85
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 127 13% $1.43 Dist/Surf: 41 12% $2.02 Sprint/Route: 16 0% $0.00 Claiming: 61 8% $0.63 With Jockey: 56 17% $1.28
OP-03/15/2026-1 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 1 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

7
Orange

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Massanelli Racing Stable LLC (Gregg Massanelli) and Jennifer Ramsey 55
Silks: Blue , White 'M R', Silver Diamonds on White Sleeves
Trainer:Greg Compton ( 60-4-2-3 ) 7% Joshua J Radosevich

( 23-0-1-2 ) 0%

2026: 1 0 0 0 49 $650 Dirt: 6 1 0 0 67 $26,086
2025: 4 1 0 0 67 $24,749 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 0 67 $1,536
Life: 6 1 0 0 67 $26,086 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 1 0 0 67 $26,086 Distance: 1 0 0 0 67 $420L. A. DiamondA (L) 109½

B.m.5 Ordained ($1,500) - Ramsanelli by Tenpins - Bred in Arkansas by Massanelli Racing Stables, LLC & Jerry Ramsey (Mar 15, 2021)
A 05Feb26 OP1 ft 1m¼ 280 :23¾¸ :48º¾ 1:13¿½ 1:41 ¿ 3 Clm 75000nw2/L 65 49 7 1«¬ 1¡ 4¸¡ 6»¢ 6¿¢ Radosevich J J 116½ bL 51.10 Appealing Addie120¶¢ Ministry's Destiny120º£ Woodruff117¡ duel,2p,yield far turn 9
A 01May25 OP2 gd 1 ¼ 41 :23¾» :47¸¾ 1:13¾º 1:46¹¶ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 97 67 9 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¡ 3¹¡ 6½¢ Arrieta F 126 bL *2.10 Street Painter120» Cashmere Baby123£ Morally Complex117¨µweakened when headed 9
A 21Mar25 OP5 ft 1m¼ 21 :23¿¶ :48¹¿ 1:14¸¾ 1:42½º 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 81 63 11 1¸ 1¹ 1¹ 1¹¡ 1º£ Torres C A 120 bL 6.00 L. A. Diamond120º£ Open Flame118¸¡ Heir Tua Throne108¶ ¡ stayed clear, driving 11
A 28Feb25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 28 :21¾¾ :46 ¼ :59½ 1:13¼¾ 3 Mcl 20000 87 45 1 3 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4» 4»¡ Torres C A 125 bL 8.80 Golden Edge118¶¢ Sending125¶¢ Moenchanted125¹ one paced inside 12
A 31Jan25 OP10 gd 6f¾ 35 :22¿ :48º¸ 1:01¼¼ 1:15¸¾ 3 Mcl 50000 84 28 7 1 2«¬ 5¹£ 6¶ 7¶¹ Torres C A 125 L 15.80 Aurora Gee125¹¢ Morally Complex118¡ Kiamichi125¶£ gradually weakened 2p 11
A 27Dec24 OP10 mys 6f¾ -- :21¿ :46¸» :58¿¼ 1:12¶¶ 3 Msw 110000 71 48 1 7 5»¢ 5¼ 9¶¹ 9¶¹£ Torres C A 122 fL 26.50 Queen Mallard122¸¡ Gently122»¡ Texas Sequoia122¶¡ saved ground,backed up 12
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 48/72 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.40 Breezing 29/61 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04 Breezing 46/62 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :50.80 Breezing 46/56
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 227 18% $1.37 Dist/Surf: 102 14% $1.13 31-60Days: 72 21% $1.63 Claiming: 84 21% $1.90 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, A - Arkansas Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/15/2026-1 MUTUEL RATINGS: 1-4-7-3
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 1:03PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races
2-5)

2
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

69

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $30,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $20,000. Six
Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Brittingham 23
Silks: Lime, White "B" and Chevrons
Trainer: John Haran ( 75-4-10-6 ) 5% Javier Padron-Barcenas

( 27-1-3-2 ) 4%

2026: 2 0 0 0 10 $950 Dirt: 7 0 1 1 61 $9,420
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 61 $9,420 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 61 $450
OP: 3 0 0 0 16 $1,350 Distance: 3 0 0 0 16 $1,350Improbability (L) 124

Post 2 Dk B/ Br.c.4 Improbable ($15,000) - Elusive Pearl by Medaglia d'Oro - Bred in Kentucky by Hunter Valley Farm & Framont LTD (Mar 27, 2022) FT JULY DIGITAL 2024 $22,000

A 27Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 13 :21¿¾ :45º¿ :58¹¹ 1:11 ½ 3 Mcl 12500 57 10 3 7 4º¡ 7¶¶ 8¶¿ 9¹ £ PadronBarcenas J124 bfL 8.10® Grand Oracle124¸¡ Highway Patrol119º Amentum124¸¢ track inside, retreat 9
A 14Feb26 OP1 fts 6f¾ 434 :22¸¾ :46¶ :58½» 1:11¸» 3 Mcl 30000-w 50 8 6 2 7»¢ 7¿ 7¶¿ 7¹¹ PadronBarcenas J124 bfL 31.80 Trouble Ahead124¹£ Nyquist Frequency124¨µ World Fair124¼wbump st, trail 2-3path 7
A 07Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾ 73 :22¼¹ :47»¹ 1:00»¸ 1:13½¼ 2 Mcl 30000 62 16 3 6 7º 9½¢ 9¶» 7¸º¢ Bacon T W 115» bf 7.10 Sweet La Crema120¶¡ Staygoldponyboy120º¢ Tip Toe Joe120¸¡ failed to menace 9
A 25Sep24 Ind3 ft 5f¸½ 21 :22½¸ :46¹¸ :59 ¹ 2 Msw 43520 60 61 4 3 3¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3» Burgos A 120 b 12.80 Moon Sniper120º£ Corman120¨µ Improbability120¶¶¡ vied3path,no match 5
A 04Sep24 Ind6 ft 5 ¹¸ 28 :22¸½ :46¸½ :58¿¾ 1:05½¿ 2 Msw 32000 59 29 7 3 5¸¡ 5º¡ 6¶¶ 7¶¼ Roman E A 120 b 13.20 Trew Violence120¸¡ Pacific Standard120¨µ Moon Sniper120«¬ stalked4p,faded turn 7
A 07Aug24 Ind1 ft 5f¸½ 30 :23¸¸ :47¶» :59½¸ 2 Mcl 20000-c 43 57 2 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2£ Burgos A 120 b *.60 Mendello120£ Improbability120¶£ Herb Elias118º£ led inside,no match 5

Claimed by Haran Thoroughbreds LLC from Ramsland Jeremy for $20,000, Morey William E. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 191 16% $1.56
A 08Jul24 Pid4 ft o 5fº -- :22½¾ :46¿¹ :59¸¶ 2 Msw 30000 64 61 7 4 4¹ 4¶¡ 6¹ 6» Morales P 120 b 3.90 Good Directions120¹¢ Time for Restraint120¨© Saki Bomb120«¬ 4w,bumped,flattnd 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 82/99 19 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 19/21 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 78/126 18 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 6/8
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 529 12% $1.56 Dist/Surf: 285 13% $1.38 MdnClaim: 39 15% $2.49 With Jockey: 27 3% $0.36

1a
Red

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John F. Haran) 48
Silks: White, Green Horse Shoe 'H', Green Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer: John Haran ( 75-4-10-6 ) 5% Walter De La Cruz

( 111-13-7-12 ) 12%

2026: 3 0 0 0 62 $2,006 Dirt: 6 0 1 0 63 $6,220
2025: 6 0 1 2 79 $13,714 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 21 $300
Life: 10 0 1 2 79 $16,120 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 4 0 0 0 62 $2,320 Distance: 5 0 0 0 79 $3,620Lower Broadway (L) 124

Post 6 B.g.4 Win Win Win ($8,500) - Agasaya by Animal Kingdom - Bred in Florida by JDT Racing (Mar 16, 2022) OBS YEARLING SALE 2023 $95,000
A 27Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 12 :21¿¾ :45º¿ :58¹¹ 1:11 ½ 3 Mcl 12500 80 59 2 8 3¶ 3º 3»¡ 4¾£ Carmona S 124 fL 8.10® Grand Oracle124¸¡ Highway Patrol119º Amentum124¸¢ 2p, angle6p lane, fade 9
A 15Feb26 OP3 mys 1 ¼ 42 :23 ¶ :46¾¸ 1:13 1:47º¾ 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 98 21 9 2¸ 2¹¡ 9¶¹ 9¶½ 9¹¶£ PadronBarcenas J124 bfL *2.70 More Money Mo119¡ Refined Design117¶£ Brass Nucks118¡ stalk4-3p,gave way far 9
A 04Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 14 :22¶¸ :46¶º :58¼¾ 1:11¶¸ 3 Mcl 25000 (35-25) 88 62 5 3 4¨µ 6º¢ 8¾£ 10¶ £ Jara F 125 bfL 127.20 Flyin Private125£ Historic125¸¢ Trouble Ahead125¶¡ brief speed btwn,fade 12
A 21Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 61 :22 ¼ :45¿¶ :58¹» 1:11 ½ 3 Mcl 35000 (40-35) 75 60 4 5 7¹¢ 10½ 9¶¹ 7¶ £ Jara F 118 bL 42.70 Poppa Echo122¸¢ Dawn At Normandy124¶¢ Saving Heart122¶£ wshuffled 7/16, emptyy 11
A 21Oct25 Ind6 ft 5f¹ 33 :22»¾ :46¼¸ :58¼¹ 3 Mcl 12500-c 78 63 1 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Cheminaud V 122 bL 1.70 Soco and Lime125¹¢ Lower Broadway122¸£ Colonel Compton117¸£led2p,duel str,no mtch 9

Claimed by Haran Thoroughbreds LLC from JDT Racing LLC for $12,500, Maker Michael J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1086 18% $1.63
A 18Sep25 Ind5 fm 5f½ 19 :21º¾ :44 ¾ :56º¿ 3 Msw 32000 87 69 9 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Bermudez S E 120 bL 2.50 Frye Island120¨µ Dismiss120¸¢ Lower Broadway120¨µ wbob st,duel,gave way 10
A 30Aug25 KD6 fm ¸» 6f¶ 204 :23¿¹ :46º¿ :57½» 1:09 ¸ 3 Msw 170000 78 79 6 2 2«¬ 2¡ 5¹ 6½¡ Gaffalione T 121 bL 33.39 Beer Run124¸¢ Clear the Beach121«¬ Homer's Odyssey121¶£ press 2p outs foe,wknd 12
A 07Feb25 GP9 fm ¹¶ 1m¸º 26 :24¸¶ :48¼¾ 1:12¶¼ 1:35¾º 3 Msw 50000 48 55 5 7º 7º¢ 6º 7º¢ 6¿¢ Gaffalione T 118 bL 3.40 Koctel War118¶£ How About It118«¬ Blue Casanova118¨µwhead turned start 8
A 12Jan25 GP1 fm ¹¾ 1 ½ 36 :22¿» :47¹¶ 1:11¼ 1:41» 3 Msw 50000 75 66 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3º Gaffalione T 118 bL 9.70 Gianluca Be Lucky118¹¢ Curved118£ Lower Broadway118¡2w, led 5/16, held 3rd 9

Reported as Gelding on Dec 20, 2024
A 07Dec24 GP6 ft 6f¸» -- :22»½ :47¶» 1:00¹½ 1:13¾½ 2 Msw 45000 83 -- 4 1 4¶¢ 6» 6¶¶ 6¹¾¢ Gaffalione T 118 4.00 Mati Gol118£ Flood Zone118¸ Atention to Detail118½¢ wbmp btw st,4p,weakened 6
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 OP 4F gd :48.60 Breezing 2/28 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 24/44 18 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 1/9 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 78/126
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 529 12% $1.56 Dist/Surf: 285 13% $1.38 MdnClaim: 39 15% $2.49 With Jockey: 46 6% $0.41

2
White

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Greyrock Investment, LLC (D. K. Strickland & Tony Caver) N/A
Silks: Yellow, Red Dots
Trainer:Terry J Brennan ( 6-1-1-0 ) 17% Jane Elliott

( 38-2-1-0 ) 5%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Doyouhearme (L1) 124

Post 1 Ch.h.5 Audible ($7,500) - Rayella by Giant Oak - Bred in Kentucky by Fred W. Hertrich III, John D. Fielding & Robert L. Tribbett (Apr 19, 2021) OBS SPR 2YO 2023 $72,000

Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 36/51 26 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Handily g 24/32 18 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 9/41 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :54.80 Breezing 75/75
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 16 6% $0.51 Dist/Surf: 13 8% $0.63 1stTimer: 5 0% $0.00 DebutMClm: 5 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 9 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

3
Blue

12-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Randy Finegan, Joseph Ametrano, Mitchell Veal & Robert Thorne 24
Silks: Aqua, Purple "DH", Aqua Chevrons on Purple Sleeves
Trainer:Aaron Shorter ( 28-1-1-2 ) 4% Francisco Arrieta

( 196-33-32-26 ) 17%

2026: 1 0 0 0 24 $650 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 24 $650
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 24 $650 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 0 24 $650 Distance: 1 0 0 0 24 $650Convolution (L) 124

Post 3 B.g.4 Complexity ($20,000) - Secret Congrats by Congrats - Bred in Kentucky by Nancy C. Shuford (Apr 13, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $10,000
A 14Feb26 OP1 fts 6f¾ -- :22¸¾ :46¶ :58½» 1:11¸» 3 Mcl 30000 85 24 2 6 2«¬ 5¹ 6¶¶ 6¸»¡ Elliott J 124 fL 25.80 Trouble Ahead124¹£ Nyquist Frequency124¨µ World Fair124¼wbump st, rail, gaveway 7

Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.60 Breezing 9/24 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03 Breezing 18/53 13 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.20 Handily g 2/10 5 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48 Breezing 2/21
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 116 5% $0.94 Dist/Surf: 63 6% $1.62 MdnClaim: 17 6% $0.26 With Jockey: 13 15% $3.70

4
Yellow

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Woo Pig Stables (John Fox) and Jeanette Milligan 33
Silks: Black, Red 'WOO PIG STABLES', Black Diamonds on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Allen Milligan ( 34-1-3-4 ) 3% Johan Rosado

( 68-3-10-11 ) 4%

2026: 2 0 0 1 57 $3,544 Dirt: 3 0 0 1 57 $4,019
2025: 1 0 0 0 41 $475 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 57 $4,019 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 0 0 1 57 $4,019 Distance: 2 0 0 1 57 $3,775Ripple's Rocket (L) 118

Post 4 B.g.3 Instagrand ($8,000) - Sparkling Beauty by Flat Out - Bred in Florida by Jocelyn McKathan (Mar 3, 2023) KEE NOV BRDG 2023 $20,000
A 22Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾ 51 :22»» :47 ¸ :59¾¼ 1:12¿¹ 3 Mcl 24000 62 57 6 5 5¸ 5¸£ 3¹ 3¹¡ Rosado J 122 bfL 41.10 Coal Fired122¡ Kingscliff122¹ Ripple's Rocket122¶ ins-3p, angled 6p1/16 8
A 02Jan26 OP3 ft 1 ¼ 14 :23¹¿ :47¼¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:45¾ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 82 -- 6 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¾ 9¸¾ 9º¿£ Rosado J 122 bfL 31.80 Western Warrior122¾ Foolish Mortal122¸ Bagg O Time118¡ 4w 1/4, backed up 12
A 19Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾ -- :22¹ :46»¿ :59º¿ 1:12½¼ 2 Mcl 30000 -- 41 1 8 8¶» 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 5¶ Arrieta F 120 bf 9.10 Bye Bye Brady120¨µ Dreamofyou120º I'll Miss You120¹ wswerved in brk,improvd 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 10/18 3 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 6/11 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.20 Breezing 43/81 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 48/63
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 7% $1.52 Dist/Surf: 53 8% $1.50 MdnClaim: 41 5% $0.90 With Jockey: 23 4% $1.14
OP-03/15/2026-2 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

5
Green

15-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Edward L. Anthony 33
Silks: Black, Black Stars on Red Yoke, Red 'A' on White Ball, Red Sleeves
Trainer: Joseph Petalino ( 15-0-0-0 ) 0% Amanda K Poston

( 20-2-3-1 ) 10%

2026: 2 0 0 0 40 $375 Dirt: 8 0 0 0 51 $2,563
2025: 6 0 0 0 51 $2,188 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 51 $1,140
Life: 8 0 0 0 51 $2,563 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 5 0 0 0 44 $1,203 Distance: 5 0 0 0 44 $1,203E Money (L) 117½

Post 5 Gr/ro.g.4 Pass the Buck ($1,500) - Mint Julia by Alphabet Soup - Bred in Oklahoma by Edward Anthony (May 15, 2022)
A 08Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ 38 :22º :47¶º :59¹» 1:11º¼ 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 44 40 12 5 6¹£ 5¸¢ 7¼¢ 7¶º¡ Poston A K 117½ bL 61.50 Personal Jet119»¡ Bolt's Treasure124¨µ Joewilly124¨µ in range,5p turn,wknd 12
A 01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 18 :22ºº :46¾ :59½¸ 1:12»¿ 4 Mcl 10000 46 31 6 9 4º£ 6»¢ 8¾¡ 10¶¼ Poston A K 117½ bL 54.50 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ backed up 4w 12
A 14Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾ 24 :22¹¸ :46¹¶ :58¿¹ 1:11» 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 17 35 4 8 10¿£ 10¿¢ 11¶¼ 11¸ £ Wales T 122 L 53.00 Mirage124¸¡ Irish Whiskey122¶£ Coastal Breeze122»¢ remained back 12
A 20Nov25 RP4 sys 1m» 21 :24¹ :47¿¹ 1:12¹» 1:38¶ 35 Msw 38000 53 51 3 5»¡ 5¼ 5¼¡ 5¶¶ 5¸¶¡ Lara E 123 L 28.50 C'Mon Chaos118º£ Rockin His Sox Off118¨µ Solevo124¹¡ inside, trailed 5
A 30Oct25 RP1 ft 6 º 27 :22¸» :44¾¾ 1:09¼¼ 1:16¹ 35 Msw 38000 -- -- 1 9 9¹¿ -- -- -- Sanchez O 119 L While I120¼¡ Rev's Tomb119¶£ Get Dreamy119º¡ wpulled up, non starter 9
A 03Oct25 RP6 ft 5 º 194 :22¸¸ :45¾¶ :58¶½ 1:04¼¿ 35 Msw 38000 13 26 11 9 10½ 10½£ 10¶¹ 9¶½¢ Lara E 121 L 68.70 Guapo120¡ Get Dreamy119«¬ Rev's Tomb119¾ inside, no threat, 11
A 23Mar25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 22 :22»¼ :47¶º :59¿ 1:12¾¿ 3 Mcl 20000 74 44 1 3 1¡ 3¡ 5¼ 6¿ Wales T 122 L 26.60 G. Erik122¶¢ Real Blues122£ Miracle On Central117¡ pace 2p, faltered 12
A 01Mar25 OP6 ft 6f¾ -- :22º :46¼» :58¿¾ 1:11¼¹ 3 Mcl 50000 11 13 10 8 9¶ 10¶¸ 11¹ 11¹¶ Wales T 122 L 29.70 Pride's Prince122¶£ Putting Eagle117»¡ Arthur's Court122£ wsqueezd brk,thru earlu 11
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 9/51 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48 Breezing 4/60 14 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.87 Handily 1/28 19 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.26 Handily 20/21
Scratch(es): 24 Feb 26 Wrd1 5 F ft Msw 25000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 58 2% $0.62 Dist/Surf: 16 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 22 5% $1.65 MdnClaim: 22 5% $1.65 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

6
Black

4-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Gee Family Racing LLC (James & Stacy Gee) 60
Silks: Red, White, and Blue Vertical Stripes, Red "G" on White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Danny Pish ( 23-3-6-3 ) 13% David Cabrera

( 66-4-4-11 ) 6%

2026: 3 0 1 1 64 $9,100 Dirt: 8 0 1 2 71 $13,990
2025: 4 0 0 1 71 $3,808 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 71 $3,200
Life: 10 0 2 2 79 $19,290 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 0 1 1 64 $9,188 Distance: 4 0 1 2 68 $10,948Amentum (L) 124

Post 7 Ch.g.5 Munnings ($45,000) - Impertinent by Distorted Humor - Bred in Kentucky by Paget Bloodstock, Chelsea Bloodstock & Carhue Investments (Feb 11, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $400,000

A 27Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 21 :21¿¾ :45º¿ :58¹¹ 1:11 ½ 3 Mcl 12500 50 64 6 6 5»¡ 4¼ 4»¡ 3¼¡ Cabrera D 124 fL 6.10 Grand Oracle124¸¡ Highway Patrol119º Amentum124¸¢ 3p1/4,7p upper,kept on 9
A 06Feb26 Hou5 fm ¶¾ 1 ¾¹ 36 :24 º :49¿» 1:14¾ 1:46 ¸ 35 Msw 33000 41 56 7 4¶¢ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 6¹ 6¼ Hamilton W 123 L 14.90 Zorro D' Oro123¡ Baker Hayfield123¨µ Renton119º¡ sttld bk 3w,outfnshd 7
A 01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 18 :22ºº :46¾ :59½¸ 1:12»¿ 4 Mcl 10000 34 55 3 7 8¼¡ 7¼¢ 5»¡ 2» Triana, Jr. A 124 fL 5.60 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ inside rally, no match 12
A 14Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾ 277 :22¹¸ :46¹¶ :58¿¹ 1:11» 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5)-w 62 57 3 4 5¹ 6» 6¾¡ 7¶¶¢ Triana, Jr. A 124 fL 10.10 Mirage124¸¡ Irish Whiskey122¶£ Coastal Breeze122»¢ saved ground no avail 12
A 12Mar25 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 40 :23¿¿ :47¸¶ 1:12¼½ 1:42¾» 3 Mcl 12500-c 64 29 4 7»¡ 5» 6» 6¶¾ 5¹º Nieves E 125 bL 8.50 Stick Shift125¼¡ Interlude125¹£ Puckster125¸¹ 4-2p1st,3p2nd,no thrt 8

Claimed by Pish Danny from Single Malt Stable for $12,500, Bourgeois Keith G. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 201 20% $1.66
A 31Jan25 FG2 gd 6f¾ 26 :23 ¼ :47¸½ :59¼¶ 1:12»» 3 Mcl 12500-c 54 68 6 2 1¶ 1¶ 3¶ 3¸£ Curtis B 125 bL *.60 Its Just Money125¨µ Kinsman Redeemer125¸¡ Amentum125º¢ 2p,headd 3/16,best rst 6

Claimed by Single Malt Stable from Qatar Racing LLC, CJ Thoroughbreds and Lewis, Robert L. for $12,500, Walsh Brendan P. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 746 18% $1.91
A 05Jan25 FG5 mys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 108 :24¹¿ :48¸¶ 1:13½¾ 1:45 ¼ 4 Mcl 30000 86 71 6 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 4¾£ Curtis B 122 bL 3.70 Mo Hope122¸£ Higginsville122¶¡ Na Pali Joe122º¡ press winner,gave way 6

Reported as Gelding on Jan 1, 2025
A 19Sep24 Ind3 fm 1m¸ 26 :23¼¾ :47¹¶ 1:11¾» 1:36¼» 3 Mcl 30000 90 79 10 5º 4» 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 7.70 Memphis Pharoah124¹¢ Amentum120£ D Day Reunion120¶wawk,stlk4p,bid1/4 11
A 24Aug24 Elp9 ft 1m¸ 27 :23ºº :47 ¹ 1:12 ¾ 1:37¼º 3 Msw 71000 64 65 3 4¶ 6¸¢ 8»£ 9½£ 11¶¹¡ Loveberry J 118 bL 18.42 Multitask118¡ Duke of Duval118¶¢ Top Gun Rocket118¸¡wins,shuffled 1/2,wknd 11
A 28Jul24 Elp7 ft 7f¼» -- :22¶¾ :44¹¶ 1:09 ¸ 1:22¼¿ 3 Msw 71000 63 71 5 4 4¹¡ 4½¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¸ Torres C A 119 L 6.00 Brunacini119¸¢ Ajaayb124¸ Multitask119«¬ chased inside,gave way 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38 Breezing 12/26 27 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.80 Breezing 4/24 1 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.80 Breezing 31/33 14 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.63 Handily 7/28
Scratch(es): 08 Feb 26 OP1 6F ft Mcl 12500 (20-12.5); Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 358 13% $1.28 Dist/Surf: 200 14% $1.29 MdnClaim: 40 18% $1.34 With Jockey: 21 4% $0.75

7
Orange

1-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Steven Asmussen 63
Silks: White and Blue Halves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 209-35-23-19 ) 17% Erik Asmussen

( 113-21-14-10 ) 19%

2026: 2 0 1 0 74 $6,188 Dirt: 14 0 1 2 76 $20,066
2025: 6 0 0 1 70 $6,384 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 76 $6,830
Life: 15 0 1 2 76 $21,116 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 5 0 1 0 74 $8,801 Distance: 5 0 1 1 76 $13,418Good News Rocket (L) 124

Post 8 B.g.6 Runhappy ($7,500) - Sue's Good News by Woodman - Bred in Kentucky by CresRan LLC (Feb 28, 2020) FTF MAR SEL (GULF) 2YO 22 $700,000
A 19Feb26 OP4 ft 6f¾ 11 :22 ¾ :45¼¿ :58¶¹ 1:10º¿ 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 84 74 4 2 3¨µ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Asmussen E 124 bL 14.60 Ky Do Declare124¸¢ Good News Rocket124º Capital Connection124¨µ bid 3p 1/4, caught1/16 10
A 08Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ 210 :22º :47¶º :59¹» 1:11º¼ 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) -- 51 8 12 10¶ 7»¢ 6¼¢ 6¿¢ Asmussen E 124 bL 5.00 Personal Jet119»¡ Bolt's Treasure124¨µ Joewilly124¨µwbump clipped heels st 12
A 13Jul25 Elp6 ft 1m¸ 28 :23»½ :46¿¸ 1:11¼¸ 1:37¿¼ 3 Mcl 10000 68 64 4 3¡ 3¨µ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J124 bL 11.45 Baobab118¶¡ Rocket Night124¨µ Good News Rocket124£ clrd,yielded,lost plc 9
A 15Jun25 CD3 ft 7fº 63 :22½¶ :45¹¼ 1:10¹½ 1:23¸» 3 Mcl 12500 44 57 4 6 6»¡ 7º¢ 6¼¡ 6¶¶£ Asmussen K J 124 bL 6.13 Raising Kane118£ Zohere118¶¢ Cajun Cruiser124¶ bmpd 7/16,ins,no thrt 7
A 13Apr25 OP5 ft 1m¼ 9 :24»º :49ºº 1:14¹ 1:39½» 3 Mcl 20000 (30-20) 31 58 3 10¹¡7»¡ 6¾¡ 6» 5¶º¢ Asmussen K J 125 bL 8.00 Greers Ferry125º£ Tough Customer120»¡ Harvest n'Hearth120¶¡ improvd,no real threat 12
A 04Apr25 OP1 mys 6f¾ 28 :22 ¹ :45¼¾ :57½» 1:11¸¿ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 67 67 2 3 5¹¡ 5¹£ 6º£ 5¼¢* Asmussen K J 125 bL 24.20 Good Lord125¨© World Fair125£ Major Mack125¹¡wtight,bmp,checked 5/8,PL4th 7
A 07Mar25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 41 :21¿¿ :45½¿ :58º¿ 1:11¸ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-25) 74 70 4 5 5¹ 5º¡ 7»¡ 7¼¡ Asmussen E 125 bL 26.00 Levee Was Dry125¶¢ World Fair125«¬ My Kid Syd125¶¢ mid pack, little left 9
A 25Jan25 Hou2 ft 5 º 76 :23 ¶ :46¹¿ :58¼¹ 1:05¶¸ 45 Msw 33000 45 57 1 5 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 5º¢ 5¾¢ Elliott S 123 bL *2.60 Mambrino123¸¢ First Takela123¨µ Noble Eagle123£ trckd inside,gave way 7
A 10Nov24 CD6 sys 6f¸ 49 :21»¶ :45¼¹ :57¾¶ 1:10»» 3 Mcl 20000 62 76 2 6 6»¡ 5¸£ 3¹ 3º¡ Asmussen E 119» bL 8.50 J J's Ranger122¶¡ Levee Was Dry124¹ Good News Rocket119»¡4p3/8,egded show 1/8 8
A 22Sep24 CD3 ft 6 º» 28 :22º¹ :45¹» 1:09¿» 1:16¼º 3 Mcl 20000-c 50 62 10 7 8»£ 7¼¡ 7¾¡ 7¶ Arrieta F 124 bL 12.39 Starscape121¹ J J's Ranger121¸¢ Major Mack121«¬ 4-w, lacked rally 11

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Sharp George A. for $20,000, Hobby Steve - Trainer (Last 365 days): 18 17% $2.84
A 25Aug24 Elp2 ft 7f¼» 385 :22½½ :46¸¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:24»¶ 3 Mcl 50000-w 62 66 2 4 4¶¡ 6¹ 7¼ 7¿ Arrieta F 124 bL 11.64 Mo Rum119¸£ Mo El Grande119£ Du Monde119¡ track 2w,faded 4w5/16 8

Reported as Gelding on Aug 18, 2024
A 06Aug23 Elp1 ft 1m¸ -- :23¹ :46º» 1:11¹¼ 1:38¶¶ 3 Mcl 30000-c 90 57 6 3¶ 4¸ 6¼ 7¶ 7¶½£ Gutierrez R 118 bL 3.50 Fightertown118¹¡ Tricolour124¨µ Roundball Rock118¸¢ 3w, 5p upper, empty 9

Claimed by Sharp George A. from Frank Fletcher Racing Operations, Inc. for $30,000, Mott Riley - Trainer (Last 365 days): 277 15% $1.39
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 OP 3F my :40 Breezing 4/4 4 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 11/20 15 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 5/28 5 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 16/21
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2221 15% $1.38 Dist/Surf: 1210 16% $1.49 MdnClaim: 253 16% $1.72 With Jockey: 771 17% $1.58

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

1-1a: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Brittingham;Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John F. Haran)
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/15/2026-2 MUTUEL RATINGS: 7-1-6-4
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 1:34PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
3-7)

3
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

93

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500
Purse $126,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won $40,000 Twice Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Since September 15, 2025 or Claiming Price $62,500. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $62,500. One Mile And
One Sixteenth
Track Record: Heatherten(5),116 lbs; 1:40.20 (4-18-84)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

4-1
Owner: William Kennedy Jr 84
Silks: White, Blue 'K', Blue Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Bruce L Riecken ( 19-0-2-3 ) 0% Emmanuel Esquivel

( 151-18-21-21 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 85 $6,810 Dirt: 26 7 4 6 101 $542,400
2025: 9 0 1 4 98 $63,003 Wet Dirt: 4 1 2 0 96 $66,970
Life: 27 7 4 7 101 $545,800 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 21 7 3 5 101 $528,385 Distance: 4 3 0 1 99 $238,600LochmoorA (L) 125

B.g.7 Laurie's Rocket ($1,000) - Copperelle by Elusive Quality - Bred in Arkansas by Bill McDowell (Mar 27, 2019)
A 21Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 15 :22¾¹ :46¹¿ :58¸¾ 1:10¹¶ 3 Stk - NodbleBdrB - 150k 25 85 2 7 7º¡ 7¼¡ 7½£ 5¸¡ Carmona S 117 47.50 Touchdown Arkansas119£ Cybertown119£ Bohemian Bo119£ stymy2p5/16,7p stretch 8
A 06Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 165 :22¸¿ :46º¾ :59 ¿ 1:11½½ 3 Aoc 50000nw2$/x 58 74 7 8 8»¢ 8º¡ 4¸ 6»¡ Vazquez R A 120 L 17.40 Nicholai124¨µ Touchdown Arkansas120¶£ Al's Romeo120¨µ remained back 3w 9

Previously trained by Donlin Larry D Jr. (Last 365 days): 101 9% $1.07
A 25Aug25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ 15 :23º¶ :47¹½ 1:12»¸ 1:38»» 3 Aoc 40000cnd-N 77 83 2 4¶ 4¼ 3¹ 3» 3» Tohill K S 121 BL 3.00 Notary121£ Zatara121º¢ Lochmoor121¸¶¡ in back,urged tn,3wd 4
A 10Aug25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ 27 :24¿½ :48»¾ 1:12º¼ 1:36 ¹ 3 Aoc 40000cnd-N 53 88 5 4¹ 3¶ 3¶ 5º¢ 4¼£ Tohill K S 121 BL 13.50 Happy Strike125¸¢ Time to Fly120£ Winnemac Avenue121¹£ stalk,ask 1/4,flattnd 6
A 14Jul25 Prm10 ft 6f¹ 36 :23 ¸ :46 ¼ :57½º 1:09¼¶ 4 Aoc 40000cnd-N 45 75 2 2 3¹¡ 5¹ 5¼¡ 5¶ £ Triana, Jr. A 120 BL 6.40 Hola Joey122¶ Dagger Ranch122¶£ Dialed in to Win122¶ early bid, steady fade 5

08Jun25 Leg6 gd 1m» 36 :23¾ :48¸ 1:12º 1:38º 3 Stk - NbHalOFame - 31k 65 96 5 4¸¡ 3¡ 3¨µ 2¡ 2£ Ramos A B 125 BL *.90 Seven Flat120£ Lochmoor125º Thundershook120¨µ stlkd,3-w 1/4,game 5
Previously trained by Riecken Bruce L (Last 365 days): 87 8% $1.64

A 03May25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 20 :24¶» :48»º 1:13¹½ 1:44¼½ 3 Stk - ArkBrdrCh - 200k 56 91 7 7»¡ 10º¡ 8»¢ 7º¢ 3¶ Arrieta F 119 2.40 One Ten Stadium124£ Cybertown124¨µ Lochmoor119¶wtraffc3/16,good energy 13
A 13Apr25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 42 :21»¶ :44¿ :57¹¸ 1:09¾ 4 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 77 98 7 7 8¼ 8º¢ 6¹¡ 3º¢ Asmussen K J 118 L 9.20 Raymond124¹ Hap Hot124¶¢ Lochmoor118¨µ switched out,belated 10
A 02Mar25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 23 :22º :45¿» :58 1:10º¼ 3 Stk - NodbleBdrB - 150k 48 89 3 6 6º¡ 4¸¡ 4º 3¸¢ Arrieta F 119 5.70 Navy Seal119¶¢ Willow Creek Road117¶ Lochmoor119¡ wtight brk,2p,up 3rd 7
A 07Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 15 :22¹» :45¿¸ :58 ¸ 1:10º¹ 4 Alw 131000cnd 56 91 5 6 6¹£ 6º 6¹¢ 5¶£ Torres C A 120 L 2.40 One Ten Stadium117«¬ Willow Creek Road117£ Navy Seal124£2p, lacked needed bid 8
A 23Jan25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 264 :22 ½ :45¿º :58º¾ 1:10½» 4 Str 40000cnd 57 90 6 5 6½¡ 6½ 5¼ 4½ Torres C A 117 L 4.90 Devil's Tower120¸¢ Ninja Warrior117£ Disco Ball124º passed tiring rivals 6
A 04May24 OP11 ft 1 ¼ -- :23½½ :47¿½ 1:13 ½ 1:44¸º 3 Stk - ArkBrdrChB - 200k 61 96 2 6º£ 6» 4¸ 1¶ 1¸¢ Arrieta F 124 *.60 Lochmoor124¸¢ One Ten Stadium118¸¡ Man in the Can119¶ closer,3w bid,kick clr 12
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 6/21 8 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 16/44 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 78/126 20 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37 Breezing 6/19
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 87 8% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 19 5% $1.03 Sprint/Route: 14 14% $2.16 Allowance: 29 7% $1.04 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

2
White

5-2
Owner: Falcon Thoroughbreds, LLC (Greg, Paul & Eric Johnson) 88
Silks: Emerald Green, Gold Diamond Hoop , Gold Diamond Hoop on White Sleeves
Trainer:Shea Stuart ( 34-4-3-2 ) 12% Amir Mendoza

( 137-16-18-15 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 1 0 96 $27,988 Dirt: 32 5 5 7 98 $334,793
2025: 8 1 1 2 98 $142,158 Wet Dirt: 5 0 1 1 93 $20,680
Life: 33 5 5 7 98 $334,878 AllWeather: 1 0 0 1 70 $3,100
OP: 21 3 5 3 96 $268,316 Distance: 11 2 4 1 98 $194,700CybertownA (L) 120»

B.g.7 Cyber Secret ($1,500) - Hometown Queen by Pollard's Vision - Bred in Arkansas by Martin Brothers, Inc. (Mar 11, 2019)
A 21Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 15 :22¾¹ :46¹¿ :58¸¾ 1:10¹¶ 3 Stk - NodbleBdrB - 150k 21 89 6 8 8» 6º¡ 4º 2£ Mendoza A 119 b 38.40 Touchdown Arkansas119£ Cybertown119£ Bohemian Bo119£ 3p,kick on btwn,up plc 8
A 06Feb26 OP12 ft 1 ¼ 48 :47»¸ 1:12½¿ 1:38¹¿ 1:50¼¾ 4 Str 12500cnd 77 96 7 9¶¸ 9½¡ 9º¢ 5½¡ 5¼¡ Mendoza A 108» bL 8.50 Money Run124¸¡ Bright Spark118¨µ Gewurztraminer118¹ins-2p,cue5/16,move up 12
A 20Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 142 :21¿¶ :45½½ :58º 1:10¾¹ 3 Alw 115000nw1$/x -- 79 2 10 10¸ 10¶¾ 9½£ 8¼¡ Mendoza A 106½ bL 23.70 Inexorable118¶¢ Run Jalen Run124¡ B Sudd118¡ wjostled start,off slow 10
A 31Jul25 Cnl3 ft 1 º» 36 :24 :47»¾ 1:11¶º 1:41¾ 3 Aoc 50000nw2$/x 50 98 6 5¼£ 5º 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ Arrieta F 122 bL 5.80 Holiday Pay122¶¡ Crossland122«¬ Boss Logic122¡w2p,3w1/4,angld,bmp1/16 6

Previously trained by Shorter Aaron (Last 365 days): 116 5% $0.94
A 25Jun25 CD7 ft 1 » 19 :24¼¹ :49º» 1:13»½ 1:44 º 4 Str 12500cnd 43 83 8 8¹£ 8¹¢ 8¹¢ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ Torres J A 118 bL 18.64 Shot of Courage118¡ Metatron's Muse120¸ Cybertown118¶ ins,waitd,rally,ran on 8
A 06Jun25 CD4 gd 1 » 34 :23¼¾ :47º¼ 1:12¶¼ 1:44º½ 4 Clm 25000-c 84 93 10 10¶ 8½¢ 10»£ 5¹¡ 4¹¢ Lanerie C J 118 bL *2.60 Tiger Moon118¶ Winston Wolf118¨µ Laughing Boy118¸ cut corner, improved 10

Claimed by Johnson Greg from Moss Maggi for $25,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 391 19% $1.31
A 03May25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 34 :24¶» :48»º 1:13¹½ 1:44¼½ 3 Stk - ArkBrdrCh - 200k 62 92 10 6º 5¸£ 6¸¡ 5¸¢ 2£ Vazquez R A 124 b 16.00 One Ten Stadium124£ Cybertown124¨µ Lochmoor119¶ traffic upper,held 2nd 13
A 30Mar25 OP6 ft 1 ¼ 29 :23½º :48¸¾ 1:13½¾ 1:46¾¾ 4 Aoc 30000nw3/L-c 73 79 10 7¹£ 7¹¢ 5¸¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL *1.80 Cybertown118¶¡ Hoppin John121¸£ Ready Shoes118¸£ droppd in,rail bid,clr 11

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Caroom Scotty for $30,000, Mason Ingrid - Trainer (Last 365 days): 46 20% $2.43
A 01Mar25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 34 :22¹½ :46¶¾ :58¾¶ 1:11º 3 Aoc 30000nw1$/x-N 5 84 7 10 12¶¶ 10¾£ 6º£ 3¡ Torres C A 122 bL 4.80 Burlsworth125«¬ Al's Romeo125¡ Cybertown122¸ 2p,rallied thru traffc 12
A 26Jan25 OP10 wfs 1m¼ 36 :23º¿ :47¿º 1:14½¶ 1:41»¿ 4 Alw 130000nw1$/x 96 88 4 7¹£ 7¹£ 3¡ 3¹ 4¹ Vazquez R A 118 bL *2.90 Hoppin John117¶¡ Brahms Image115¶¢ Ready Shoes118¨µ 4w 2nd turn,flattened 12
A 21Dec24 OP10 ft 6f¾ 93 :22¶¸ :46¸¿ :58»¼ 1:10¿¿ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 39 85 8 11 11¾ 9¹¡ 5º¡ 3¸¢ Vazquez R A 120 bL 9.40 Chrome's Echo118¡ Brahms Image120¶£ Cybertown120¡ 4-5w turn,rallied show 12
A 19Sep24 RP4 ft 1m» -- :25 º :49¹» 1:13¼¿ 1:38»º 3 Str 10000cnd 51 77 6 6¶£ 6¶£ 5¸¡ 5» 4¾¢ Castillo I 120 bL 3.40 Next Revolt122¶ Icarus120½¢ T Bones Trick121«¬ 6-w 2nd, no rally 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52 Breezing 259/301 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 20/38 4 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52 Breezing 55/58 7 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:03.60 Handily g 22/34
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 64 9% $1.31 Dist/Surf: 21 10% $1.97 Sprint/Route: 10 0% $0.00 Allowance: 26 12% $2.33 With Jockey: 19 15% $1.79
OP-03/15/2026-3 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

3
Blue

8-1
Owner: Keith Ploumen 84
Silks: Blue, White "W", Blue Bar on White Sleeves
Trainer:Ronald L Westermann ( 10-0-1-0 ) 0% Israel Hernandez

( 96-4-7-6 ) 4%

2026: 2 0 1 0 88 $9,919 Dirt: 17 4 1 2 93 $175,307
2025: 11 3 0 0 93 $81,262 Wet Dirt: 4 2 0 1 89 $53,867
Life: 19 4 1 2 93 $177,999 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 14 4 1 2 93 $173,232 Distance: 3 2 0 1 89 $48,000HessA (L) 125

B.g.6 Moonshine Mullin ($1,000) - Sensational Appeal by Successful Appeal - Bred in Arkansas by Cedar Run Farm LLC (Mar 17, 2020)
A 19Feb26 OP5 ft 1m¼ 47 :24¶¼ :47¼¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:37¾¹ 4 Str 10000cnd 60 88 9 6º¡ 7º¡ 7¹£ 6¸¡ 2¶£ Asmussen K J 118 bL 6.00 Underdressed118¶£ Hess118¨µ Italian Symphony121¨µ 3p,angle7p str, ran on 9
A 03Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 20 :22¸º :46¹¶ :58º¿ 1:11 » 4 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 13 68 8 10 10¶ 10¼¢ 9¶ 7¾ Medina J A 119 bL 16.90 Nicholai119¸£ Zippy Mark119¸¡ Rock Solo119¡ woff step slow, mildly 12
A 14Dec25 OP8 ft 1m¼ 102 :23¶¹ :46»» 1:11¸ 1:37¹ 3 Str 25000cnd 81 93 3 8¶ 8½ 8¶ 8»¡ 5¼¡ Hernandez I 115 bL 48.50 American Law120¨µ Dr. Storm120¹¡ Empire Builder120¸¢ mild interest outside 9
A 03Sep25 Cby2 gd 7 ¶¹ 14 :23¿¾ :48 ¸ 1:12» 1:31 º 3 Alw 24000nw1/x 52 83 1 6 6¼ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 4¼ Santiago V 121 bL 4.60 Lemon Meringue123¶¡ Max's Map121¶¢ Hidden Profit123¹¢ trail, gain outside 6
A 20Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ 21 :24¹ :48¶½ 1:12¶¾ 1:37¾¿ 3 SOC 12500 - N 57 81 3 4¹ 2«¬ 4£ 6¹¢ 5¾ Roman C 122 bL 23.30 Dr. Storm122¨µ Coastal Kid122º¢ Lord Sheldon124¹¢ rush btw1/2,empty str 6
A 30Jul25 Cby1 ft 1m½¹ 17 :23¾ :47»º 1:12½¹ 1:38º½ 3 SOC 12500 - N 58 86 5 4» 5¼ 6¾ 6¸¢ 5¼¡ Vergara D P 122 bL 5.50 Lord Sheldon122«¬ Dr. Storm122»£ Syntactic122¡ mid pack, mild bid 6
A 13Jul25 Cby5 fm 1m½» 50 :23» :47¸º 1:10¿¶ 1:35½¹ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 76 89 7 8¹£ 7¹¢ 8º£ 8º£ 4¶¡ Vergara D P 122 bL 12.20 Wellswort122¨µ Robo122¶ Brit Blitz122¨µ 7wstr, finish well 9
A 24May25 Cby6 ft 1m½¹ 21 :24 ¹ :47»¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:38¼ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 61 78 8 7º¡ 7¹¡ 7º£ 7»¢ 5½¡ Rodriguez G 124 bL 3.80 Outofthedark122¶ Triple Pass124«¬ Brown Town122¶¢ angled out, no rally 8
A 03May25 OP12 ft 1 ¾ 35 1:14 ½ 1:40¶¿ 2:34» 3:01ºº 3 Str 12500cnd 91 85 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 6½¢ Asmussen K J 121 bL *3.20 Nepal Up123¶ Unstable Prince120¡ Shot of Courage120£ pace inside, weakened 13
A 29Mar25 OP1 mys 1 ¼ 27 :47¶¸ 1:12¼º 1:39¸ 1:51½½ 4 Str 10000cnd 75 84 5 6¾¢ 6»¡ 6º 3¡ 1º¡ Asmussen K J 119 bL 29.30 Hess119º¡ Cashmeup124¹ Executive Action117¶¢ wstep slow,4w 1/4,clear 8
A 02Mar25 OP4 ft 1 ¼ 16 :24º¶ :48½º 1:14 1:46 » 3 Clm 20000nw3/L 63 81 5 5¶£ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 3¡ 1«¬ Asmussen K J 121 bL 10.10 Hess121«¬ Big Drinker123¶¢ Aaron123¹¡ wtraffic 2nd,waited 1/4 10
A 14Feb25 OP4 gd 1 ¼ -- :23½¸ :48¶¶ 1:14 ½ 1:47 ¿ 4 Clm 10000nw2/L-c 85 89 3 7»£ 5º 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Asmussen K J 118 bL *2.50 Hess118¶¢ Stuck N Snow118¶¸¡ Outlaw Run117¶¢ 3-4w 2nd,bid,edged clr 12

Claimed by Ploumen Keith from Patterson Randy for $10,000, Morse Randy L. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 197 12% $1.50
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :47.60 Breezing 6/57 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49 Breezing 24/195 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47.60 Breezing 2/26 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.40 Breezing 132/159
Scratch(es): 06 Feb 26 OP12 1 M ft Str 12500cnd; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 53 4% $2.36 Dist/Surf: 16 6% $3.79 Allowance: 18 6% $3.37 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

4
Yellow

7-2
Owner: Jac Mac Stable LLC (Rob Dickerson) and Stanley Thrash 76
Silks: Orange, Black 'JM' , White Diamond Stripe on Orange Sleeves
Trainer:Rodolphe Brisset ( 17-3-4-3 ) 18% Jaime A Torres

( 119-8-15-12 ) 7%

2026: 1 0 0 0 82 $3,750 Dirt: 21 3 5 3 101 $374,310
2025: 6 0 2 1 95 $72,983 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 77 $3,196
Life: 21 3 5 3 101 $374,310 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 15 3 4 1 101 $351,670 Distance: 4 1 0 0 96 $121,313Willow Creek RoadA (L) 125

Dk B/ Br.g.7 Hightail ($7,500) - Dues Are Paid by Storm and a Half - Bred in Arkansas by Dr. J. W. Clement DVM (May 1, 2019)
A 21Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 63 :22¾¹ :46¹¿ :58¸¾ 1:10¹¶ 3 Stk - NodbleBdrB - 150k 52 82 5 4 2¡ 2¶ 3¹ 7¹£ Torres J A 117 10.30 Touchdown Arkansas119£ Cybertown119£ Bohemian Bo119£prompt2-3p,flatten str 8
A 20Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 203 :22»¼ :46»¸ :58º½ 1:10½¹ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 69 89 9 4 3¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Torres J A 119 L 14.00 Bohemian Bo119¨© Navy Seal119¸£ Willow Creek Road119¶£chased 3w,best rest 9

Previously trained by Robertson McLean (Last 365 days): 314 13% $1.37
A 31May25 Del2 ft 6f¸ 28 :22¹¹ :44¿¹ :57½¶ 1:10½¹ 3 Alw 46000nw1$/x 60 39 7 5 6¼ 6¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¸¼£ Gomez K 123 fL 6.70 Swifty Devil123¸£ Hammer123¡ Shipsational123¨µ 4p, retreated 3/16 8
A 03May25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 20 :24¶» :48»º 1:13¹½ 1:44¼½ 3 Stk - ArkBrdrCh - 200k 60 82 5 5¹¡ 8¹¡ 9»¢ 8»£ 8¼£ Gallardo E 117 f 21.60 One Ten Stadium124£ Cybertown124¨µ Lochmoor119¶wkeen early,no response 13
A 13Apr25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 42 :21»¶ :44¿ :57¹¸ 1:09¾ 4 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 47 90 4 9 9¶ 9¼£ 8¼ 7½£ Esquivel E 117 f 13.80 Raymond124¹ Hap Hot124¶¢ Lochmoor118¨µ broke back,no menace 10
A 02Mar25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 23 :22º :45¿» :58 1:10º¼ 3 Stk - NodbleBdrB - 150k 61 91 5 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶¢ Esquivel E 117 f 15.40 Navy Seal119¶¢ Willow Creek Road117¶ Lochmoor119¡ 4w, bid btwn,2nd best 7
A 07Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 135 :22¹» :45¿¸ :58 ¸ 1:10º¹ 4 Alw 131000cnd 70 95 7 5 5¶£ 3¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Esquivel E 117 f 19.20 One Ten Stadium117«¬ Willow Creek Road117£ Navy Seal124£ closer 4w,led, nailed 8
A 25Sep24 Del7 ft 5 ¼º 18 :22¶½ :46¶º :58¸¹ 1:04¿¶ 3 Alw 41000nw1$/x 68 78 1 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¼ 4¿ Crispin A 121 f 7.60 Atomic Tone121¸¡ Lord Berrier121¶¡ Intrepid's Legacy115» ins,swung3w, no rally 5
A 07Sep24 Del5 ft 6f¸ 23 :22½¼ :46¹¼ :59¶¿ 1:12¼º 3 Aoc 17500nw1/x-N 82 88 4 1 4¸ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ Robles E O 116» fL 1.60 Showstopper Copper120£ Let's Go Mark115¸¢ Willow Creek Road116½£ 3-w, led, faltered 4
A 15Aug24 Del7 ft 6f¸ 28 :22¼½ :46º :58¿¿ 1:11½¸ 3 Alw 41000nw1$/x 86 84 4 2 3¶ 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¾ Hernandez J A 120 fL 6.80 Excitable Boy116¶ Wickline120¶£ Lord Berrier120»¢ bid btwn, weakened 6

Reported as Gelding on Jul 26, 2024
A 18Jul24 Del6 ft 6f¸ 19 :23¶ :46¾¸ :59º¸ 1:12¶¼ 3 Aoc 17500nw1$/x-N 60 84 1 5 3¶ 4¶¢ 4¶ 3¶¢ Maldonado G 116» fL *.90 Got Thunder121¶¢ Silver Style121¨© Willow Creek Road116¹¡ rallied, missed 2nd 5
A 29Jun24 Del7 ft 6f¸ -- :22½½ :46º¼ :59»¿ 1:13¶¹ 3 Alw 41000nw1$/x 85 84 1 4 6¶¡ 5¶£ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Gomez K 120 fL 9.10 Freedom Road120¶£ Willow Creek Road120¹£ Neuschwanstein120¸¢ wins,stdyd upr,fin well 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing 4/21 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 18/75 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 2/99 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 44/301
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 248 15% $1.58 Dist/Surf: 80 15% $1.77 Sprint/Route: 31 19% $1.81 BlinkersOn: 21 38% $3.55 2off61-180: 8 12% $1.87 Allowance: 59 24% $2.08 With Jockey: 8 0% $0.00

5
Green

30-1
Owner: Thomas A. Morrison 70
Silks: Maroon, Black English 'T'
Trainer:Allen Milligan ( 34-1-3-4 ) 3% Johan Rosado

( 68-3-10-11 ) 4%

2026: 1 0 0 0 70 $1,250 Dirt: 21 2 0 1 83 $157,571
2025: 5 0 0 0 75 $5,276 Wet Dirt: 8 1 0 1 82 $49,309
Life: 21 2 0 1 83 $157,571 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 19 2 0 1 83 $156,371 Distance: 9 1 0 0 83 $101,108Afleet SkyA (L) 125

B.h.7 Northern Afleet ($5,000) - Twinkling Sky by Sky Classic - Bred in Arkansas by Dr. Thomas A. Morrison (Mar 8, 2019)
A 16Feb26 OP10 ft 1m¼ 58 :23¶¸ :47 ¶ 1:11»¸ 1:37½º 4 Alw 125000nw1$/x 64 70 2 9¾¢ 9½£ 9¿£ 9¶º 9¶º Hernandez I 118 bfL 119.80 Gun Runner Charlie118«¬ Viking115¶¡ Expect the Best124¸ wawk st, trailed inside 9
A 20Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 129 :22»¼ :46»¸ :58º½ 1:10½¹ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 25 66 4 9 8½£ 9¾¢ 9¶» 9¶¹ Rosado J 119 bfL 116.30 Bohemian Bo119¨© Navy Seal119¸£ Willow Creek Road119¶£ wpinch,roughed start 9
A 13Aug25 Lad6 ft 1 ¸ 136 :23»¸ :47 ¾ 1:12¼¾ 1:46¼ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 94 75 1 4»¡ 5½ 5¿¡ 4» 4¶ ¡ Castillo A 123 bfL 44.10 Tambourine Star120¶¡ Just Ask Watts125» Chaperone123º crowded start, no bid 6
A 30Mar25 OP6 ft 1 ¼ 21 :23½º :48¸¾ 1:13½¾ 1:46¾¾ 4 Aoc 30000nw3/L-N 64 53 3 8»¢ 9»£ 11¾¡ 10¶¸ 10¶¼£ Medellin E 118 bfL 95.20 Cybertown118¶¡ Hoppin John121¸£ Ready Shoes118¸£ nothing for drive 11
A 09Mar25 OP1 mys 1 ¼ 64 :23¹¹ :47¶¾ 1:12»½ 1:43¹ 4 Str 82 64 2 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 7¼¡ 7¶º 7¸¶¢ Medellin E 118 bfL 32.30 Man in the Can118¼¡ Black Apple118¿¢ Ready Shoes118£ trailed, no threat 7
A 04Jan25 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 245 :23¼½ :47º½ 1:12»¾ 1:44¸» 4 Alw 130000nw1$/x 78 74 3 7¹£ 10¼ 11¿ 10¶¾ 10¶¾ Medellin E 113 bL 101.10 Sir Greylind118¹¢ Gewurztraminer118¨© Dance Some Mo124¸£ finished before half 12
A 04May24 OP11 ft 1 ¼ 20 :23½½ :47¿½ 1:13 ½ 1:44¸º 3 Stk - ArkBrdrChB - 200k 44 64 3 11¿¢12¶ 11¾¢ 12¸ 11¸ Quinonez L S 124 b 96.40 Lochmoor124¸¢ One Ten Stadium118¸¡ Man in the Can119¶ finished early 12
A 14Apr24 OP6 ft 1 ¼ 49 :23¾¼ :48 ¿ 1:13¹ 1:44º» 3 Alw 141000 75 73 2 3¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¿¡ 8¶¼£ Bowen R 124 bL 16.90 Lochmoor124¹¡ Cybertown124¡ Navy Seal118¡ 2nd flight rail, faded 8
A 25Feb24 OP7 ft 1 ¼ 30 :23¼ :47»¿ 1:12»¾ 1:46¶¸ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 85 83 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Bowen R 120 bL 53.60 Afleet Sky120¹¡ Midnight Taxes120º Stuck N Snow120¨µ stalked,wore down foe 11
A 26Jan24 OP9 mys 6f¾ 40 :22º¶ :46º½ :58¿» 1:11¶¾ 3 Alw 140000nw2/L 53 77 7 5 7½¢ 8¶» 8¶¸ 8¶¹¡ Bowen R 118 bL 71.20 Happy Is a Choice123¶¢ Media Mogul123¶£ Bourbon Bash123¨µ through early 4w 8
A 17Dec23 OP10 gd 1m¼ 181 :23 ¿ :46º» 1:12¾¾ 1:40 ¹ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 78 82 7 7¼£ 7¶¸ 6¼¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ Bowen R 118 bL 15.40 Black Apple118£ Ready Shoes118¸£ Afleet Sky118«¬ 3w trip, mild rally 11
A 19Jun23 Lad4 ft 6 ¸ -- :22¾¹ :46 » 1:11 ¸ 1:17»¼ 3 Alw 28000nw1/x 57 65 7 8 6¹¡ 4¶¢ 6½£ 6¶¶¡ Medellin E 117» bL 17.10 Requisition122¨© Namesake122¶¢ Lunar Module117¨µ 3w, outside, no rally 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 8/17 19 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 17/18 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 11/39 14 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 11/22
Scratch(es): 03 Jan 26 OP8 1 M ft Alw 115000nw1$/x; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 7% $1.52 Dist/Surf: 16 0% $0.00 Allowance: 10 20% $6.04 With Jockey: 23 4% $1.14
OP-03/15/2026-3 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

6
Black

9-2
Clm Prc
Waived

Owner: JRita Young Thoroughbreds LLC (Rita & Everett Young) & Robert V. LaPenta 91
Silks: Sky Blue, Black "JYR" on White Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:Ron Moquett ( 110-6-14-16 ) 5% David Cabrera

( 66-4-4-11 ) 6%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 38 10 4 4 98 $661,095
2025: 5 2 0 1 98 $93,158 Wet Dirt: 9 2 1 1 98 $102,994
Life: 39 10 4 4 98 $661,180 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 22 5 3 2 97 $480,680 Distance: 18 6 2 4 98 $454,698Man in the CanA (L) 125

B.h.9 Can the Man ($3,500) - Smeauxkininthelane by Smoke Glacken - Bred in Arkansas by JRita Young Thoroughbreds, LLC (Mar 11, 2017)
A 29Oct25 CD4 sys 1 » 78 :24º½ :48½¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:46¶º 3 Clm 50000 100 87 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ 3¾¢ Asmussen K J 122 L 4.85 What's Up Doc122º American Law122º¢ Man in the Can122¾£ 2p,cght upr,bst of rst 7
A 12Aug25 Ind5 sys 1ÇÀ ¾ 47 :24¶ :47¾¸ 1:11¹¿ 1:40»» 3 Aoc 50000cnd 72 91 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¹ 5½¡ Torres J A 122 L 5.40 Midnight West122£ Hern115¡ Best Actor122º¢ clear,gave way1/4 8
A 26Jun25 CD5 sys 1 » 54 :24¸» :48»º 1:12º½ 1:43»¸ 4 Clm 40000 77 98 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Torres J A 118 L 5.00 Man in the Can118¡ Can't Hush This118¡ Norwich118º£wlng drv, repelled bid 6
A 03May25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 55 :24¶» :48»º 1:13¹½ 1:44¼½ 3 Stk - ArkBrdrCh - 200k 71 86 1 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 7º¢ Bejarano R 121 *1.10 One Ten Stadium124£ Cybertown124¨µ Lochmoor119¶ dueled inside,faltered 13
A 09Mar25 OP1 mys 1 ¼ 84 :23¹¹ :47¶¾ 1:12»½ 1:43¹ 4 Str 98 97 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 1¼¡ Bejarano R 118 L *2.00 Man in the Can118¼¡ Black Apple118¿¢ Ready Shoes118£ took over 2p,riddn out 7
A 15Dec24 OP5 mys 6f¾ 95 :22¶¿ :46 ¾ :58¿ 1:11»¸ 3 SOC 40000 - N 82 80 2 6 3¸¡ 4¸¢ 6¹¢ 6» Asmussen K J 119 L 8.40 Navy Seal119¶ Sulwe118¶ Bettys Cash119¸¢ 2nd flight 2p,weakened 9
A 11Sep24 RP3 ft 1m» 30 :24º» :48½¾ 1:13¸½ 1:38º¸ 3 Aoc 50000nw3/x-N 77 83 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ 4¶ Cabrera D 120 L 5.30 Without a Trace120¸ Spoiler120¼£ Mazuma120¶¢ pace inside, faltered, 5
A 12Aug24 Elp8 ft 1 º 26 :48»¿ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¿½ 1:51¶ 3 Aoc 50000nw2$/x 76 86 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 5½£ Morales E 122 L 8.58 Elusive Target124¶£ Expensive Cut122¸¢ Horace Mann124¶ 2wd 1st,vie btw, wknd 7
A 17Jul24 Ind5 sys 1 º 48 :23¹¿ :47¶¾ 1:11½ 1:43¿¸ 3 Aoc 80000nw3$/x 94 94 2 2¸ 2¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ Asmussen E 115» L 2.70 Gasoline120¶ Man in the Can115¶¶ Jungle Juice118 dueled,outfinished 3
A 30May24 CD3 ft 1 » 26 :23¿¸ :47½º 1:11½¸ 1:43¹½ 4 Clm 32000 89 97 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¨µ Gaffalione T 118 L 6.84 Man in the Can118¨µ Phantom Ride120¨µ Master Game118¸£ prmpt,dug in,determind 9
A 04May24 OP11 ft 1 ¼ 20 :23½½ :47¿½ 1:13 ½ 1:44¸º 3 Stk - ArkBrdrChB - 200k 78 88 11 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 3º£ Barbosa C 119 22.40 Lochmoor124¸¢ One Ten Stadium118¸¡ Man in the Can119¶ pace,rated, saved 3rd 12
A 14Apr24 OP6 ft 1 ¼ -- :23¾¼ :48 ¿ 1:13¹ 1:44º» 3 Alw 141000 75 92 7 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ Barbosa C 113½ L 7.10 Lochmoor124¹¡ Cybertown124¡ Navy Seal118¡ chased 3w,little left 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 OP 3F gd :37 Breezing 2/13 26 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 7/32 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 3/44 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 15/74
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 363 8% $1.03 Dist/Surf: 106 9% $1.69 61-180Days: 50 2% $0.15 Allowance: 100 10% $0.98 With Jockey: 20 0% $0.00

7
Orange

3-1
Owner: William S. Sparks 88
Silks: Red and Blue Quarters, Blue Stripe on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Ron Moquett ( 110-6-14-16 ) 5% Keith J Asmussen

( 69-6-6-5 ) 9%

2026: 1 0 0 0 85 $3,750 Dirt: 25 4 6 1 97 $473,021
2025: 6 2 1 0 96 $213,333 Wet Dirt: 5 1 3 0 90 $116,749
Life: 25 4 6 1 97 $473,021 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 22 4 5 0 97 $461,640 Distance: 6 1 3 0 93 $167,020One Ten StadiumA (L) 125

Ch.g.7 Race Day ($5,000) - Trip Mom by El Corredor - Bred in Arkansas by William S. Sparks (Feb 19, 2019)
A 21Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 63 :22¾¹ :46¹¿ :58¸¾ 1:10¹¶ 3 Stk - NodbleBdrB - 150k 35 85 7 6 6¹ 5º 6»£ 6¸¡ Asmussen K J 119 b 13.30 Touchdown Arkansas119£ Cybertown119£ Bohemian Bo119£ rated 3-5path, mildly 8
A 20Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 231 :22»¼ :46»¸ :58º½ 1:10½¹ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 24 85 2 8 9½£ 8º¢ 5½¡ 4º¡ Rosario J 119 bL 8.10 Bohemian Bo119¨© Navy Seal119¸£ Willow Creek Road119¶£ steerd out,gainiing3rd 9
A 03May25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 20 :24¶» :48»º 1:13¹½ 1:44¼½ 3 Stk - ArkBrdrCh - 200k 66 93 2 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¸ 4£ 1£ Asmussen K J 124 b 37.40 One Ten Stadium124£ Cybertown124¨µ Lochmoor119¶wwait 1/4 rail,got thru 13
A 13Apr25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 42 :21»¶ :44¿ :57¹¸ 1:09¾ 4 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 31 90 5 10 10¶¹ 10¿¢ 10½£ 8½£ Leparoux J R 117 bL 22.60 Raymond124¹ Hap Hot124¶¢ Lochmoor118¨µ wpinched back start 10
A 02Mar25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 23 :22º :45¿» :58 1:10º¼ 3 Stk - NodbleBdrB - 150k 38 86 2 7 7¼ 7»¡ 6¾ 5¹¡ Santana, Jr. R 124 b 9.30 Navy Seal119¶¢ Willow Creek Road117¶ Lochmoor119¡ steered widest,mildly 7
A 07Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 21 :22¹» :45¿¸ :58 ¸ 1:10º¹ 4 Alw 131000cnd 40 96 2 8 8¼¢ 7º¢ 5¸£ 1«¬ Santana, Jr. R 117 bL 6.10 One Ten Stadium117«¬ Willow Creek Road117£ Navy Seal124£4w 1/4, in time widest 8
A 17Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 213 :22 ¼ :45¾½ :58¼¿ 1:11¸¾ 4 Aoc 30000nw3/L-N 62 89 5 11 10»£ 9» 5¸£ 2¶ Bejarano R 117 bL 3.40 Al's Romeo124¶ One Ten Stadium117¹¡ Bettys Cash124¶woff slow, waited 1/4 12
A 18Jun24 Ind3 ft 1 º 45 :24¼» :48¹¸ 1:12º¶ 1:45¿¶ 3 Alw 34000nw1$/x 68 80 3 6º¡ 6º 5º 4¹ 5¹ Machado L 122 bL *2.20 Run Away Rojo119¶ Stellar Vino118£ Caballo Feliz122¨µ wawk,brsh st,mild bid 6
A 04May24 OP11 ft 1 ¼ 43 :23½½ :47¿½ 1:13 ½ 1:44¸º 3 Stk - ArkBrdrChB - 200k 56 92 7 8¼¢ 8¼£ 5¹ 3¸ 2¸¢ Bejarano R 118 b 11.30 Lochmoor124¸¢ One Ten Stadium118¸¡ Man in the Can119¶ floated5w1/4,no match 12
A 22Mar24 OP9 mys 1 ¼ 32 :23¼» :48 ½ 1:13¶ 1:45¶ 4 Str 50000nw1/3m 73 89 7 5º¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4£ 2¸¡ Bejarano R 117 bL 5.80 Lochmoor118¸¡ One Ten Stadium117¡ Dinner At Crumpies117¸ shifted out,no match 8
A 19Feb24 OP7 ft 6f¾ 10 :21½¸ :45º» :58¹¸ 1:11¼ 3 Aoc 30000nw3/L-N 30 75 4 9 10¶¶ 10¾£ 6¼£ 4¸£ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL *1.00 Bettys Cash122«¬ Macho Rocco122¸¡ Blame J D125¨© swung 5w,stride late 10
A 09Feb24 OP5 ft 6f¾ -- :21»¸ :45¶» :57¾¾ 1:10¹» 4 Aoc 40000nw1$/6mx-N 83 91 2 8 6º¡ 6º 3¡ 4¶£ Bejarano R 119 bL 9.10 Mahomey109¶¢ Lochmoor124¨µ Peace Dog119¨µ steerd5w,bid,outkicked 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 34/95 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.40 Breezing 112/195 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 3/118 8 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 28/44
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 363 8% $1.03 Dist/Surf: 106 9% $1.69 Sprint/Route: 33 12% $3.41 2off61-180: 17 6% $0.61 Allowance: 100 10% $0.98 With Jockey: 31 9% $2.84

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, A - Arkansas Bred

Equipment Change: Willow Creek Road will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/15/2026-3 MUTUEL RATINGS: 2-7-4-1
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 2:05PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $1 Classix Pick 6
(Races 4-9)

4
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

60

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000
Purse $30,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. Arkansas Bred Claiming
Price $25,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth
Track Record: Heatherten(5),116 lbs; 1:40.20 (4-18-84)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

15-1
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Jeff Chunn 32
Silks: Aqua, Aqua "MA" White State of Iowa, Aqua Cuffs on White Sleeves
Trainer:William N Martin ( 31-4-1-3 ) 13% Luis Fuenmayor

( 28-2-1-0 ) 7%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 32 $300
2025: 1 0 0 0 32 $300 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 32 $300 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 0 32 $300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Why Chris Why (L1) 118½

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Omaha Beach ($75,000) - Hollidazzle by Tiznow - Bred in Minnesota by Lothenbach Stables Inc (Feb 28, 2022) OBS MAR 2YO 2024 $17,000

Previously trained by Anderson Mark W (Last 365 days): 35 6% $1.39
A 13Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾ -- :22º½ :46¾¾ :59¼¼ 1:12¼¾ 3 Mcl 12500 9 32 2 9 9¶¶ 9¶º 9¶¾ 9¶¾¡ Medina J A 122 16.20 Jet Pack122¹£ Can'tdealwithit122¶¢ Wowsers125¶¢ wdwelt start, trailed 9

Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 OP 3F my :39.80 Breezing 3/4 4 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :38 Breezing 4/7 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Handily g 27/38 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.40 Breezing 66/81
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 98 8% $1.14 Dist/Surf: 17 6% $0.53 61-180Days: 15 7% $2.72 Sprint/Route: 6 0% $0.00 1stLasix: 3 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 20 10% $0.79 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

2
White

2-1
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Rengstorf Racing LLC (Tony Rengstorf) 51
Silks: Blue, Black "RR" in Racetrack Emblem, Black Dots
Trainer:Tony Rengstorf ( 14-0-3-1 ) 0% Kelsi Harr

( 60-1-5-6 ) 2%

2026: 1 0 0 0 60 $1,950 Dirt: 5 0 0 0 60 $5,465
2025: 8 0 1 3 68 $13,655 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 11 0 1 4 68 $19,503 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 0 0 0 60 $3,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Miracle Minded (L) 125

B.f.4 Paynter ($5,000) - Curlish Figure by Curlin - Bred in New York by Mat Monaco (Feb 18, 2022) FTI YRLG OCT 2023 $15,000
A 16Feb26 OP2 ft 1m¼ 144 :23¶¶ :47 ¸ 1:12¾¹ 1:40ºº 3 Mcl 30000 77 60 2 4º 4¹¡ 5º 4» 4º Harr K 124 bL 44.50 McKinzie's Glory124«¬ Pretty Dang Fast118¸¢ With Kindness124¶£ tracked 2p, evenly str 10
A 25Sep25 Haw7 fm ¸ 1m¿ 25 :23º» :48¶¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¶º 3 Msw 31000 53 25 9 6º£ 3¸¡ 5º¢ 9¶¼ 9¸¼¢ Quinonez A 121 bL 5.50 Kaia's Choice121¶¡ Roaring Vixen121¶¢ I'm Hungover121¶¡ outside,4-5p,faded 9
A 31Aug25 Cby1 fm ¸ 1m¶¹» 18 :23¹¹ :46º¾ 1:11 ¸ 1:36½¾ 35 Msw 23000 69 57 1 3º¡ 3¼ 3» 3» 3½ Hernandez H 119 bL 1.80 American Fairytale124¸ Zen Dreams119» Miracle Minded119¶¸ rate ins,no response 5
A 13Aug25 Cby6 fm 1m¶¹» 41 :23¸¸ :48 ¸ 1:12»½ 1:37º¾ 35 Msw 23000 41 64 2 5» 5º¡ 5¸ 5¹ 3£ Hernandez H 119 bL *1.60 Miss Classified124«¬ Kava124£ Miracle Minded119¸£ swung5w1/4,rallied str 5
A 03Jul25 Cby8 fm ¸ 1m½» 19 :23º¹ :46¿º 1:11º¼ 1:36¿¸ 35 Msw 23000 75 68 5 2¶ 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 3¡ Harr K 119 bL 3.40 Bayou Candy119¡ Drama Speaker120«¬ Miracle Minded119¶¢ inside bid,dueled,game 7
A 14Jun25 Cby4 ft 1m½¹ 19 :23¿½ :48 ¶ 1:12¿» 1:39¼º 35 Msw 23000 50 43 6 2¶ 3¶ 3¸ 4¿¡ 4¶¼ Quinonez A 119 bL 8.90 Payton's Beauty119¹ Kentucky Starlet124¶£ Kava124¶¶¢ veered out start,tired 7
A 26May25 Cby5 fm ¸ 7 ¾ 25 :24¶¸ :49¶¸ 1:13½¹ 1:31¿» 35 Msw 23000 64 64 1 1 3¹ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶ Quinonez A 119 bL 11.20 Melania T124¶ Miracle Minded119¶ Payton's Beauty119¶ bid 2w,led late,caught 8
A 01May25 OP4 ft 1m¼ 19 :23¶¾ :47¹½ 1:13¸½ 1:40 ¿ 3 Mcl 50000 72 57 2 7»£ 7º¢ 9¼£ 8¶¸ 8¶ Harr K 122 bL 53.50 Super Costly122¨µ Ride the Broom122¨© Rogue Justice122¨µ finished after half 9
A 12Apr25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 199 :22¸» :46¹¹ :58¾º 1:11»¿ 3 Mcl 45000 (45-40) 47 39 7 8 8¼¡ 9½¡ 8¶¹ 6¶º¢ Harr K 120 bL 56.70 I Am Beautiful125¸£ Martingale125º£ Nancy C125¼¡ little impact 3w 9
A 25Sep24 Cby3 fm 1m½» 13 :24¸¶ :48¹¸ 1:13 1:38» 2 Msw 29000 54 36 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3º 3¶¶ Quinonez A 119 b 4.10 Mega Heart118¸¡ Mariarosadelaserda122¾¡ Miracle Minded119¶¡ w3p,kept on,EQAMB 6
A 12Sep24 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ -- :22 :46¶¹ :59¼¾ 1:13¶º 2 Msw 29000 57 28 4 6 4º 4¼ 5¼¡ 5¶º¢ Gallardo E 118 18.50 Casually Classy116¸ Gimme Mo Money122»¢ Payton's Beauty118º£ svd gnd,outkicked 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.40 Breezing 47/65 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 124/154 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 19/89 9 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 12/35
Scratch(es): 03 Jan 26 Hou9 1M fm Msw 33000; Veterinarian 19 Oct 25 Haw8 1M 70Y gd Msw 31000; Off-Turf 18 Sep 25 Cby4 1M sy Mcl 7500; Off-Turf
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 175 14% $0.86 Dist/Surf: 40 25% $1.40 2off61-180: 4 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 10 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 31 3% $0.20

3
Blue

20-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: Richard B. Christian and J&J Thoroughbreds (Eugenia Thompson Benight) 22
Silks: Silver, Black Ball, Silver "JJ", Black Sleeves
Trainer:Lindsay Schultz ( 44-6-4-5 ) 14% Abel Cedillo

( 111-14-10-14 ) 13%

2026: 2 0 0 0 41 $721 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 41 $1,463
2025: 1 0 0 0 na $742 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 41 $1,463 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 41 $721 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0BattistoA (L) 114

B.f.3 Yorkton ($5,000) - Ms Fifty First St. by Street Hero - Bred in Arkansas by Eugenia Thompson (Mar 24, 2023)
A 13Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾ 40 :22¹¹ :47¶¿ :59»¾ 1:11½¶ 3 Mcl 40000 27 26 4 11 11½¢ 11¶º 9¶ 9¸ £ Cedillo A 118 bL 28.10 Redriver Storm118¶ Mspunkinsperegrine118¸¢ Lady Strategy118¶ wbump btwn st,5p,no bid 11
A 04Jan26 OP6 ft 6f¾ 52 :22¶¿ :46»¿ :59¹» 1:12»¹ 3 Mcl 50000 16 41 8 10 9¶ 8¼£ 6¶ 6¶¶¡ Cedillo A 120 bL 25.90 Sisters in Town120¡ Signdsealddeliverd120¨µ Bossoftheblock120¸¢wbmp,off slw,4w,mildly 11

Previously trained by Bogle Fergus (Last 365 days): 31 6% $1.02
A 13Nov25 CD4 ft 6f¹ -- :23¶¶ :47¸» :59½ 1:12¼½ 2 Mcl 30000 54 -- 1 9 5º 11¶¸ 11¸¸ 11º¸¡ Ashton G 119 103.11 Quen of Queens119¶ Bellsonhershoes119£ The Town Tempter119¨©wins,steady/falter 7/16 11
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 OP 5F gd 1:05 Breezing 13/14 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 38/83 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 73/95 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 116/154
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 297 11% $2.12 Dist/Surf: 59 12% $1.66 Sprint/Route: 30 20% $6.17 MdnClaim: 55 9% $2.64 With Jockey: 33 15% $4.45

4
Yellow

12-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: Danele Durham 29
Silks: Red, Black 'D' on Gold Star, Black Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Danele Durham ( 20-0-2-2 ) 0% Joseph C Bealmear

( 60-5-1-6 ) 8%

2026: 4 0 0 1 43 $5,622 Dirt: 13 0 0 1 53 $9,553
2025: 9 0 0 0 53 $3,931 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 0 30 $714
Life: 13 0 0 1 53 $9,553 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 9 0 0 1 53 $8,613 Distance: 2 0 0 1 43 $5,375ClosdatgateA (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cutting Humor ($1,500) - Thatbossanovasound by Blame - Bred in Arkansas by Max Moss (May 5, 2022) TEXAS YEARLING 2023 $4,700
A 27Feb26 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 8 :23»¾ :48¸ 1:14º» 1:47¶» 3 Mcl 16000 (16-10) 59 43 8 7½ 7¹£ 5º¡ 3¼ 3¶¹ Bealmear J C 120 bL 50.20 Only After Midnite125¹¡ Avery County115¿¡ Closdatgate120¸¡ off pace rail, flatten 9
A 19Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ 14 :22¹¸ :47¸ 1:00¶» 1:12½¹ 3 Mcl 40000 40 35 7 5 7»¢ 8¼¢ 6»¢ 6¶ ¢ Huckaby R 117½ bL 101.00 Bossoftheblock117¹¢ Kava119¶ Sweet Baby D124¹ 3p,rail1/4,no factor 8
A 05Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 35 :22 ¾ :47 º :59½¼ 1:12¼¹ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 33 16 7 7 9¾£ 10¾ 9¶¶ 9¸¸¢ Mendoza A 114» bL 76.10 Troubler124¹£ Sweet Baby D119¶¡ Emmallene124¼ wbtwn 3p, not threaten 11
A 01Jan26 OP10 ft 6f¾ 19 :22 ¿ :46¹¶ :58½» 1:11¼½ 3 Msw 100000 20 23 9 7 9¶ 9¶¸ 7¶½ 7¸ £ Huckaby R 118½ bL 115.30 J J's True Bet125¶¡ Like a Diamond125½¡ Sky High Angel125¸¢ dropped inside,even 10
A 13Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾ 91 :22º½ :46¾¾ :59¼¼ 1:12¼¾ 3 Mcl 20000 22 53 6 8 8¿¢ 8¶ 8¶¶ 6¿ Huckaby R 112» bL 94.90 Jet Pack122¹£ Can'tdealwithit122¶¢ Wowsers125¶¢ broke back,no threat 9
A 13Sep25 RP4 ft 6 º 16 :22¿½ :46¾» 1:12½¿ 1:19¿¸ 35 Mcl 7500 -- 29 8 9 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 7¶» 7¶¿¢ Reyes L R 121 bL 176.80 Find the Light118¹¢ We Hear You119¹£ Warm Days118¹ passed tiring rivals 11
A 28Aug25 RP3 my 7f» 19 :23»¸ :46¿¿ 1:12º 1:25¾¿ 35 Mcl 10000 56 15 5 4 5¸ 6¾ 7¶¼ 7¹ ValdezJiminez E 118 bL 40.00 Beachya118¶¢ Find the Light119¶¶¡ Hot Cookie122º unhurried, no menace 7
A 09Aug25 RP2 ft 6f» 37 :22¹½ :46½¼ :59¼¸ 1:12¿¼ 35 Mcl 7500 47 14 7 7 7¼ 5» 3¾ 4¸ ¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 24.10 Razors Edge120¹¢ Lightsoutscarlett118¶½ Irish Writ124¨µ steady grinding bid 8
A 03Jul25 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ 90 :22¶¹ :45¼ :58¿¾ 1:11¾¿ 3 Msw 33000 8 2 2 9 9¶» 9¶¾ 9¸ 8¹¸£ Castillo A 120 bL 33.40 Mysidehustle124¼¢ Buzzworthy120¡ Gun Twirl124¹¡ inside, never fired 9
A 04Apr25 OP5 sys 6f¾ 28 :22º¸ :46»¹ :59 ¼ 1:13 ¹ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 18 30 3 9 10¿¢ 11¶ 10¶º 10¶º¢ Castillo A 117 L 47.10 Chapter and Verse120¶¢ Air Castle120¡ Aunt Dixie118¸£ saved ground no avail 12
A 07Mar25 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 18 :25¶½ :51º 1:17 ¼ 1:48¹¹ 3 Msw 110000 -- 34 3 6º 7º£ 7º¡ 7¶º 7¶¼ Castillo A 117 L 85.50 Miss Macy117º¡ Texas Sequoia125¨µ Kiamichi125¶£ lacked closing kick 8
A 17Feb25 OP10 ft 6f¾ -- :22¹º :46½ :59¼¶ 1:12º¾ 3 Msw 110000 11 43 4 11 12¶ 12¶¸ 11¶¶ 9¶¶£ Castillo A 118 L 123.60 Plinko Chip118¨© Doubledaddy Issues125»£ Toodle Loo118¶¢ passed tiring rivals 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.20 Breezing 40/195 6 Dec 25 OP 3F gd :38 Breezing 6/17 30 Nov 25 OP 4F my :54 Breezing 38/41 14 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.83 Handily 25/28
Scratch(es): 15 Feb 26 OP9 6F my Mcl 20000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 58 2% $0.30 Dist/Surf: 12 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 8 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00
OP-03/15/2026-4 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

5
Green

30-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: RMFR Stables (Dennis D Bailey) 22
Silks: Black ,Red " F S " Red Diamonds on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Fermin Soto ( 14-0-0-0 ) 0% Israel Hernandez

( 96-4-7-6 ) 4%

2026: 2 0 0 0 35 $1,374 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 35 $2,088
2025: 1 0 0 0 na $714 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 35 $2,088 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 0 0 0 35 $2,088 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0C Note GiaA (L) 114

B.f.3 High North ($1,000) - Halo's Majesty by Majestic Warrior - Bred in Arkansas by Dennis Bailey (Apr 1, 2023)
A 01Mar26 OP12 ft 6f¾ 21 :22 ¿ :46 ½ :58»» 1:11»¼ 3 Msw 110000 -- 30 6 10 12¶¹ 12¶¸ 12¸ 11¶¾¢ Fuenmayor L 111½ bL 127.40 She's My Last Call118¶¡ Stevie Kicks113¨© Bossa Dama118¶ wbump st, 2p, no threat 12
A 08Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾ 43 :21¿ :46¹» :59»¶ 1:13 ½ 3 Msw 110000 21 35 12 3 11¶¹ 11¶» 10¶¾ 10¶½¡ Fuenmayor L 113½ fL 90.00 Rockin the Lane120¨µ Breaker Wave120¨µ Whispering Charm120¸ always back, outrun 12
A 27Dec25 OP5 ft 1m¼ -- :23 ¿ :47¹¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¶¿ 2 Msw 100000 10 -- 8 11¸ 11¸¹ 9¸¾ 9¹º 8» £ Gallardo E 120 106.10 She's So Coal120¶¸ Miss Chocolatte120¹¡ Secret Slew120¶¶¢ wpinched brk,no factor 11
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 55/65 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04.80 Breezing 34/39 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:05.20 Breezing 38/39 22 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.80 Breezing 2/5
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 23 0% $0.00 Dist/Surf: 7 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 2 0% $0.00 MSW/MClm: 1 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 9 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 5 0% $0.00

6
Black

3-1
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Contreras Stable Inc (Cipriano Contreras) and Coach's Stable LLC (William
Rountree)

56

Silks: Blue, White 'C', White Blocks on Sleeves
Trainer:Cipriano Contreras ( 56-9-8-10 ) 16% Emmanuel Esquivel

( 151-18-21-21 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 41 $325 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 62 $1,605
2025: 3 0 1 0 71 $8,430 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 71 $8,755 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 0 41 $325 Distance: 1 0 0 0 59 $1,200

Donita (L) 125
B.f.4 Higher Power ($2,000) - What What What by Archarcharch - Bred in Kentucky by Julie Rini & Victor Zambrano (Apr 21, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $65,000

A 16Feb26 OP2 ft 1m¼ 125 :23¶¶ :47 ¸ 1:12¾¹ 1:40ºº 3 Mcl 30000 57 41 5 10¶¶9¿£ 7¾ 7¾¢ 6¶»¢ De La Cruz W 124 bL 5.00 McKinzie's Glory124«¬ Pretty Dang Fast118¸¢ With Kindness124¶£ wbump st, 4p, no close 10
A 14Oct25 Ind6 fm ¸º 1 ¸¹ 25 :21½º :45º¿ 1:11¸» 1:43½¿ 3 Mcl 25000-c 99 59 9 3¹¡ 3¼ 2¹ 2¶ 4¼¡ Morales E 122 bL 3.70 Eddie's Angel122º Elektra King122¸ Bella Bluegrass122¡ wbid3p1/4,brshd3/16 12

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rountree, William from Table 38 Racing LLC for $25,000, Blair Jordan - Trainer (Last 365 days): 168 10% $1.21
A 19Sep25 CD1 ft 1mº 26 :22¿º :46 1:10»¹ 1:36¹¿ 3 Msw 92000 77 62 8 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 6º 7¶¹¡ Morales E 120 bL 13.68 Angel Bella120¸¢ Plaza Cue120«¬ Scooch Over120£ brk out,vied 2wd,faded 8
A 24Aug25 Elp9 fm 1m¶»º -- :22º¸ :46º¿ 1:10¼» 1:35¼¼ 3 Mcl 16000 101 71 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Morales E 118 bL 19.26 Reading Time118¸¡ Donita118¸ Country Club118¶ ins pair 2nd, game 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 OP 4F gd :53 Breezing 28/28 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 24/30 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.80 Handily g 5/38 4 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 2/17
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 278 19% $1.53 Dist/Surf: 132 17% $1.34 BlinkersOff: 2 0% $0.00 2off61-180: 5 40% $2.36 MdnClaim: 29 34% $1.89 With Jockey: 149 18% $1.59

7
Orange

4-1
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Melissa Cantacuzene 50
Silks: White, Black Dots
Trainer: J Luis Garcia ( 1-0-0-0 ) 0% Luis S Quinonez

( 32-1-4-5 ) 3%

2026: 1 0 0 0 38 $300 Dirt: 17 0 4 5 62 $50,965
2025: 12 0 3 6 62 $33,760 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 1 53 $11,700
Life: 18 0 4 6 62 $52,945 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 7 0 2 2 57 $20,250 Distance: 2 0 0 1 53 $3,500Open Flame (L) 125

Gr/ro.f.4 Volatile ($10,000) - Ignite by Jump Start - Bred in New York by The New Hill Farm (Mar 18, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $150,000
A 27Feb26 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 120 :23»¾ :48¸ 1:14º» 1:47¶» 3 Mcl 10000 (16-10) 59 38 5 6º 6¹¡ 7½¡ 7¾¢ 5¶»£ Quinonez L S 125 bL 4.40 Only After Midnite125¹¡ Avery County115¿¡ Closdatgate120¸¡ rated 2-3p, no close 9
A 30Oct25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» 63 :24¶¶ :47¿¾ 1:13»¾ 1:27¿¶ 3 Msw 35000 2 56 2 6 8¶ 7¶¹ 6¶¹ 3¿¢ Barrera E J 122 bL 19.40 Walkinaftermidnite122¹£ Armaleese117»¡ Open Flame122¡ no match for top two 8
A 28Aug25 Evd5 fm 1m» 40 :25¸» :51¹º 1:15¿¸ 1:40º¸ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 14 53 3 4º 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¹ Barrera E J 121 bL 9.80 Mallory Unbridled121¶¢ Good Going121¶£ Open Flame121¶¡ w2-3w, rally, chckd 1/8 6
A 19Jul25 Evd5 ft 1m»» 29 :24¶¾ :48 ¶ 1:13 ¼ 1:39¾¹ 3 Msw 30000 61 55 1 5½ 5¼¡ 4º 4»¡ 4½¡ Hernandez C J 121 bL 6.90 Pure Breeze121½¢ Campout121«¬ Signora Vittoria124«¬ widest drive, no rally 5
A 20Jun25 Evd3 ft 1m»» 25 :24¼¹ :49 ¸ 1:15¶¿ 1:40º½ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 40 40 6 7¼¡ 7»¡ 4º 3»¡ 3¶º¡ Nieves E 121 bL 4.40 Knocked Out121» Mo Diva121¿¡ Open Flame121¶ 3p,btw far turn,flatnd 7
A 26May25 Lad7 gd 1ÇÀ ¸ 23 :23½½ :48¿¿ 1:14¿¹ 1:46½¶ 3 Msw 20000 52 53 1 5» 6º¡ 4¹¡ 3» 3¹£ Lozada C 118 bL 3.20 Thousand Angels118¨µ Signora Vittoria125¹¡ Open Flame118¶»¢awaited room, mild bid 8
A 03May25 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» 20 :24¸¸ :48¼» 1:14¹½ 1:44¼¿ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 70 62 5 5» 4¹ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¾ Lozada C 118 bfL 11.80 Ageless Union125¾ Open Flame118¶»¢ Queen Berkeley125½ mid move,chased winner 5

Previously trained by McPeek Kenneth G (Last 365 days): 684 16% $1.79
A 13Apr25 OP2 ft 1m¼ 23 :24¶ :49 ¶ 1:15 ¼ 1:41¹¾ 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 33 50 3 7¼¡ 8½¡ 7¹¡ 3º 3¿¡ Arrieta F 120 bL 2.70 Frosted Miracle120¶ Union Dame125¾¡ Open Flame120¸¢swung 4w,no match top2 10
A 21Mar25 OP5 ft 1m¼ 14 :23¿¶ :48¹¿ 1:14¸¾ 1:42½º 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 61 55 8 3¹¡ 3¼ 2¹ 2¹¡ 2º£ Esquivel E 118 bL 1.80 L. A. Diamond120º£ Open Flame118¸¡ Heir Tua Throne108¶ ¡chased,no match 11
A 07Mar25 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 18 :23¿¶ :48¾¶ 1:14¾¶ 1:47¶º 3 Mcl 12500 48 53 3 7¿£ 7»£ 7º¢ 3»¡ 3¶¶¢ Leparoux J R 117 bL *2.20 Midway Vow125¾£ She's a Reader125¸¡ Open Flame117½£wbother 7/8,3w rally 7
A 17Feb25 OP1 ft 1m¼ 17 :24 ¸ :49¸º 1:15¹º 1:41½¸ 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 41 57 6 5¹ 5¹ 5¹ 3¹ 2¸ Leparoux J R 117 bL *1.30 Cosmic Chic120¸ Open Flame117»¢ Chapter and Verse117¨µ droppd in1/4,slow gain 9
A 31Jan25 OP1 mys 1m¼ -- :23¾¿ :48»¿ 1:14¼¶ 1:41½ 3 Mcl 30000 65 47 2 6¹¡ 8»¡ 8¾¢ 7¶¸ 7¶¿¢ Leparoux J R 120 bL 4.40 Fearless Lady120¡ Kerry's Kiss120¶ £ Eskenforaraise120¶¢ little impact inside 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Lad 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 2/2 5 Feb 26 Lad 5F ft 1:03.40 Breezing 8/8 11 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 1/4 27 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.02 Breezing 1/12
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 31 13% $1.11 Dist/Surf: 12 0% $0.00 2off61-180: 2 50% $3.70 MdnClaim: 15 13% $1.11 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

8
Pink

5-2
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: Bruce L. Riecken 48
Silks: Blue, Red Crown White 'RR', Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Bruce L Riecken ( 19-0-2-3 ) 0% Amir Mendoza

( 137-16-18-15 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 1 0 51 $14,200 Dirt: 15 0 2 1 67 $43,993
2025: 9 0 2 1 65 $23,099 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 42 $1,286
Life: 17 0 4 1 67 $53,193 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 14 0 2 0 67 $41,818 Distance: 4 0 1 0 67 $14,750KavaA (L) 115»

Gr/ro.m.5 Double Irish ($1,000) - Morning Coffee by Quiet American - Bred in Arkansas by Shortleaf Stable (May 7, 2021)
A 19Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ 49 :22¹¸ :47¸ 1:00¶» 1:12½¹ 3 Mcl 40000 47 51 4 3 6º¢ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¹¢ Mendoza A 119» L 10.80 Bossoftheblock117¹¢ Kava119¶ Sweet Baby D124¹ btwn2p,angle1/4,8p upr 8
A 01Jan26 OP10 ft 6f¾ 20 :22 ¿ :46¹¶ :58½» 1:11¼½ 3 Msw 100000 -- 44 10 8 10¶½ 10¶¹ 5¶¶ 4¶¶¢ Mendoza A 120» L 21.70 J J's True Bet125¶¡ Like a Diamond125½¡ Sky High Angel125¸¢ lagged, stride late 10
A 12Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 121 :22¶¹ :46¿¿ 1:00¶¶ 1:13¸ 3 Mcl 20000 47 42 9 9 9¼¡ 8»£ 6¼¡ 4½¢ Bejarano R 124 L 9.40 Not for Everyone122º¢ Like a Diamond122¸¡ Paris Accord124¡ 3w, mild interest 12
A 13Aug25 Cby6 fm 1m¶¹» 18 :23¸¸ :48 ¸ 1:12»½ 1:37º¾ 35 Msw 23000 44 65 5 3º 3¹¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Bridgmohan J V 124 L 4.70 Miss Classified124«¬ Kava124£ Miracle Minded119¸£ bid btw1/8,willingly 5
A 26Jul25 Cby2 fm ¶ 1m½» 42 :24¶¼ :49»½ 1:13¼½ 1:38¾¹ 35 Msw 23000 47 65 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Bridgmohan J V 124 L 6.60 Drama Speaker120¶¡ Kava124¨© Zen Dreams119¿£ set pace,just held 2nd 4
A 14Jun25 Cby4 ft 1m½¹ 43 :23¿½ :48 ¶ 1:12¿» 1:39¼º 35 Msw 23000 50 62 4 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¹¡ 3º£ Bridgmohan J V 124 L 20.40 Payton's Beauty119¹ Kentucky Starlet124¶£ Kava124¶¶¢ bid,empty,best of rest 7
A 02May25 OP12 sys 6f¾ 20 :22 ¾ :46¹¼ :59½¶ 1:12¼¹ 3 Msw 110000 10 39 6 10 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 8¶ 6¿¡ Bealmear J C 120» L 29.00 Ministry's Destiny120º¢ Moneta120¡ Zettie115¡ saved ground,improved 11
A 12Apr25 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 36 :24¹¹ :50»¶ 1:17º» 1:49¿» 3 Mcl 50000 14 36 2 8¿¡ 8½¡ 8¹ 5» 5¿ Cedillo A 125 L 4.10 Moenchanted125º Zettie115¸¢ Melania T125¡ wslippd,off slw,5-6w1/4 8
A 07Mar25 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 33 :25¶½ :51º 1:17 ¼ 1:48¹¹ 3 Msw 110000 9 49 7 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¼ 4¼¡ Gutierrez J R 115¶ L 11.50 Miss Macy117º¡ Texas Sequoia125¨µ Kiamichi125¶£ wboxed rail 2nd, evenly 8
A 02Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 14 :21¾¼ :46½¹ :59»¿ 1:12¼¶ 3 Msw 110000 51 48 3 8 10¾£ 9¼¢ 7¶¸ 6¶¸¢ Gutierrez J R 115¶ L 28.30 She's a Dreamer118º¡ Call Sadie113£ Plinko Chip111¶¢ moved 3w,improved 12
A 19Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾ 261 :22½¹ :47¼ 1:00¶¹ 1:12½ 3 Msw 48000 26 42 5 9 6¼¡ 10»£ 5¿¡ 4¾¢ Gutierrez J R 115¶ L 10.40 Fine by Design125¹¢ Air Castle125¹¡ Texas Sequoia125¶¡ wbrk out,bump,traffc1/4 10
A 03May24 OP11 ft 1m¼ -- :23¸¹ :47½¶ 1:14 ¿ 1:42 ½ 3 Mcl 50000 66 50 7 10¶¸9½¢ 9½ 6º¢ 5¾¢ Barbosa C 114» L 5.50 Lady Woopig119º¢ Arr Piratetreasure121¶ Pneuma124¶¢ wbmp,off slow,improved 12
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.40 Breezing 132/159 26 Nov 25 OP 3F ft :38 Breezing 8/12 16 Nov 25 OP 3F ft :38.60 Breezing 10/13 31 May 25 Cby 4F ft :49.83 Breezing 13/28
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 87 8% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 19 5% $1.03 Sprint/Route: 14 14% $2.16 MdnClaim: 7 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, A - Arkansas Bred

Equipment Change: Donita will race with Blinkers Off
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/15/2026-4 MUTUEL RATINGS: 2-8-6-7
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 2:36PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
5-9)

5
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

88

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $31,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 15, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 15, 2025 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Races Where Entered For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And
Allowances). One Mile
Track Record: Whitebrush(3),119 lbs; 1:34.40 (3-10-84)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

15-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Hugh H. Robertson, John Mentz & Jeff Larson 76
Silks: Purple, Gold 'AJ', White Flower, Gold Sleeves
Trainer:McLean Robertson ( 39-4-1-7 ) 10% Rafael Bejarano

( 130-17-19-16 ) 13%

2026: 3 0 0 0 86 $840 Dirt: 23 3 6 0 101 $206,753
2025: 5 0 1 0 87 $9,555 Wet Dirt: 5 0 1 0 90 $24,930
Life: 29 3 8 0 101 $222,203 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 10 0 3 0 101 $79,968 Distance: 6 0 3 0 101 $58,643Tahoe Run (L) 120

B.g.6 Three Hour Nap ($1,000) - Tahoe Dream by Afleet Alex - Bred in Illinois by John Mentz, Hugh Robertson & Jeff Larson (Apr 4, 2020)
Previously trained by Robertson Hugh H (Last 365 days): 126 14% $1.60

A 21Feb26 FG4 fm ½ 7 ¶¸¹ 29 :23½¸ :47»º 1:11¾¿ 1:30»¹ 4 SOC 5000/10000 68 86 11 5 5» 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 6º¡ Vives S 120 L 14.90 Red Road120¨µ Boitano124¸£ Red Mountain120¡ trkd6w, stalk4w, wknd 11
A 23Jan26 FG7 fm ½ 1m¶¸¿ 21 :23½¶ :47»» 1:11¾½ 1:36»» 4 Clm 15000cnd 93 73 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 7¹¢ 8¶¹£ Graham J 121 L 18.70 Summer in Adriane121¡ Deccan Prince121¡ Gorilla Trek121«¬ chsd, drift, retreated 9
A 02Jan26 FG3 fm ¶º 1 ¶¿½ 27 :23¹¿ :47¾¿ 1:12º 1:42½¾ 4 Clm 30000cnd 89 77 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¿ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 17.10 Calibrate121¡ Write Off Jerry121¸£ Summer in Adriane121¸ pace ins, retreated 6
A 06Dec25 FG3 sys 1 ¼¸ 34 :23½¿ :47¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:45¶¼ 3 Clm 30000cnd 96 78 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 3º 3¼ 4¶½£ Nieves E 121 fL 8.10 Liar's Poker121½ Now and Later121¿£ Half Brother121¶ close up ins, faded 6
A 02Nov25 Haw8 fm 7 »¸ 28 :22 ¸ :45º¾ 1:10¸¿ 1:30¶ 3 Clm 25000 139 87 2 5 4» 4½¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Mojica O 122 L 38.70 Caught Off Guard122«¬ Tahoe Run122¶¡ Cliff Diver122¶¢ trk ins,led1/16,headed 10
A 05Oct25 Haw2 ft 6f» 87 :21¼¼ :44½½ :57¶¹ 1:10» 3 Clm 35000cnd 59 57 4 6 6½¡ 6¾¢ 5¿¢ 4¶¼¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 fL 20.70 Sir Sterling122¼ Doctor Oscar122¶ Shankar122¨µ last, kept to task 6
A 10Jul25 Haw7 ft 6f» 21 :21»½ :44¾» :57 ¾ 1:10¶» 3 Aoc 60000cnd 65 71 5 6 6½ 6½£ 6½ 5¶¸¡ Hernandez I 122 fL 52.00 Mondogetsbuckets122¸ Eli's Promise122¹¡ Lundberg122¨© brushed start,outrun 6
A 19Jun25 Haw4 ft 6f» 256 :21¼¸ :44 ¿ :56º» 1:09½¶ 3 Aoc 60000cnd 89 61 3 5 4¸¡ 7¼¢ 7¶ 7¶½¡ Loveberry J 122 fL 21.90 Indyville117£ Eli's Promise122¶ Lundberg122¹¡ inside pursuit,weaknd 7
A 06Oct24 Haw4 ft 6 ¹ 99 :22¼½ :45¸» 1:09¶» 1:15º½ 3 Stk - RvrBearHB - 75k 85 63 4 5 5¶£ 5º¡ 5¶ 5¸¶ Mojica O 118 fL 9.50 W W Hotshot125¸ Richiesonaroll118½¢ Danza Taxi118¶¢ went even,no threat 6
A 29Jun24 Haw3 ft 6f» 35 :22¹¿ :45½¾ :58 ¸ 1:11 » 3 Alw 35000nw1/b/x 71 84 1 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸£ Mojica O 122 L *.50 Tahoe Run122¸£ God Guns N Guts122¡ Joe the Tailor118º£press ins,bid, cleared 6
A 25May24 Haw2 gd ¶ 5 ¿ 56 :21¹¿ :44¹¾ :56¸» 1:02»¿ 3 Alw 35000nw1/b/x 42 59 6 7 4½ 4½ 4¿ 5¶¶¢ Cohen D 122 fL 2.90 Cyclone Attack122¸¢ Joe the Tailor118¶ A P Blazing Green122¼¡ failed to menace 8

Previously trained by Robertson McLean (Last 365 days): 314 13% $1.37
A 30Mar24 OP4 ft 1m¼ -- :23½¸ :48º 1:12¾¾ 1:38 » 4 Clm 75000 (75-65)nw1/3mx 68 90 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 4º Arrieta F 122 fL 14.80 Strava122¨µ Alejandro125¹¡ Tapsasional115¨µ weakened when headed 6
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.40 Breezing 2/28 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48 Breezing 1/79 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 9/93 27 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.40 Breezing 1/8
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 314 13% $1.37 Dist/Surf: 48 8% $1.55 Turf/Dirt: 29 24% $2.98 Sprint/Route: 34 15% $1.55 Claiming: 57 16% $1.54 With Jockey: 2 50% $6.40

2
White

10-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: John Holleman 79
Silks: Black, White Circle 'JH', Black Sleeves
Trainer:Greg Compton ( 60-4-2-3 ) 7% Abel Cedillo

( 111-14-10-14 ) 13%

2026: 2 1 0 0 82 $10,250 Dirt: 30 5 4 5 103 $194,151
2025: 10 0 1 4 96 $41,263 Wet Dirt: 5 2 0 2 98 $54,996
Life: 34 5 4 5 103 $196,655 AllWeather:10 2 2 0 86 $62,211
OP: 6 0 1 2 96 $28,769 Distance: 5 1 0 1 81 $28,600The Thunderer (L) 120

B.g.7 Blame ($25,000) - Delightful by Bernardini - Bred in Kentucky by Helen C. Alexander (May 19, 2019) ARQANA DEAVILLE B U 2021 $63,654
A 21Jan26 Ded8 sys 7f¶» 20 :23½º :48¶½ 1:13¾¶ 1:27¹½ 4 Clm 5000nw2/y 80 82 2 4 3¶ 3¶ 2¸ 1«¬ Lopez P 120 bL *.90 The Thunderer120«¬ Iron in the Fire117¸£ Bind Faith117¶£ trckd,led1/16,fended 7
A 01Jan26 OP3 ft 1 ¼ 20 :47¶¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:38º¶ 1:51½¶ 4 Clm 10000cnd 87 79 4 3¸¡ 4º 4º¡ 4»¡ 4¿¢ Cedillo A 119 bL 4.60 Eastside Cool119¹£ Magic Grant119¶ Face Value114º¡ 2nd flight rail,evenly 12
A 12Dec25 OP6 ft 1 ¼ 54 :47 ¾ 1:12¶º 1:37¼¸ 1:50 ¿ 3 Str 12500cnd 77 84 1 4¾ 7½¢ 8¼¢ 6¿¡ 5¶» Cedillo A 120 bL 20.80 Money Run122¹¢ Keen Cat120»¡ D Day Reunion120» wtraffic 2nd, improved 12
A 19Oct25 Kee1 sys 1 » 32 :23»º :47»º 1:12¹¾ 1:44¾ 3 Clm 16000-c 80 86 2 5º 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 3» 3½£ Asmussen K J 122 bL *3.68 Critical Threat122¨µ Interlock Empire122½¡ The Thunderer122¶¡ 2p, moved up 1/8 9

Claimed by Holleman John from Ray, Larry and Sparks, R. Townsend for $16,000, Hiles Rick - Trainer (Last 365 days): 32 9% $1.77
A 17Sep25 CD4 ft 1mº 47 :23¼¹ :46º» 1:10¼½ 1:36º 3 Clm 16000 63 78 2 4¶¡ 3¸ 5º¡ 5¹¢ 3º Gutierrez M 122 bL 8.03 Slip Mahoney122¸ Saltwater Cowboy122¸ The Thunderer122¨© stalk ins,chsd,kept on 9
A 01Aug25 Elp6 ft 7f¼» 40 :23¼¹ :47»½ 1:12¸¿ 1:25 ¶ 3 Clm 10000 60 86 3 3 4¶ 5¶£ 6¹£ 4£ Bejarano R 122 bL 4.66 Master Game122¨µ Transcendental122«¬ Enjoy It Strait122¡ ins,ran on,needed more 9

Previously trained by Ortiz John A (Last 365 days): 329 12% $1.88
A 22Jun25 CD2 ft 1 » 27 :47¾½ 1:11¾¸ 1:36½» 1:49¹¼ 4 Clm 20000 76 66 7 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 5º 7¶¼ Gutierrez R 118 bfL 9.15 Papa Yo118¹¡ Oviatt Class118£ Hoodlum118¸¢ 2p-ins,bid1/2,gave way 7
A 26May25 CD6 ft 1 » 43 :47½½ 1:12¼¶ 1:37¼» 1:49¿ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 99 65 5 1¡ 1¡ 3¨µ 7½£ 7¸¹£ Alvarado J 124 bfL 5.40 Raguel126«¬ Sweetalkingbourbon124¶£ Lured Away118«¬ vied ins 2nd,gave way 8

Reported as Gelding on Apr 22, 2025
A 13Apr25 OP3 ft 1 ¼ 36 :23¼½ :47¼¶ 1:12½» 1:44¾¾ 3 Str 50000nw3/L/x 91 41 6 3¶ 3¶ 8¹¢ 8¶¾ 8¹»¢ Torres C A 122 bL 4.80 Palm Tree119¸ Lear122¸ Special Dispatch122¸¡ 3-4w,stoppd,jogged in 8
A 08Mar25 OP7 ft 1 ¼ 29 :23¶» :47¶¿ 1:12¸¸ 1:45¶¿ 4 Clm 40000 (40-35)nw1/6mx-c105 93 4 3¶ 2¡ 3¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Bejarano R 121 bfL 3.50 Pats Property121¨µ Vittorio116¸¢ The Thunderer121¨µmild bid btwn,saved3rd 10

Claimed by Ray, Larry and Sparks, R. Townsend from Chieftain Stables III LLC for $40,000, Morse Randy L. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 197 12% $1.50
A 07Feb25 OP6 ft 1 ¼ 33 :23¾¶ :48»¹ 1:13½½ 1:44º½ 4 Str 50000nw1/x 73 96 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Bejarano R 118 bfL 6.90 Nullify113¡ The Thunderer118¶£ Redemption Time121¸¡ 2nd duel str,gamely 9
A 05Jan25 OP8 mys 1 ¼ -- :49º¸ 1:14½¾ 1:40¸¾ 1:58¿¸ 4 Str 30000cnd 100 89 3 7¸£ 4¶¢ 4¨µ 3¹¡ 3º£ Romero J M 109½ bfL 13.80 Huge Bigly117¶ Mandolin Wind120¹£ The Thunderer109¸£ ranged up 4w,flattened 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:03 Breezing 16/37 29 Nov 25 OP 4F gd :50.40 Breezing 36/63 13 Oct 25 CD 3F ft :36.20 Breezing 1/2 6 Oct 25 CD 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 5/6
Scratch(es): 18 Feb 26 Ded4 6 F ft Clm 10000cnd; Veterinarian 15 Jan 26 Ded3 7F ft Clm 10000cnd; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 227 18% $1.37 Dist/Surf: 102 14% $1.13 31-60Days: 72 21% $1.63 Sprint/Route: 29 10% $1.00 WonLastStart: 42 5% $0.41 Claiming: 84 21% $1.90 With Jockey: 18 16% $2.00
OP-03/15/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

3
Blue

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: R Townsend Sparks 87
Silks: Green, White Circled "S" and Sleeves
Trainer:Scott E Young ( 20-1-0-0 ) 5% David Cabrera

( 66-4-4-11 ) 6%

2026: 1 0 0 0 86 $443 Dirt: 27 5 5 3 101 $300,892
2025: 10 3 1 1 101 $138,941 Wet Dirt: 7 1 2 1 100 $81,385
Life: 27 5 5 3 101 $300,892 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 9 1 1 0 101 $59,815 Distance: 10 1 4 2 101 $112,474What's Up Doc (L) 124

Ch.g.7 California Chrome ($6,440) - Snuggs and Kisses by Soto - Bred in Kentucky by L. Barrett Bernard (Mar 25, 2019)
A 08Feb26 OP7 ft 1m¼ 42 :23¼¶ :47 ¼ 1:11½» 1:38¶ 4 Clm 35000 (35-30) 58 86 2 11¶ 11¶¸ 11¶¶ 10¿£ 10¾£ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 12.20 Itsinmyblood117¶£ American Outlaw117¶ Black Powder119¡ trailed ins,no threat 11
A 28Dec25 OP3 ft 1 ¼ 16 :23½ :47¹º 1:11¾¼ 1:43 ¼ 3 Str 30000cnd 48 78 7 9¶ 9¶¹ 9¿£ 8¶» 8¶¾¡ Bacon T W 124 bL 34.00 Navajo Warrior119¼ Keen Cat119º Happy Strike119º¡ 5w 1/4, no rally 9
A 12Dec25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 26 :22¿½ :46¼ 1:12 ¼ 1:44¶¿ 3 Alw 115000nw1$/x 43 88 12 11¶¼11¸ 12¶ 9¿¡ 7½¢ Bacon T W 125 bL 44.50 First Division117¡ Dance Some Mo125¡ Super Cruise117¹£ woff slow,late interest 12

Previously trained by Hiles Rick (Last 365 days): 32 9% $1.77
A 16Nov25 CD7 ft 1 » 18 :48¾¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:36½¹ 1:49 ¼ 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 54 74 5 7º¡ 8»¡ 8¿¡ 7¿£ 7¸ ¢ Torres J A 121 bL 16.91 Energize118£ Pagode118¼ Chillax120¶ near inside,no threat 8
A 29Oct25 CD4 sys 1 » 32 :24º½ :48½¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:46¶º 3 Clm 50000 75 100 2 7»¡ 7½¡ 5» 2¸ 1º Morales E 122 bL *2.61 What's Up Doc122º American Law122º¢ Man in the Can122¾£ wstdy btw,4-5p2nd,clear 7
A 27Sep25 CD4 ft 1 » 42 :48 ¿ 1:12¿º 1:38¶¿ 1:50½º 3 Str 50000cnd 73 87 5 7¼¡ 7»¡ 7º£ 6¹£ 3¹¢ Morales E 122 bL 6.46 Racing Driver118¶¢ Askari122¸ What's Up Doc122¡ ins,rally,edge shw lat 8
A 16Aug25 Elp8 ft 1 ¼» 27 :47º¸ 1:12¹ 1:37¼¸ 1:50¾¶ 3 Clm 32000-c 68 94 5 6¿ 5¾¡ 5» 5¹¡ 1¶¢ Torres J A 122 bL 2.86 What's Up Doc122¶¢ Hey Boss124¶ Eastside Cool122¨© 3p,5p1/8,drove past 8

Claimed by Sparks R. Townsend from Bernard, Barrett and Stephens, Terry L. for $32,000, Mott Riley - Trainer (Last 365 days): 277 15% $1.39
A 20Jul25 Elp4 gd 1m¹ 119 :23½» :46¶¹ 1:10º¾ 1:36¿º 3 Clm 40000 76 90 10 5» 6¼£ 6½ 5» 2¶£ Machado L 122 bL 8.66 Golden Glider122¶£ What's Up Doc122¶¢ Mena122¶ 4p,5p upper,rallied 10

Previously trained by Hartman Chris A (Last 365 days): 390 13% $1.64
A 23Mar25 OP7 ft 1 ¼ 37 :23»¾ :47¶¼ 1:12 ¸ 1:43»¹ 4 Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/6mx 55 89 9 9¶¸ 9¶º 9¶¶ 7¶º 5¶¶¡ Bacon T W 119» bL 7.50 Hayes Strike121¨© Willy D's121¹¡ American Law124¼¢woff slow,4w,improved 9
A 14Feb25 OP7 ft 1 ¼ 21 :24¸ :48¾ 1:13½ 1:44¸¸ 4 Str 30000cnd 60 81 8 2¡ 4¹ 4¹ 5¿¡ 7¶¹ Bejarano R 124 bL 5.10 Keen Cat121¼ Empire Builder121£ Auto Glide118»¢ 5-4w 7/8, tired 9
A 24Jan25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 42 :23¾ :48¸½ 1:13»¾ 1:46¼½ 4 SOC 55000 - N 97 101 5 4¸ 4¶£ 2¶ 3¡ 1¶ Bejarano R 120 bL *1.70 What's Up Doc120¶ Interlock Empire120¹£ Game Keeper124«¬ 3-4w bid,duel,brush 10
A 13Dec24 OP3 ft 1m¼ -- :23½¹ :48¹¶ 1:13» 1:38¾½ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 68 91 5 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 2¸¢ Bejarano R 121 bL *1.90 Dance Some Mo121¸¢ What's Up Doc121¸ Show Time121º¡ 3w rally 2nd,willingly 9
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 23/30 1 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 19/28 18 Oct 25 CD 3F ft :38 Breezing 18/24 12 Oct 25 CD 3F ft :39.60 Breezing 11/12
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 366 15% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 109 13% $2.13 31-60Days: 76 14% $2.38 Claiming: 131 21% $2.56 With Jockey: 8 25% $7.60

4
Yellow

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Allen R. Parker 81
Silks: Black, Red 'P' on White Star, White Stars on Sleeves
Trainer:Scott E Young ( 20-1-0-0 ) 5% Israel Hernandez

( 96-4-7-6 ) 4%

2026: 3 0 0 1 83 $3,696 Dirt: 33 7 2 7 110 $487,659
2025: 11 2 1 2 95 $82,390 Wet Dirt: 5 2 0 2 97 $108,700
Life: 34 7 2 7 110 $489,173 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 8 1 0 2 95 $37,453 Distance: 8 0 2 2 98 $54,414Gasoline (L) 120

Ch.g.7 Curlin ($225,000) - Yellow Agate by Gemologist - Bred in Kentucky by China Horse Club International, LTD. (Jan 29, 2019) FTK SELECT YRLG 2020 $435,000
A 21Feb26 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 15 :23¸¿ :47¸½ 1:12º¾ 1:43¿ 4 Clm 10000nw2/6m 82 83 9 7¹¢ 6¹ 6º¡ 5»£ 5¾ Bacon T W 118 bfL 8.90 Manfredi118¹ Little Steven117¹¡ Excel Calculator118¨µ 4p,swung7p lane,flatnd 10
A 06Feb26 OP12 ft 1 ¼ 36 :47»¸ 1:12½¿ 1:38¹¿ 1:50¼¾ 4 Str 12500cnd 82 75 8 8¶¶ 8¼ 10»£ 11¶¼ 10¸¶¢ Rosado J 118 bL 34.70 Money Run124¸¡ Bright Spark118¨µ Gewurztraminer118¹ wbump st, 3p, no threat 12
A 01Jan26 OP4 ft 1m¼ 46 :23½ :47¼¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:39¾¸ 4 Clm 12500-c 72 72 11 8º 7¸£ 6¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ Rosado J 118 bL 4.00 J T's Imagination121¸¡ Hoodlum121¶ Gasoline118¸¢ 4w 2nd, clear of rest 12

Claimed by Parker Allen R. from Ten Strike Racing, Trimarchi, Anthony and Cory Moelis Racing LLC for $12,500, Schultz Lindsay - Trainer (Last 365 days): 297 11% $2.12
A 16Nov25 CD6 ft 1 » 31 :23¾¿ :47¶¿ 1:11¾¾ 1:43¶¹ 3 Clm 40000-c 101 66 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 7¶¸ 7¸ £ Saez L 121 bL 4.62 Carolo Rapido121¸ C F V Bullet121¸ Bestfriend Rocket118¶¢ vied inside, tired 9

Claimed by Ten Strike Racing, Trimarchi, Anthony and Cory Moelis Racing LLC from La Marca Stable for $40,000, David Carlos A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 473 22% $1.85
A 16Oct25 Kee7 ft 1 » 46 :23º¿ :47¼½ 1:12¸¾ 1:44¸¼ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x 76 85 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¶£ 5¹¡ 6½ Saez L 122 bL 13.36 Mackman122¨µ Stowaway122¸¢ Resilience122¶¡ track ins,chasd,no bid 12
A 31Aug25 Sar12 ft 1m¸½ 39 :24¿¾ :48¾½ 1:13¶¹ 1:37¾» 3 SOC 20000 - N 56 90 6 6º 5¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ 2º£ Saez L 125 bL 6.50 Navajo Warrior125º£ Gasoline125¨µ Swaggish123¶¢ 5p turns,6p1/4,up 2nd 8
A 23Jul25 Sar3 ft 1 ¾» 42 :47¸¾ 1:11 ½ 1:37¶½ 1:51 » 3 Clm 20000 93 93 1 3¶ 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 bL 2.05 Gasoline125¡ Manta Rey125º Suerte123¶º¡ ins-4p2nd,6p1/4,driftd 5
A 11Jun25 CD9 ft 1 » 19 :24¶¼ :47¼ 1:11»½ 1:42¸¾ 4 Str 20000cnd 82 70 5 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¿¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 4.29 Keen Cat118¶ Gilmore120¶£ Dance Some Mo118¶¢ stalk 4p,folded 5p1/4 7
A 23May25 CD9 ft 1 » 20 :24»º :48¸¼ 1:12» 1:43 ¶ 4 Clm 25000-c 66 93 5 5º 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 3¹ 3¹¡ Asmussen K J 118 bL 11.21 Carolo Rapido118¸£ Metatron's Muse118£ Gasoline118¼ closer 3-4p2nd,vie plc 8

Claimed by Lamarca Thomas from Concord Racing, LLC for $25,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 2221 15% $1.38
A 03May25 OP7 ft 1 ¼ 22 :23¶¾ :47¶¹ 1:12»¸ 1:44¸¿ 4 Clm 40000cnd 69 86 9 8¾£ 9¿¢ 9»£ 11½ 7½ Asmussen E 119 bL 4.80 Dynamis118¸£ El Rey Dorado118¨µ Systemic Change124¨µ 4w 1st turn, no bid 12
A 11Apr25 OP8 ft 1m¼ 46 :23»¼ :48»¹ 1:13»½ 1:39¸¿ 4 Str 25000nw2/3mx 73 95 6 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ Asmussen E 119 bL 11.60 Gewurztraminer124«¬ Keen Cat124«¬ Powerful121¶¢ dropped inside,even 9
A 24Feb25 OP3 ft 1 ¼ -- :23º» :47¼ 1:12¼¸ 1:44¿º 4 Clm 20000nw1/6mx-c 82 91 3 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 1¨µ Santana, Jr. R 118 bL 2.40 Gasoline118¨µ Expensive Cut118¸¡ Big Paper111¸¢ 3-4w 2nd, late surge 7

Claimed by Concord Racing, LLC from Roman, Lawrence P. and Jacobson, David for $20,000, Jacobson David - Trainer (Last 365 days): 304 16% $1.57
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 5/39 5 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 25/68 21 Sep 25 Mth 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 65/90 23 Aug 25 Sar tr 4F ft :49.11 Breezing 21/64
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 366 15% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 109 13% $2.13 Claiming: 131 21% $2.56 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

5
Green

4-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: BellaBlue Racing Stable (Thaddeus Wier) 85
Silks: Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves
Trainer:Wayne Potts ( 43-5-5-7 ) 12% Francisco Arrieta

( 196-33-32-26 ) 17%

2026: 1 0 0 1 86 $3,100 Dirt: 20 3 2 3 101 $140,394
2025: 9 3 1 1 94 $93,814 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 91 $4,020
Life: 23 3 2 3 101 $145,674 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 1 86 $3,720 Distance: 17 3 2 1 101 $123,124Excel Calculator (L) 120

B.g.6 Cairo Prince ($10,000) - Sierra Electrica by Tapit - Bred in Kentucky by Kretz Racing, LLC (Feb 28, 2020)
A 21Feb26 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 55 :23¸¿ :47¸½ 1:12º¾ 1:43¿ 4 Clm 10000nw2/6m-c 63 86 5 10¶¸10¾£ 10¾¡ 8¼¡ 3¼¡ Torres C A 118 L 4.30 Manfredi118¹ Little Steven117¹¡ Excel Calculator118¨µ whop st,3p,angled 8p1/8 10

Claimed by BellaBlue Racing Stable from Jacobson David for $10,000, Jacobson David - Trainer (Last 365 days): 304 16% $1.57
A 28Dec25 OP3 ft 1 ¼ 42 :23½ :47¹º 1:11¾¼ 1:43 ¼ 3 Str 30000cnd 63 78 8 7¼¡ 7¿ 6¼¢ 6¶¸ 7¶¾¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 L 16.00 Navajo Warrior119¼ Keen Cat119º Happy Strike119º¡ evenly inside 9
A 16Nov25 CD10 ft 1 » 50 :24 ¹ :48º» 1:13 ½ 1:43¾¼ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 49 87 10 11¿£11¾¢ 8º¢ 5¹£ 3¹¢ Saez L 121 L 8.98 Laughnowcrylater121«¬ Thrilla118¹¢ Excel Calculator121«¬6p btw1/4,rally,up shw 11
A 27Sep25 CD4 ft 1 » 15 :48 ¿ 1:12¿º 1:38¶¿ 1:50½º 3 Str 50000cnd 71 86 2 8¾ 8¼ 6¹£ 4¸¡ 5º¢ Gaffalione T 122 L 2.93 Racing Driver118¶¢ Askari122¸ What's Up Doc122¡ stp slw,chsd 4pbtw upr 8
A 12Sep25 CD6 ft 1mº 50 :22»¹ :45½ 1:10¸ 1:35¼» 3 Str 30000nw3/L 64 89 3 7» 7» 5¹ 2¶ 1¡ Gaffalione T 122 L 5.18 Excel Calculator122¡ Laughnowcrylater122¶¢ Overstatement122¹¢3-4p,6p upr,clrd,held 8
A 24Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸ 88 :22¿» :46¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 1:38¶ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 66 82 4 6¸£ 6¸ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Ayuso A 125 L 2.80 Excel Calculator125¹¢ Mighty Kai125¶¢ Malibu Rocks125¶¢bobble brk,3d mve,clr 6

Claimed by JKX Racing from Hotter Than H Racing LLC for $25,000, Ellis Ronald W. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 68 19% $1.76
A 27Apr25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾ 21 :23¸» :47½½ 1:12 » 1:37¸º 3 SOC 50000 - N 46 81 6 7¶¶ 7¾ 7¾ 7¿ 6¶¹ Orantes W R 121» bL 12.90 Feel the Magic126¹¡ Mr. Leasure126º¢ Malibu Rocks126¨µ 2w-ins,3wd,no factor 7
A 06Apr25 SA1 fm ¸ 1m¿ 23 :23¶¶ :47¸» 1:11 ¿ 1:35¾º 3 SOC 50000 - N 71 87 6 6¾ 6¶ 6¾¢ 6½ 5»£ Orantes W R 121» bL 14.10 Sketchy126¶¢ Louis the Champ126¸¢ Malibu Rocks126¸¢ lagged ins, no threat 6
A 14Mar25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾ 50 :23ºº :47»¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¹¶ 45 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 44 83 5 7½ 7½£ 6¶¢ 5¶¢ 1¶£ Orantes W R 119» bL *.80 Excel Calculator119¶£ Freedom Maker124£ Supreme Coast123¶¢swung 9w, drove past 7
A 23Jan25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾ 41 :22½½ :47½¸ 1:12¼º 1:38¸» 45 Mcl 40000 (40-35) 63 94 5 6¾ 6» 6º¡ 4¹¡ 2¸¡ Orantes W R 119» bL 3.70 Mlibu Rocks124¸¡ Excel Calculator119¹¢ Majestic Palisades124¶£3-2w,ins-2w,fnshd well 6
A 13Dec24 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿» 33 :23¼¹ :48 » 1:13 ¾ 1:37¿¶ 3 Mcl 40000 (40-35) 68 91 1 5¸ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸ Valdivia, Jr. J 125 bL *1.20 Hurricane Way122¶¡ Resemblance122¡ Broadway Unions120¨© ins,2-4w,tippd,miss3rd 6
A 10Nov24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸ -- :22 :45ºº 1:10¸º 1:35»¾ 3 Msw 54000 89 81 1 5¼ 6»¢ 5¼ 5¿¡ 4¶º Hernandez J J 125 bL 4.40 Magnify122¼ Shofner122¹¢ Harry Houdini122º£ wstumbled badly,ins-2wd 6
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 OP 4F gd :51.20 Breezing 33/39 7 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.20 Breezing 21/26 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 10/26 8 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38.40 Breezing 5/12
Scratch(es): 01 Mar 26 OP1 1 M ft Str 12500cnd; Trainer 14 Feb 26 OP7 1M sy Clm 24000; Trainer 14 Dec 25 OP8 1M ft Str 25000cnd; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 256 9% $1.13 Dist/Surf: 111 9% $1.51 OffClaim: 52 6% $0.71 Claiming: 174 9% $1.42 With Jockey: 18 16% $1.71
OP-03/15/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

6
Black

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Eleuterio J Altmirano 71
Silks: Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves
Trainer:Eleuterio J Altamirano ( 5-0-0-0 ) 0% Emmanuel Esquivel

( 151-18-21-21 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 69 $510 Dirt: 39 9 4 3 103 $279,595
2025: 11 2 0 1 99 $61,957 Wet Dirt: 4 2 1 0 99 $60,829
Life: 39 9 4 3 103 $279,595 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 0 0 0 69 $830 Distance: 10 2 1 1 91 $67,188Critical Threat (L) 124

B.g.8 Mshawish ($5,000) - My Town by Speightstown - Bred in Kentucky by Lotts Creek Farms, LLC (Apr 14, 2018) FTK OCT YRLG 2019 $20,000
A 22Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 8 :22¹» :46º» :58¿¾ 1:11¹¹ 4 Clm 10000nw2/6m 45 69 8 3 9¼ 9º¢ 7¾¡ 6½£ Esquivel E 118 L 25.70 El Diablo Rojo118¨µ Martini Blu113º Go West118¸¡ 3p turn,5p lane,no bid 9
A 14Feb26 OP5 sys 1 ¼ 50 :46¸» 1:12¶¾ 1:39¹» 1:52¹¹ 4 Clm 12500nw2/9mx 61 51 11 8¿ 8¶¼ 9¿¢ 12¶½ 12¸¹¡ Gallardo E 121 L 20.70 Hot Gunner121¨© Ultimate Strike121¶£ Global Empire118¨µwbumped st,3p,no bid 12
A 26Dec25 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 27 :23¶¿ :47¶¹ 1:13 1:45½¶ 3 Clm 12500nw2/6mx-c 87 63 2 3¹ 3º 7¹£ 6¿ 7¶¹¡ Bacon T W 124 L 4.10 Apollo Rising121¹ Global Empire112¡ One Cool Dude119¨µ 2nd flight rail,empty 9

Claimed by Altmirano Eleuterio Jose from Sullivan Patrick for $12,500, Tracy Tanner - Trainer (Last 365 days): 344 13% $1.13
A 29Nov25 FG7 ft 1 ½ 41 :23¿¼ :47¿¸ 1:12» 1:44»¼ 3 Clm 30000cnd 63 69 7 8¼¡ 7¼ 7»¡ 7¿¡ 7¶½£ Loveberry J 121 L 7.30 Calibrate121¨µ Glen Airy121¹£ Interlock Empire121¸¢ wbmpst, no threat 8
A 19Oct25 Kee1 sys 1 » 32 :23»º :47»º 1:12¹¾ 1:44¾ 3 Clm 16000-c 90 99 9 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¨µ Esquivel E 122 L 5.14 Critical Threat122¨µ Interlock Empire122½¡ The Thunderer122¶¡ 2w,led,met bid,drftout 9

Claimed by Sullivan Patrick from TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) for $16,000, Esquivel Jesus - Trainer (Last 365 days): 139 13% $1.92
A 17Sep25 CD4 ft 1mº 40 :23¼¹ :46º» 1:10¼½ 1:36º 3 Clm 16000 61 78 8 3¶ 4¸¡ 2¸ 3¸ 4º Beschizza A 122 L 11.81 Slip Mahoney122¸ Saltwater Cowboy122¸ The Thunderer122¨© trck 3w,chsd,yield shw 9
A 08Aug25 Elp1 ft 1 ¼» 26 :47¾¾ 1:11½½ 1:36¿ 1:50¸» 3 SOC 7500 - N 73 89 5 5¶¢ 5¶£ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Bejarano R 123 L 3.41 Unstable Prince123£ Liam the Brave123£ Critical Threat123¸¡ bmpd btw,4-3w,need mor 7
A 13Jul25 Elp4 ft 1m¸ 28 :23¾ :46¹º 1:10¹½ 1:36 ¸ 3 Clm 7500 80 86 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Bejarano R 123 L 7.59 Critical Threat123¶£ Iceatude123¶ Sensical123¸£ lng drv str,inched clr 8
A 15Jun25 CD10 ft 6f¸ 36 :21»¾ :44¿ :57¶¸ 1:09¹¼ 4 Clm 12500 44 59 4 4 4º¡ 4» 5» 6¶¶¢ Beschizza A 118 L 11.50 Bright Leaf118» Appeal Denied120¸¡ Southern Sunset118¶¢ ins,2-4p upr,no factor 7
A 10May25 CD6 ft 6f¸ 28 :21½¼ :44¿» :56¿¶ 1:09¼¶ 4 Clm 12500-c 47 69 6 4 8º£ 9½¢ 8¿ 9¶ ¡ Torres J A 118 L 6.01 Appeal Denied118¸ Crosstown Shootout118¶¡ Mr Puk118¡ 2-3p, no factor btwn 10

Claimed by TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) from Flying P Stable for $12,500, Falcone, Jr. Robert N. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 108 19% $1.74
A 12Apr25 Kee2 ft 6 » 72 :22½¶ :45¼¹ 1:10º¿ 1:17¹¾ 4 Clm 40000 60 62 1 5 3¶ 9¾¢ 9¶¶ 9¶º£ Ortiz J L 118 L 10.00 Cape Trafalgar118¶£ Tagliatelle118¶ Shape Note120£wchs ins,chck7/16,faded 9
A 30Jan25 Aqu8 ft 7f» -- :23¶¶ :45º½ 1:10¼¸ 1:23ºº 4 SOC 16000 - N 38 81 4 6 7¾ 6¶¶ 5½ 5¶¸¢ Elliott C 116» fL 4.30 Giroovin123¹¢ Unlimitedpotential123º£ Charging Aero121¨µ wstumbled st, tired 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 11/46 6 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 6/14 11 Oct 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 12/13 3 Oct 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 2/8
Scratch(es): 20 Nov 25 FG8 1 M fm Alw 55000nw1/x; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 5 0% $0.00 Dist/Surf: 4 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 1 0% $0.00 Claiming: 5 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

7
Orange

3-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Erin Gaarz 75
Silks: Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez ( 29-8-3-0 ) 28% Cristian A Torres

( 239-37-38-28 ) 15%

2026: 2 0 2 0 81 $12,000 Dirt: 24 5 9 1 98 $189,290
2025: 6 1 1 0 88 $15,355 Wet Dirt: 3 2 0 0 93 $41,207
Life: 30 6 9 2 98 $219,995 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 57 $461
OP: 4 0 2 0 91 $13,392 Distance: 7 0 2 0 90 $17,825Camp Daddy (L) 120

B.g.7 Distorted Humor ($50,000) - Circle of Rossetti by Bernardini - Bred in Kentucky by Rose Hill Farm & TNIP LLC (Apr 4, 2019) KEE SEP YRLG 2020 $49,000
A 28Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼ 21 :23¹¾ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¾º 4 Clm 10000cnd-c 64 80 7 3¹¡ 4»¡ 3¸ 2¹¡ 2» Arrieta F 124 fL 8.00 Dick Best117» Camp Daddy124¶ Face Value117¨© 4-3p,no match,kept on 11

Claimed by Gaarz Erin from Donato Antonio for $10,000, Hernandez Armando - Trainer (Last 365 days): 205 21% $1.85
A 07Feb26 OP2 ft 1m¼ 43 :23¹ :47 » 1:12¾» 1:40¸¸ 4 Clm 8000 86 81 4 4¹¢ 3º¡ 4¹¡ 2¶ 2¡ Santana, Jr. R 118 fL 8.50 Little Steven111¡ Camp Daddy118£ Booming115¶£ btwn 2p 5/16, bid 1/8 12
A 26Dec25 OP10 ft 1m¼ 68 :23¾½ :48¹» 1:12»¹ 1:38¶¸ 3 Str 10000cnd 64 62 10 3¶¡ 4£ 11¶¶ 11¶» 11¶¿¢ Espinoza A 119 fL 55.40 Couperin119¡ Swiss Guard124» Dual Monarchy119«¬ forward 4w, gave way 12
A 19Oct25 Haw9 gd 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 14 :23¿¾ :46½½ 1:11¹¿ 1:43¶½ 3 Clm 7500 98 79 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Santos A 122 fL 4.20 Camp Daddy122¶ Handsoffthegoods122¡ New Year Surprise122¨µ pace,met bid,held sway 9
A 05Oct25 Haw2 ft 6f» 41 :21¼¼ :44½½ :57¶¹ 1:10» 3 Clm 25000cnd 82 51 6 4 4º 5¼¢ 6¿£ 5¶¿¢ Felix J E 122 bfL 4.20 Sir Sterling122¼ Doctor Oscar122¶ Shankar122¨µ wtrk3w,dropped crop 1/4 6
A 25Aug25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ 25 :23º¶ :47¹½ 1:12»¸ 1:38»» 3 Aoc 40000cnd-N 95 47 1 1«¬ 2¡ 4º¡ 4¶» 4¸¼¡ Gonzalez E 121 fBL 2.90 Notary121£ Zatara121º¢ Lochmoor121¸¶¡ vied,press,empty 2nd 4
A 31Jul25 Haw4 ft 6 ¹ 28 :22¼» :45¶¿ 1:09 ¸ 1:15»¹ 3 Aoc 40000cnd 69 61 1 5 3¶ 4¹ 4¼¡ 5¶½ Mojica O 122 fL 3.20 Eli's Promise122»¢ Indyville118¹¡ Clyde's Green Go124»off bit slw,ins,wkned 5
A 03Jul25 Haw6 ft 6f» 354 :22º :46 ¶ :58¸» 1:10¿½ 3 Clm 25000 82 88 3 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Felix J E 122 fL 4.70 Wildwood Sicilian122¶¢ Camp Daddy122¶¡ Mister Kelly122¶£ wbump st,3p,edged out 7
A 14Jul24 Elp5 ft 1 º 37 :47¹ 1:12¶¹ 1:38¶¿ 1:51¶» 3 Str 20000cnd 108 82 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¼¡ 5¶º¢ Torres J A 123 L *2.03 Welaka123«¬ The Thunderer123¶¶¢ Navy Soul113¸¡ duel ins-2p,wknbtw5/16 6
A 07Jun24 CD1 ft 1 » 40 :24 ½ :49¶¼ 1:13½½ 1:44¼¶ 4 Str 20000cnd 69 89 3 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 2£ Torres J A 120 L 1.79 Apollo Rising118£ Camp Daddy120¹¢ Huge Bigly118¨µwkeen 2p,stdy,headd 1/8 5
A 28Apr24 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 22 :25 ¾ :48½½ 1:12¾º 1:42¸» 3 Aoc 50000cnd-N 67 98 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1£ Felix J E 124 L 2.70 Camp Daddy124£ Readthecliffnotes122º¡ Keen Cat122¶¢ set pace, held 7
A 06Apr24 Haw8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ -- :23¿» :47» 1:11¿» 1:41¸½ 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 83 98 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1½ Felix J E 122 L *.80 Camp Daddy122½ Itwasthisbig122¡ Path to Success117½¡ set pace, drew clear 11
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 37/74 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 10/89 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.20 Breezing 26/159 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 16/106
Scratch(es): 21 Feb 26 OP10 1 M ft Clm 10000nw2/6m; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 456 23% $1.85 Dist/Surf: 120 24% $1.94 OffClaim: 85 33% $2.54 Claiming: 316 25% $1.87 With Jockey: 44 11% $1.04

8
Pink

5-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Emma Ramos 74
Silks: Yellow Red and Blue Triangular Panel Yellow Emblem Red " C A " Blue Sleeves
Trainer: John Haran ( 75-4-10-6 ) 5% Walter De La Cruz

( 111-13-7-12 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 1 1 83 $9,200 Dirt: 49 7 9 9 93 $158,902
2025: 14 0 3 3 79 $18,055 Wet Dirt: 6 0 0 2 86 $9,050
Life: 51 7 9 9 93 $159,032 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 66 $680
OP: 4 0 2 1 83 $15,988 Distance: 10 1 2 0 93 $21,382Global Empire (L) 120

Ch.g.8 American Pharoah ($25,850) - You Make Luvin Fun by A.P. Indy - Bred in Kentucky by Mount Brilliant Farm & Ranch, LLC (Mar 2, 2018) KEE SEP YRLG 2019 $500,000

A 21Feb26 OP4 ft 1m¼ 7 :24 ¿ :49 ¸ 1:14¶¶ 1:39¶¹ 4 Clm 8000nw1/6mx 45 78 8 2«¬ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ De La Cruz W 117 bfL 4.60 Khozy My Boy117¡ Global Empire117¸£ Hawks Creek124¶ up close 3-5p, ran on 9
A 14Feb26 OP5 sys 1 ¼ 50 :46¸» 1:12¶¾ 1:39¹» 1:52¹¹ 4 Clm 12500nw2/9mx 76 83 5 3¼ 3¶¸ 3º¡ 5¸£ 3¶£ De La Cruz W 118 bfL 17.70 Hot Gunner121¨© Ultimate Strike121¶£ Global Empire118¨µwbump st,2p1/4,5p lane 12
A 26Dec25 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 13 :23¶¿ :47¶¹ 1:13 1:45½¶ 3 Clm 12500nw2/6mx 86 79 4 4¹ 4º 3¸ 3¹ 2¹ Huckaby R 112½ bfL 62.50 Apollo Rising121¹ Global Empire112¡ One Cool Dude119¨µ 2nd flight btwn,up 2nd 9
A 13Dec25 OP4 ft 1 ¼ 72 :24¼¾ :49»» 1:14»½ 1:46º¹ 3 Clm 10000cnd 59 79 5 2¡ 3¡ 5º¡ 5¶¡ 5º¡ De La Cruz W 120 bfL 15.10 Winter's Ghost120«¬ Ember120¹ Gee No Hollander114¡ forward rail,lil left 8
A 02Oct25 Haw1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 21 :24¼ :48¹¼ 1:12¿» 1:43½¹ 3 Clm 5000cnd 65 69 4 4¸ 4¸ 3½¡ 2½ 2¼¡ Reyes F 122 bfL *1.60 Slava Ukraini122¼¡ Global Empire122¸¢ Electric Charge122¹ btw-ins,mv 1/8,willing 6
A 11Sep25 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 14 :24¿¿ :48¾º 1:13º» 1:43 ½ 3 Clm 5000cnd 56 53 4 3¶ 3¸ 5½£ 3¾¡ 5¸ ¢ Reyes F 122 bfL 2.50 Grand Illusion122¶¹¢ Slava Ukraini122¶£ Ice Shard122¨© btw 3/4,shift in lane 6
A 28Aug25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 14 :24¶º :47¿º 1:12½¼ 1:43¼¿ 3 Clm 5000cnd 72 63 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3¼ Reyes F 122 bfL 3.30 Sixwillberich122¡ Grand Illusion122»¡ Global Empire122¸¡ vied2w,evenly late 7
A 14Aug25 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 14 :25¸ :48º 1:13¹º 1:43º¸ 3 Clm 5000cnd 50 64 4 4¸ 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3» Reyes F 122 bfL *.60 Blurt122¹¢ Sixwillberich122¶£ Global Empire122¶¸£ ins run, flattened out 7
A 31Jul25 Haw8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 14 :25¶¶ :49¹¸ 1:13¿¶ 1:43¹» 3 Clm 5000cnd-c 39 74 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ Santos A 122 bL 2.20 Midnight Blue Note122¡ Global Empire122º¢ Shady McGee122¸ 3-4wd trip,finish well 6

Claimed by Ramos Emma from Pantoja Andres for $5,000, Spagnola Ida - Trainer (Last 365 days): 58 5% $2.83
A 17Jul25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 11 :23» :46¿¶ 1:11º¸ 1:42¸¹ 3 SOC 5000/10000 60 71 4 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 7¿¢ 5¶¶£ Tavares J 122 bL 25.50 Little Steven122¶¢ General Issue122¹¢ Double Thunder122¸¢ 3-6wd trip, empty 7
A 06Jul25 Haw8 gd 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 15 :25º¹ :48¿¿ 1:13½» 1:43¹» 3 Clm 12500cnd 39 73 1 5¸£ 5½ 5º¡ 3¹ 4»£ Santos A 122 bL 6.50 C F V Bullet122¶¢ Lavender Earl122º¡ Handsoffthegoods122«¬ saved ground,no extra 6
A 21Jun25 FP6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ -- :24¼½ :48¹½ 1:13½¼ 1:45 ¸ 3 SOC 5000/12500 88 49 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 7»£ 7»£ 7¸¸¡ Reyes F 124 bL 6.50 Gold Smoke124¡ Category Ten124¸¢ Boogie Bode126¸ pressured insd,retreat 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 13/51 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 23/99 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.40 Breezing 47/195 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 10/46
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 529 12% $1.56 Dist/Surf: 172 14% $2.03 Claiming: 234 11% $1.56 With Jockey: 46 6% $0.41
OP-03/15/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

9
Turquoise

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Black Oak Farm (Tanner Tracy), James Eaton and Steven Gustafson 83
Silks: Silver, Black Oak Tree, Black Oak Leaves on Sleeves
Trainer:Tanner Tracy ( 11-0-2-1 ) 0% Tyler W Bacon

( 133-12-15-12 ) 9%

2026: 3 0 0 1 85 $3,445 Dirt: 26 5 3 4 94 $158,566
2025: 9 2 2 0 94 $89,667 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 80 $20,400
Life: 27 5 3 4 94 $159,278 AllWeather: 7 0 1 1 79 $19,134
OP: 2 0 0 0 85 $2,015 Distance: 14 3 0 2 89 $89,939Metatron's Muse (L) 120

Ch.g.6 Flatter ($35,000) - Countess Curlin by Curlin - Bred in Kentucky by Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings LLC (May 8, 2020) OBS SPR 2YO 2022 $310,000
A 28Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼ 12 :23¹¾ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¾º 4 Clm 10000cnd-c 58 78 11 8¼¢ 7½¡ 8¼£ 6¿¡ 5¼¡ Torres C A 117 L *2.00 Dick Best117» Camp Daddy124¶ Face Value117¨© 2p5/16,7p lane,improve 11

Claimed by Black Oak Farm, Eaton, James and Gustafson, Steven from JD Thoroughbreds LLC, Davis, Joey Keith and Romero, Larry J. for $10,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 390 13% $1.64
A 16Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ 29 :24¸¹ :48 ¾ 1:12¿» 1:42¸ 4 SOC 5000 - N 53 85 6 4º¡ 4º¡ 5¸¡ 5º 4½¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 4.00 Time to Party122£ Guile120£ Notion120¼ 2-3p,outkckd 5/16,mild 7
A 18Jan26 FG4 ft 1 ¼» 23 :25º¼ :50¸¾ 1:15¹¼ 1:46¹¼ 4 SOC 5000 - N 32 76 1 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¸£ 3¹¡ 3¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 2.20 Time to Party120£ Notion120¸¡ Metatron's Muse120¼¢ btw2p,angle5/16,7p str 5
A 26Dec25 OP10 ft 1m¼ 93 :23¾½ :48¹» 1:12»¹ 1:38¶¸ 3 Str 10000cnd 61 85 1 4¸¡ 5¶£ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ Triana, Jr. A 119 L 10.20 Couperin119¡ Swiss Guard124» Dual Monarchy119«¬ inside, lacked punch 12
A 24Sep25 CD9 ft 1 » 47 :47¼ 1:12½º 1:38½¶ 1:52¸¿ 3 Str 12500cnd 105 87 6 7¹£ 7¹£ 9¹£ 5»¡ 5»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 1.92 Twirling Troillet122¶ Huge Bigly122¸¡ Hey Boss122¨µ ins,wait,6p upr,chased 10
A 08Aug25 Elp1 ft 1 ¼» 44 :47¾¾ 1:11½½ 1:36¿ 1:50¸» 3 SOC 7500 - N 74 81 4 4¶¢ 4¶£ 5¸¡ 5º 5¼£ Hernandez, Jr. B J123 L *.87 Unstable Prince123£ Liam the Brave123£ Critical Threat123¸¡ brk out/bmp,3p,yielded 7
A 25Jun25 CD7 ft 1 » 20 :24¼¹ :49º» 1:13»½ 1:44 º 4 Str 12500cnd 50 86 1 3¶ 4¶ 4£ 2¶¡ 2¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 L 7.64 Shot of Courage118¡ Metatron's Muse120¸ Cybertown118¶ ins,wait,aim,need more 8
A 05Jun25 CD2 ft 1mº 13 :23¸¾ :46 ¼ 1:10º¹ 1:36 ½ 4 Str 10000cnd 55 89 4 6º¢ 6¼¡ 6¹¢ 2¡ 1«¬ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 L *2.03 Metatron's Muse120«¬ Proven Hope118¹£ Executive Action120º¢ 3p,split upr,bid,dueld 8
A 23May25 CD9 ft 1 » 27 :24»º :48¸¼ 1:12» 1:43 ¶ 4 Clm 25000-c 75 94 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¶¢ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Ortiz J L 118 L 2.67 Carolo Rapido118¸£ Metatron's Muse118£ Gasoline118¼ bmpd,ins,up plc btw1/8 8

Claimed by JD Thoroughbreds LLC, Davis, Joey Keith and Romero, Larry J. from Sharp Joe for $25,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer (Last 365 days): 803 20% $1.60
A 26Apr25 CD1 ft 1mº 84 :23¹» :46¼¶ 1:11º½ 1:36»½ 4 Clm 12500 59 88 8 5¸£ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¼¢ Ortiz J L 118 L 2.27 Metatron's Muse118¼¢ Hoodlum118¶ Noahs Ark118¡ track 2p,split,drw off 9
A 01Feb25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» 31 :24¿¾ :49¿¹ 1:15¶¹ 1:41¸» 3 Clm 5000cnd 53 72 10 6º¡ 6¹¢ 5» 5» 5¾£ Beschizza A 124 bL 3.33 Atta Boy Anthony117¸ Devils Gotta Go124º Ioya Again124¸¢btwn 1/4p leveled off 10
A 01Jan25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» -- :23¸º :48º 1:14½¿ 1:38¾º 4 Clm 5000cnd-c 77 79 1 5¹ 6¸¢ 8»¢ 8º£ 6½£ Felix J E 120 bL 3.65 Star Shopping120º£ Bluegrass Prayer120¨© Frank's Art120«¬shuffle far turn empty 11

Claimed by Sharp Joe from Sandin Syndicate Stable, LLC for $5,000, Morey William E. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 191 16% $1.56
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 25/89 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49 Breezing 23/159 22 Nov 25 CD 4F sy :47 Breezing 1/33 5 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 6/30
Scratch(es): 12 Dec 25 OP6 1 M ft Str 12500cnd; Trainer 15 Nov 25 CD6 1 M ft Str 8000cnd; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 344 13% $1.13 Dist/Surf: 63 16% $1.43 OffClaim: 14 14% $1.00 Claiming: 132 14% $1.13 With Jockey: 20 20% $1.04

10
Purple

30-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Kelly Bell 72
Silks: Blue, White Bell Emblem on Middle Back, Blue Hoops on White Sleeves
Trainer: John Alexander Ortiz ( 52-3-5-6 ) 6% Danilo Grisales Rave

( 31-1-1-3 ) 3%

2026: 3 0 0 0 71 $614 Dirt: 36 9 6 4 102 $198,567
2025: 11 2 2 1 93 $59,406 Wet Dirt: 6 1 1 0 79 $23,016
Life: 40 9 7 5 102 $209,257 AllWeather: 6 2 0 0 76 $23,670
OP: 5 0 1 0 86 $7,376 Distance: 11 1 3 1 102 $49,524Ember (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.g.8 Street Sense ($40,000) - Mystra by Lemon Drop Kid - Bred in Kentucky by Peter J. Callahan & Runnymede Farm, Inc. (Mar 5, 2018) FTN SEL YRLG SAR 2019 $385,000

A 28Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼ 14 :23¹¾ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¾º 4 Clm 10000cnd 39 66 8 11¶ 10¶¹ 9¿¢ 8¶» 8¶¹¡ Grisales Rave D 117 bL 30.80 Dick Best117» Camp Daddy124¶ Face Value117¨© trailed 4p, no factor 11
A 14Feb26 OP5 sys 1 ¼ 41 :46¸» 1:12¶¾ 1:39¹» 1:52¹¹ 4 Clm 12500nw2/9mx 72 71 12 4¼¡ 5¶¹ 6½ 9¿£ 10¶ ¢ Grisales Rave D 118 bL 32.60 Hot Gunner121¨© Ultimate Strike121¶£ Global Empire118¨µ chased 4p, no close 12
A 04Jan26 OP4 ft 1 ¼ 22 :23¿¿ :48¹½ 1:13¾¾ 1:46¹¾ 4 Clm 12500cnd-c 57 61 11 8» 9»£ 7º¢ 7¿¢ 8¶¶ Jara F 117 bfL 7.50 Gettysburg Address117¨© Hero's Medal117º Bettera115¨µ 4w turns, no rally 12

Claimed by Bell Kelly from Altamirano Eleuterio J. for $12,500, Soto Fermin - Trainer (Last 365 days): 23 0% $0.00
A 13Dec25 OP4 ft 1 ¼ 55 :24¼¾ :49»» 1:14»½ 1:46º¹ 3 Clm 10000cnd-c 53 86 2 5¸¡ 6¸¢ 4¹¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Vazquez R A 120 bL *1.40 Winter's Ghost120«¬ Ember120¹ Gee No Hollander114¡ 4w bid,led,outkicked 8

Claimed by Altamirano Eleuterio J. from Williams, James T., Bowen, Tyler and Williams, Matt for $10,000, Williams Matt - Trainer (Last 365 days): 87 11% $1.18
A 19Oct25 Kee1 sys 1 » 21 :23»º :47»º 1:12¹¾ 1:44¾ 3 Clm 16000 55 77 5 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 8¾¡ 6¿ 5¶º Torres C A 122 bL 13.08 Critical Threat122¨µ Interlock Empire122½¡ The Thunderer122¶¡ 3-2p, improved 9
A 28Sep25 CD5 ft 1 » 17 :24ºº :48¾» 1:13¸¾ 1:44¼¸ 3 Clm 12500-c 49 81 7 9¼ 9»£ 6º¡ 5¹¡ 2¸¢ Gaffalione T 122 bL 8.65 Tres Soles122¸¢ Ember122«¬ Candy Nun122¸¢ 4p,rallied,up plc wire 9

Claimed by Williams, James T., Bowen, Tyler and Williams, Matt from Asmussen Steven M. for $12,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 2221 15% $1.38
A 11Sep25 CD1 ft 1mº 41 :23ºº :46½» 1:11ºº 1:35¿¸ 3 Clm 12500 35 68 2 11¾ 11¼¢ 9¾¡ 7¾¢ 5¾£ Asmussen K J 122 bL 19.34 Air of Defiance122¹¡ Daddy Justify122¸¡ Paynter's Canvas122¸¢ ins,3p5/16,moved up 11
A 01Aug25 Elp6 ft 7f¼» 40 :23¼¹ :47»½ 1:12¸¿ 1:25 ¶ 3 Clm 10000-c 56 84 4 5 5¶¡ 6¶£ 7º¢ 5¶£ Camacho, Jr. S 122 bfL 6.50 Master Game122¨µ Transcendental122«¬ Enjoy It Strait122¡ 2wbtw,chsd 6-7p,no bid 9

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Roman Lawrence P. for $10,000, Dutrow, Jr. Richard E. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 336 14% $1.29
A 22Jun25 CD2 ft 1 » 17 :47¾½ 1:11¾¸ 1:36½» 1:49¹¼ 4 Clm 20000-c 66 72 2 6º¡ 6º¡ 6º 6¼ 5¶¸¢ Ortiz J L 118 bL 2.79 Papa Yo118¹¡ Oviatt Class118£ Hoodlum118¸¢ chase2p,no closing bid 7

Claimed by Roman Lawrence P. from Sharp, Joe and Smajlovic, Adis for $20,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer (Last 365 days): 803 20% $1.60
A 05Jun25 CD2 ft 1mº 47 :23¸¾ :46 ¼ 1:10º¹ 1:36 ½ 4 Str 10000cnd 54 75 2 8¼£ 7½ 7¼¢ 6»¡ 4¾ Dettori L 120 bL 3.96 Metatron's Muse120«¬ Proven Hope118¹£ Executive Action120º¢ urged early,mvd up btw 8
A 19Apr25 Kee3 ft 1 » 21 :49¿º 1:14¾» 1:40 ¼ 1:53ºº 4 Str 10000cnd 56 93 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Dettori L 118 bL 9.65 Ember118£ Executive Action118£ Proven Hope120¨© ins foe,vied,long duel 8
A 29Mar25 OP1 mys 1 ¼ -- :47¶¸ 1:12¼º 1:39¸ 1:51½½ 4 Str 10000cnd 83 65 2 2º¡ 3¹ 3¸ 5¹ 8¶¹¢ Ortiz J L 117 bL 4.80 Hess119º¡ Cashmeup124¹ Executive Action117¶¢ chased,steady retreat 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 116/141 5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :51 Breezing 59/75 22 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 31/73 8 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 14/28
Scratch(es): 26 Dec 25 OP10 1M ft Str 10000cnd; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 329 12% $1.88 Dist/Surf: 109 12% $1.95 Claiming: 48 15% $1.45 With Jockey: 68 11% $2.50

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Equipment Change: Critical Threat will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/15/2026-5 MUTUEL RATINGS: 7-3-5-8
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 3:07PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races
6-9)

6
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

91

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN
Purse $110,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old.Weight, 122 Lbs. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

7-2
Owner: Gervais Racing (Lori Gervais) N/A
Silks: Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider Emblem, White Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Dallas Stewart ( 34-7-5-3 ) 21% Francisco Arrieta

( 196-33-32-26 ) 17%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0American Man (L1) 122

B.c.3 Maclean's Music ($30,000) - American Doll by Tiznow - Bred in Kentucky by Woods Edge Farm, LLC (Mar 25, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $475,000
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :47.60 Handily g 2/33 26 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 2/8 14 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.20 Handily g 5/46 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 5/65
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 227 12% $1.40 Dist/Surf: 146 12% $1.29 1stTimer: 29 3% $0.14 MdnSpecial: 83 8% $0.82 With Jockey: 7 42% $5.40

2
White

3-1
Owner: Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC (Ron & Joan Winchell) and St Elias Stable

(Vincent & Teresa Viola)
N/A

Silks: Maroon, White Circle 'W', White Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 209-35-23-19 ) 17% Erik Asmussen

( 113-21-14-10 ) 19%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0

Black Star (L1) 122
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Independence Hall ($10,000) - Waltzing by Candy Ride (ARG) - Bred in Kentucky by St. Simon Place LLC & Schiano Racing (Apr 23, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $700,000

Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 22/67 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing 7/50 13 Feb 26 FG 6F ft 1:12.80 Breezing g 2/2 6 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 6/36
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2221 15% $1.38 Dist/Surf: 1210 16% $1.49 1stTimer: 182 10% $1.10 MdnSpecial: 572 15% $1.41 With Jockey: 771 17% $1.58

3
Blue

12-1
Owner: Shortleaf Stable Inc (John E Anthony) 44
Silks: Yellow, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Brown Band on Yellow Sleeves
Trainer: John Alexander Ortiz ( 52-3-5-6 ) 6% Johan Rosado

( 68-3-10-11 ) 4%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 44 $4,000
2025: 1 0 0 0 44 $4,000 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 44 $4,000 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 44 $4,000Stone County(FTG) 122

B.g.3 Silver State ($7,500) - Goose Lemon Drop by Elusive Quality - Bred in Kentucky by Brandywine Farm (Jim & Pam Robinson) (Feb 8, 2023) KEE NOV BRDG 2023 $140,000

Reported as Gelding on Jan 13, 2026
A 09Aug25 Sar6 ft 6f»» -- :22½¼ :45¾¾ :57½» 1:10¾½ 2 Msw 100000 66 44 3 3 5¸ 5»¡ 5¶» 5¶½£ Davis D 119 19.70 Golden Tornado119¹¢ Oscar's Hope119¶¡ Igniter119¸¡ chased 2p, tired 8

Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.60 Breezing 15/21 28 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.20 Breezing 1/18 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.80 Handily g 31/72 16 Feb 26 OP 4F gd :49.40 Breezing 10/39
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 329 12% $1.88 Dist/Surf: 165 12% $2.00 180+Days: 16 6% $0.51 MdnSpecial: 75 12% $1.70 With Jockey: 5 20% $1.44

4
Yellow

12-1
Owner: Bowen Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Brandon Bowen) N/A
Silks: Black, White Chevrons, White Stars on Sleeves
Trainer:Ron Moquett ( 110-6-14-16 ) 5% Rafael Bejarano

( 130-17-19-16 ) 13%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Noble Anthem (L1) 122

Dk B/ Br.c.3 Essential Quality ($25,000) - Claire's Song by Unbridled's Song - Bred in Kentucky by Machmer Hall & D + J Racing Stables LLC (Apr 18, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $450,000

Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 OP 4F my :50.60 Breezing 21/28 28 Feb 26 OP 6F ft 1:15 Breezing 1/2 20 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 13/42 11 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :35.60 Handily g 1/9
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 363 8% $1.03 Dist/Surf: 245 8% $0.75 1stTimer: 34 0% $0.00 MdnSpecial: 56 7% $0.54 With Jockey: 67 10% $0.86

5
Green

5-2
Owner: Pura Vida Investments LLC (Deuce Greathouse) 78
Silks: Arabian Blue, Green Stripes, Yellow Sleeves
Trainer:Michael J Maker ( 38-7-3-11 ) 18% Cristian A Torres

( 239-37-38-28 ) 15%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 2 0 0 1 81 $15,600
2025: 2 0 0 1 81 $15,600 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 81 $15,600 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 1 0 0 1 81 $12,000Mumdoggie (L1) 122

B.c.3 Tiz the Law ($40,000) - Miss Beatrice by Liam's Map - Bred in Kentucky by Nuckols Farm Inc (Feb 5, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $200,000
A 23Nov25 CD10 ft 6 º» 28 :22¶¼ :45¹ 1:10»¾ 1:17¹º 2 Msw 120000 113 76 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 5¼ Machado L 119 b 10.11 Mob119¶¡ Boss Dylan119¶£ Ocelli119¨µ vied outs winner,faded 12
A 26Oct25 CD7 ft 6f» -- :22¾¾ :46»¼ :58¶¾ 1:10¸¸ 2 Msw 120000 88 81 9 1 2¡ 1¶ 2¹ 3¼¢ Concepcion A 119 22.49 Stradale119»¡ Stable Hero119£ Mumdoggie119¹ 2w,led 3/8,no mtch upr 12
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 9/51 25 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00 Breezing 3/12 18 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 7/12 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :53 Breezing 36/38
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1086 18% $1.63 Dist/Surf: 361 24% $1.73 61-180Days: 148 16% $1.43 1stLasix: 31 6% $0.60 MdnSpecial: 184 13% $1.40 With Jockey: 9 22% $1.67

6
Black

9-2
Owner: William S. Sparks 70
Silks: Red and Blue Quarters, Blue Stripe on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Ron Moquett ( 110-6-14-16 ) 5% Ramon A Vazquez

( 205-39-20-21 ) 19%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 2 0 1 0 81 $24,714
2025: 2 0 1 0 81 $24,714 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 81 $24,714 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 0 59 $714 Distance: 2 0 1 0 81 $24,714Himothy (L1) 122

Dk B/ Br.c.3 Yaupon ($60,000) - Dance for Daddy by Scat Daddy - Bred in Kentucky by William S. Sparks (Apr 23, 2023)
A 13Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 36 :22 ¹ :45¾¼ :58½¶ 1:11½½ 2 Msw 100000 80 59 1 10 6¹¢ 3¶¡ 5º£ 9¶¶£ Saez L 120 b *.60 Fifty Four Yarder120¨µ Baby Vino120¡ Exhibition120£ wstumbled brk,gave way 11
A 07Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¸¾ -- :22¼¶ :45¼¹ :57¾¼ 1:10¼» 2 Msw 120000 111 81 1 4 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¸¡ Saez L 119 b *.83 Into the Beast119¸¡ Himothy119¸¡ Eleos119½¢ brsh gt,clear,cght lat 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 16/57 16 Feb 26 OP 4F gd :49.40 Breezing 10/39 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 63/136 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49 Breezing 27/137
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 363 8% $1.03 Dist/Surf: 245 8% $0.75 61-180Days: 50 2% $0.15 1stLasix: 23 4% $0.90 MdnSpecial: 56 7% $0.54 With Jockey: 7 14% $1.31

7
Orange

20-1
Owner: Kelly's Racing LLC (Joe Kelly) N/A
Silks: White, Blue "W" on Back, Blue & White Checkered Sleeves
Trainer:Matt Williams ( 24-2-4-6 ) 8% Abel Cedillo

( 111-14-10-14 ) 13%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Mr. Tallymon (L1) 122

Ch.c.3 Vekoma ($100,000) - Shot of Cognac by Trappe Shot - Bred in Kentucky by Jay Reese (Apr 30, 2023)
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 OP 3F my :37.60 Handily g 2/4 6 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 17/21 26 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.60 Breezing 3/10 11 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 9/18
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 87 11% $1.18 Dist/Surf: 60 10% $0.97 1stTimer: 2 0% $0.00 MdnSpecial: 5 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 7 0% $0.00
OP-03/15/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

8
Pink

5-1
Owner: BC Stables LLC (B Coelho & J Bellinger) N/A
Silks: Tan, Green and Burgundy Stripe, Burgundy Accents on Sleeves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 209-35-23-19 ) 17% Keith J Asmussen

( 69-6-6-5 ) 9%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Vintage Cowboy (L1) 122

Gr/ro.c.3 Essential Quality ($25,000) - Blind Copy by Distorted Humor - Bred in Kentucky by Fred W. Hertrich III, John D. Fielding & Robert L. Tribbett (May 1, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $500,000

Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 OP 3F gd :38.40 Handily g 10/13 28 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 5/21 21 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft :59.40 Breezing g 1/16 11 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.40 Breezing 4/12
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2221 15% $1.38 Dist/Surf: 1210 16% $1.49 1stTimer: 182 10% $1.10 MdnSpecial: 572 15% $1.41 With Jockey: 524 8% $1.25

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding; - OBS Graduate

1st Start Since Reported as Gelding: 3-Stone County
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/15/2026-6 MUTUEL RATINGS: 5-2-1-6
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 3:38PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $3 Get Out Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

104

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $62,500
Purse $68,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 15, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since October 15, 2025 Allowed
6 Lbs. Claiming Price $62,500 (Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

2-1
Clm Prc
$62,500

Owner: Flying P Stable (Jason Provenzano) 101
Silks: Hot Pink, Black Diamond Framed 'P', Black Hoop on Sleeves
Trainer:Michael J Maker ( 38-7-3-11 ) 18% Cristian A Torres

( 239-37-38-28 ) 15%

2026: 1 0 0 0 97 $1,050 Dirt: 45 10 10 8 116 $1,128,292
2025: 13 2 4 1 116 $274,350 Wet Dirt: 5 1 2 0 112 $97,123
Life: 53 12 10 9 116 $1,241,607 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 0 0 0 104 $38,800 Distance: 25 6 7 4 116 $651,605Surveillance (L) 118

Gr/ro.g.9 Constitution ($110,000) - Majorelle by Mizzen Mast - Bred in Kentucky by Kendall E. Hansen, M.D. Racing, LLC (Apr 5, 2017) KEE SEP YRLG 2018 $25,000
A 07Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾ 72 :21¾½ :45º» :57½¾ 1:10¶¶ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x 76 97 10 9 7º£ 3¶ 5¹ 5º¡ Santana, Jr. R 118 L 5.20 Dreaminblue124¡ Second I D118¸ Linzer118¨© 4p1/4,6p lane,flatten 10
A 27Nov25 FG9 ft 6f¾¹ 26 :21º¿ :44¹¸ :56»¸ 1:09¼¼ 3 Stk - ThnksgvClB - 175k 91 104 7 7 6¹¡ 5¼ 3¸¡ 4¹ Curtis B 124 L 10.00 Wendelssohn124¶¡ Komorebino Omoide124¶¡ The Donegal Clan118¨© sttld bk,mid mv,nd mre 9
A 01Nov25 CD7 ft 6f» 34 :22¹¾ :45¸¿ :57 ½ 1:09»¾ 3 Stk - BetOSnshnL - 300k 85 101 3 6 7¹£ 7¹¢ 6¼¢ 4¼¡ Machado L 125 4.27 Roll On Big Joe123º¡ Mondogetsbuckets121¶¡ Durante123¡wstp slw,blckd/stdy3/16 7
A 28Sep25 RP6 ft 6f» 29 :21¾½ :44º¼ :56¾¹ 1:09¿¼ 3 Stk - DMVanceB - 100k 67 99 5 6 6º¡ 5¹¡ 2¸ 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 122 *1.20 Surveillance122¶¢ Mikel W115¶ Ryvit118¡ settled, 5w, in time 8
A 30Aug25 Sar12 ft 6f»¹ 21 :22¹¼ :45¸» :56¿¾ 1:09»» 3 Aoc 75000nw2$/x-c 76 98 4 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 4¸£ Carmouche K 124 L 4.00 Acoustic Ave124«¬ Whatchatalkinabout124¡ Victory Way122¸¢ inside trn,mvd out3/16 8

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Winning Move Stable for $75,000, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 21% $1.79
A 09Aug25 Sar8 ft 6f»º 36 :22¶¸ :45¶¾ :57¸¾ 1:10¶¿ 3 Aoc 100000cnd 91 100 6 5 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 4¶ 2¶¡ Carmouche K 124 L 3.60 Little Ni122¶¡ Surveillance124¸¢ Damon's Mound124£ 8w upper, ran on 6
A 04Jul25 Sar11 fm ¶¾ 5 ½ 27 :21»¶ :43»¸ :54¸¾ :59¿ 3 Stk - HarvyPackL - 150k 55 79 3 11 10¾£ 10¾£ 11¶ 11¶¸¡ Carmouche K 126 b 11.20 Bring Theband Home122º¢ Works for Me122£ Outlaw Kid122¶wbump btw, squeezed st 11
A 07Jun25 Sar7 sys 6 ¿ 28 :22¸¶ :44½¸ 1:08¹» 1:14¼º 4 Stk - TruNrthG3 - 400k 76 106 3 4 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3º¡ 6»¡ Carmouche K 120 14.10 Book'em Danno124¶¢ Mullikin124¸£ Crazy Mason122¶¢wbumped st, wknd late 7
A 10May25 Baq7 ft 6f»º 28 :21¾¿ :44¾º :56¼½ 1:09 ¹ 4 Stk - JANerudG3 - 175k 97 101 4 4 3¶ 3¨µ 3¨µ 3¨µ Carmouche K 124 8.20 Whatchatalkinabout118«¬ Silver Slugger118¨µ Surveillance124¸¢ 4-3w, vied, fought on 6
A 12Apr25 Aqu2 sys 6f»¸ 7 :23 º :45¾¹ :57º¹ 1:09¸½ 4 Aoc 80000cnd-N 71 112 5 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¨µ Carmouche K 121 L 2.70 Surveillance121¨µ Just Beat the Odds123»¢ Rotknee121¶¢ 2p turn,responded,held 5
A 05Apr25 Aqu10 ft 7f» 35 :22¹½ :44¾» 1:09¸¿ 1:21¿» 4 Stk - CarterG2 - 300k 81 92 3 5 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4»£ Lezcano J 118 10.20 Crazy Mason118¨µ Quint's Brew118¸¡ Dilger118¹ wbobble st, wknd late 7
A 01Mar25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¹ -- :22½¼ :46¹½ :58»¸ 1:11¶ 4 Stk - TomFoolG3 - 175k101 116 6 3 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶¢ Lezcano J 124 7.90 Full Moon Madness118¶¢ Surveillance124º¡ Top Gunner118¡ brushed st, rebuffed 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.40 Handily g 3/83 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Handily g 53/72 3 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.80 Handily g 8/23 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:01 Handily g 3/39
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1086 18% $1.63 Dist/Surf: 361 24% $1.73 31-60Days: 385 18% $1.62 Claiming: 247 23% $1.79 With Jockey: 9 22% $1.67

2
White

15-1
Clm Prc
$62,500

Owner: Flatland Racing Stable (James Carnes) 82
Silks: Yellow, Green Diamond Hoop, Green Cuffs on Sleeves
Trainer:Chris A Hartman ( 76-11-15-9 ) 14% David Cabrera

( 66-4-4-11 ) 6%

2026: 1 0 0 1 81 $6,200 Dirt: 12 4 0 3 105 $292,316
2025: 4 1 0 0 96 $53,336 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 80 $1,610
Life: 16 4 0 4 105 $303,217 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 1 81 $6,200 Distance: 1 0 0 1 81 $6,200Oscar Eclipse (L) 118

B.g.6 Oscar Performance ($60,000) - Prospector's Moon by Malibu Moon - Bred in Kentucky by Woodslane Farm (Jan 29, 2020)
A 05Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾ 67 :21¼ :45¸» :57½¶ 1:10¹¶ 4 Clm 50000nw2/6mx-c 49 81 4 6 6¿¢ 6½£ 3¼ 3½ Vazquez R A 124 bL 4.40 Carbone118¶£ Eli's Promise118»¢ Oscar Eclipse124¶£ chased2-3p,evenly btwn 8

Claimed by Flatland Racing Stable from Starry Night Racing for $50,000, Miller Peter - Trainer (Last 365 days): 450 14% $1.33
Previously trained by Sweezey J. K (Last 365 days): 328 12% $1.32

A 30Nov25 CD10 ft 7fº 16 :23¶¸ :46º¶ 1:10¸» 1:23 ¼ 3 Aoc 100000nw3$/x 54 64 8 1 6¸¡ 6¸¢ 11¾ 11¶¸¢ Torres C A 120 bL 21.72 Tour Player120£ Billal120«¬ Tap Into This120¸¢ 5-6p,faded btw 1/4 11
A 14Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº 21 :23 ¼ :46 ¼ 1:10 ½ 1:22¼¼ 3 Clm 50000-c 74 96 7 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¸¢ Saez L 120 bL 2.66 Oscar Eclipse120¸¢ Inexorable120£ Caramel Chip120¶ press,clear,kept task 8

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Woodslane Racing LLC for $50,000, Lynch Brian A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 290 23% $2.22
A 24Oct25 Kee8 ft 1 » 44 :23¾» :47¾ 1:12¶¹ 1:44¹¼ 3 Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 73 88 2 6¸¢ 6¸£ 6¸ 6¹¢ 6¼£ Espinoza V 122 bL 29.41 Generous Tipper122¶¢ Catching Freedom122¶¢ Capital Idea124«¬ wins,stdy/shffld 1st,3p 8
A 10Sep25 KD9 fm 1m¸¹ 356 :23¸¾ :46 1:09 ¶ 1:32¶¹ 3 Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 66 77 3 2¶ 4¸¡ 9»£ 11¿£ 10¶¾ Torres C A 124 bL 53.17 Quatrocento124º¢ Nineeleventurbo124¶ Big Blue Line124¨©2-3w btwn,rail,faded 11

Reported as Gelding on Jan 2, 2025
A 19Sep24 CD7 ft 1 » 67 :23»½ :46¹¼ 1:09¼½ 1:41¾º 3 Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N100 84 4 4¶¡ 4º 6¾ 6¶ 5¶¸£ Torres C A 122 bL 6.62 Pipeline122¹ Bendoog122¡ Gunoe122¼£ 2w1st,3w2nd,no bid 7
A 14Jul24 Elp6 fm ¸ 1 ¸º» 29 :47¿ 1:11½¶ 1:34¼¶ 1:45¿¶ 3 Aoc 62500nw3$/x-N 83 90 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ Graham J 122 bL 3.91 Fuerteventura122¨µ Quadra Island122¨µ Oscar Eclipse122«¬ ins winner,dueld,bestd 8
A 15Jun24 Mth12 ft 1m¼º 42 :24 » :48¶¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:36¿¼ 3 Stk - SalvtrMlG3 - 155k 74 94 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 3¸¡ 5½ Ruiz J 122 b 15.70 Bright Future118¶£ Coastal Mission122¨µ Movisitor118¸¡ vied inside, faded 8
A 04May24 CD4 gd 1mº 35 :22¹¼ :44¼º 1:09¶¿ 1:35º» 4 Stk - KnicksGoL - 200k 100 80 10 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¾¡ 6¶¶ Ortiz J L 118 b 5.13 Strong Quality123¡ Kupuna123º£ Five Star General120£ forwardly 4w, faltered 10
A 30Mar24 GP9 ft 7f¹ 189 :22¹½ :44¾» 1:10 1:23¸¹ 4 Stk - SirShkltnL - 125k 85 90 6 5 3¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¨µ Ortiz J L 118 b *2.90 Oscar Eclipse118¨µ Dreaming of Kona118£ Implementation118«¬wbmp btw,3p,bid5p lane 9
A 23Sep23 CD7 ft 1 º» 41 :48 º 1:12¼¹ 1:37º» 1:56¼¼ 3 Stk - BourbnTrlB - 300k105 89 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ Torres C A 118 b 2.48 Slip Mahoney118¨µ Big Data118¹¢ Oscar Eclipse118¹¡ vied 2w,hdd5/16,kepton 6
A 13Aug23 Elp1 ft 1m¸ -- :23¹¿ :46 ½ 1:10»¹ 1:36¼¹ 3 Alw 74000nw1/x 101 105 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¼£ Torres C A 118 bL *1.52 Oscar Eclipse118¼£ Mo's Treasure118¶¢ Quaternion118» 2w-3p,took over,drivng 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 8/30 18 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 40/58 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.45 Breezing 5/54 7 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 100/106
Scratch(es): 05 Mar 26 OP8 6F ft Aoc 62500nw2$/x; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 390 13% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 207 15% $1.31 OffClaim: 34 15% $1.80 31-60Days: 110 18% $3.07 Claiming: 130 14% $0.94 With Jockey: 10 20% $0.92

3
Blue

9-2
Clm Prc
Waived

Owner: James Sherwood 95
Silks: Maroon White :"W S " Emblem White Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 209-35-23-19 ) 17% Keith J Asmussen

( 69-6-6-5 ) 9%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 14 5 2 1 108 $547,795
2025: 4 1 0 1 108 $59,175 Wet Dirt: 5 2 1 0 108 $312,400
Life: 14 5 2 1 108 $547,795 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 81 $27,600 Distance: 2 1 0 1 96 $52,400Otto the Conqueror (L) 118

B.h.5 Street Sense ($40,000) - Dream It Is by Shackleford - Bred in Kentucky by Hoolie Racing Stable, LLC (Mar 21, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $450,000
A 26Jul25 Sar1 ft 6f»¹ 28 :23¶¸ :46¸¶ :58º» 1:11¹¶ 3 Clm 40000-v 61 96 3 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1£ Santana, Jr. R 122 L 2.50 Otto the Conqueror122£ Loco Abarrio122¨© Friar Laurence124½ wstmbld st,2p3/8,6p1/4 6
A 28Jun25 CD9 ft 6 º» 43 :22¹¹ :44¿½ 1:08½½ 1:15¸¸ 3 Stk - KlysLndgG3 - 250k 86 95 5 4 5¸¡ 7» 8¼¢ 7½ Prat F 121 19.02 Roll On Big Joe123£ Dr. Venkman121«¬ Durante123¹¡ chased 2wd btw,faded 8
A 16May25 CD6 gd 6 º» 33 :22½¼ :45»¾ 1:09¹¶ 1:15¼º 3 Aoc 175000nw2/y/x-N103 108 7 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 5¼ Asmussen K J 121 L 4.66 Roll On Big Joe125¶¡ Caramel Chip121¶¢ Durante121¶¡ vied ins winner,faded 7
A 13Apr25 Kee4 ft 6fº» 232 :22¹» :45¸¶ :57º¸ 1:10»¾ 4 Aoc 175000cnd-N 86 82 2 2 1¡ 2¶ 3¸ 3¼£ Ortiz J L 118 L 3.25 Top Gunner118¸¡ Roll On Big Joe123º¢ Otto the Conqueror118 vied ins foe,gave way 3
A 24Aug24 Sar12 ft 7fº» 55 :22 º :44¸¾ 1:08¿» 1:21½¶ 3 Stk - HAJrknsMG1 - 500k 97 82 7 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 7º¢ 10¶º£ Gaffalione T 118 52.00 Domestic Product120¨µ Prince of Monaco122¶ Book'em Danno124½ bmp brk,ins turn,tired 11
A 30Jun24 CD6 gd 7fº 25 :22¹½ :44¼» 1:09¸¸ 1:22 º 3 Stk - MaxfieldL - 175k 104 105 2 1 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¸ 2¸¢ Gaffalione T 120 3.42 Raging Torrent118¸¢ Otto the Conqueror120¡ World Record118»¡ chased 2wd,vied place 5
A 05Jun24 CD8 ft 6 º 32 :22¸¸ :44¿¾ 1:09¶ 1:15¼¼ 3 Alw 141000 104 107 5 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1£ Gaffalione T 118 L 3.81 Otto the Conqueror118£ Henro122¸¡ Doncho122¸£ prompt 2w,cleared,held 5
A 04May24 CD8 ft 1mº 42 :22¶¸ :44»¿ 1:09º¾ 1:35¿¼ 3 Stk - PDayMileG2 - 600k 104 74 4 3¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 8º£ 10¾¡ Rosario J 118 23.67 Seize the Grey118¶¢ Nash118«¬ Vlahos118¨© prompted pace, tired 12
A 23Mar24 OP8 ft 1m¼ 49 :23¶» :47¼º 1:12»¼ 1:38º¿ 3 Stk - HtSprngs - 200k 75 81 1 5¼ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¾¢ Asmussen K J 122 7.00 Nash117»¡ Carbone119¸¢ Frost Free119¡ inside 2nd,no response 7
A 03Feb24 OP11 mys 1 ¼ 50 :23»¼ :47¿» 1:13¸¹ 1:43¼½ 3 Stk - SouthwstG3 - 800k 87 81 3 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 3º 6¶¾¢ Rosario J 119 4.20 Mystik Dan118¾ Just Steel117¨µ Liberal Arts119¿ weakened when headed 11
A 15Dec23 RP10 my 1m» 47 :23º¾ :46¹» 1:11º 1:39¿¶ 2 Stk - SprngbdMiL - 300k 113 86 5 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Gaffalione T 121 1.40 Otto the Conqueror121£ Glengarry121¶¢ Magic Grant121¼¡ duel, 2w, proved best 6
A 29Oct23 CD9 sys 7fº -- :23¶¿ :46½ 1:11» 1:24º¾ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 96 99 4 2 1¡ 1¡ 1º 1º Gaffalione T 122 2.84 Otto the Conqueror122º Honor Marie122º Just Steel122¶£ ins,drew off1/4,drivng 9
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 OP 4F gd :51.20 Breezing 20/28 2 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 10/26 23 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00 Breezing 1/12 11 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 3/8
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2221 15% $1.38 Dist/Surf: 1210 16% $1.49 180+Days: 101 9% $0.67 WonLastStart: 311 21% $1.42 With Jockey: 524 8% $1.25
OP-03/15/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

4
Yellow

7-2
Clm Prc
$62,500

Owner: Louis A. Cella 88
Silks: Red, Blue Panel, White Sleeves
Trainer:Ron Moquett ( 110-6-14-16 ) 5% Rafael Bejarano

( 130-17-19-16 ) 13%

2026: 1 0 1 0 97 $13,000 Dirt: 21 5 3 2 98 $247,218
2025: 3 1 0 0 98 $44,659 Wet Dirt: 3 1 0 1 84 $30,561
Life: 21 5 3 2 98 $247,218 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 14 2 3 1 98 $166,642 Distance: 19 5 3 1 98 $237,858Sinner's Sin (L) 118

Ch.g.7 Practical Joke ($75,000) - Super Shopper by Super Saver - Bred in Kentucky by Jimmy L. Gladwell, III (Feb 28, 2019) OBS SPR 2YO 2021 $100,000
A 20Feb26 OP4 ft 6f¾ 62 :22º½ :45¾» :57¼¿ 1:09¼» 4 Clm 50000 65 97 6 1 4¨µ 3¨µ 2«¬ 2¨µ Vazquez R A 118 bL 7.30 Goodasiwonswas118¨µ Sinner's Sin118¶ Lunar Module118¹¡ bid3p5/16,duel,2nd bst 7
A 20Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 273 :21¿¶ :45½½ :58º 1:10¾¹ 3 Alw 115000nw1$/x 89 83 7 7 4¸ 3¡ 4¶¢ 6º£ Roman E A 118 bL 11.30 Inexorable118¶¢ Run Jalen Run124¡ B Sudd118¡ wpressed 4w,bmp 3/16 10
A 22Mar25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 33 :21¾¿ :45º½ :58¶¾ 1:10¿¼ 4 Alw 130000nw1$/x 108 89 6 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹£ Bejarano R 124 bL 4.50 Breslau118£ I'm Wide Awake124¸ Sitka118¶ pace inside,faltered 7
A 17Feb25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 90 :21¾½ :45¹¹ :57¼¼ 1:10¸¿ 4 Clm 35000 (35-30) 101 98 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Bejarano R 119 bL 13.90 Sinner's Sin119¶ Friar Laurence121¶¢ Lundberg119¡ dueled 2p,edged away 10
A 19Nov24 RP3 ft 6f» 61 :22¿ :46¹¾ :58º¼ 1:10¾ 3 Alw 36000nw2/x 64 82 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 4º Manrrique F J 120 bL 1.30 Classic Cut120¹ Champagne Stooper120£ Lea Me Be120¨µ duel inside, weakened 5
A 19Sep24 Ind2 ft 6f¹ 70 :22¸¾ :45»¼ :58¶¸ 1:11¸¶ 3 Alw 34000nw1$/x 84 89 7 2 4£ 4¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Roman E A 122 bL 3.20 Sinner's Sin122¶¢ Northern Chill118¡ Port Royal122º vied4p,mild drive 7
A 11Jul24 Ind4 sys 6f¹ 95 :21¿¼ :44º¿ :56¿» 1:10¼¶ 3 Alw 34000nw1$/x 91 80 4 2 2¡ 3¡ 3¸ 3º¢ Machado L 122 bL *1.40 Heart N Soul122¹¡ Port Royal122£ Sinner's Sin122¸ vied btw,couldn't last 5
A 07Apr24 OP7 ft 6f¾ 43 :21»¹ :45º¶ :57¿» 1:10ºº 3 Str 50000nw1/x 116 86 2 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 6¼ Bejarano R 118 bL 7.40 Chiringo121¸ Gold Luck124¨µ Komorebino Omoide124¹¡ pressed 2p,weakened 10
A 24Feb24 OP4 ft 6f¾ 54 :22¸ :45½¼ :58 » 1:10»¶ 4 Alw 150000nw1$/x 70 74 9 6 6¹ 6º 8¶ 8¶ ¡ Bejarano R 119 bL 11.60 Favorite Outlaw117¹ Breslau121¨µ W W Scout's Honor121¨µ 4w turn, no rally 12
A 01Jan24 OP8 ft 6f¾ 81 :22 ¼ :45»º :57¼¿ 1:09¾¿ 4 Alw 140000nw1$/x 94 94 5 1 1¡ 1¡ 4¶£ 4º Bejarano R 119 bL 15.00 Mister Iceman119£ Bourbon Bash119¸£ W W Scout's Honor124¡ pace inside, weakened 11
A 12Oct23 Ind8 ft 5 ¸¹ 47 :22¶¿ :45º :57»¶ 1:04 » 3 Alw 36000nw1$/x 62 78 7 9 9¹¡ 3¨µ 4º¡ 5¼¢ Asmussen K J 122 bL 3.00 Faithful Ruler122¡ Manuelito119¶ Bourbon Spirit119¸ stlk btw,rally6w1/4 10
A 26Aug23 Elp3 mys 6f¹ -- :22½ :46 ¶ :58¹½ 1:11¹¹ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 87 84 3 1 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1½ Corrales G 122 bL *.67 Sinner's Sin122½ Midaswellrun122£ Stand for Freedom122¨µdueld 2wd,took over1/4 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 82/99 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 176/301 8 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 21/44 10 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 33/51
Scratch(es): 20 Nov 25 CD8 6F my Clm 62500; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 363 8% $1.03 Dist/Surf: 245 8% $0.75 2off61-180: 17 6% $0.61 Claiming: 78 10% $1.01 With Jockey: 67 10% $0.86

5
Green

20-1
Clm Prc
$62,500

Owner: Steven Asmussen 83
Silks: White and Blue Halves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 209-35-23-19 ) 17% Erik Asmussen

( 113-21-14-10 ) 19%

2026: 3 0 0 1 88 $6,270 Dirt: 32 8 6 5 103 $503,440
2025: 10 1 2 1 93 $47,120 Wet Dirt: 3 1 0 0 92 $60,275
Life: 35 8 6 6 103 $515,000 AllWeather: 1 0 1 0 90 $10,610
OP: 3 0 0 0 88 $3,955 Distance: 21 6 4 3 101 $352,391Bron and Brow (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.g.7 Gormley ($2,000) - Changing Vista by Changeintheweather - Bred in Louisiana by J. Adcock & Hume Wornall (Feb 17, 2019) OBS SPR 2YO 2021 $200,000
A 01Mar26 FG8 ft 6f¾½ 24 :22¶» :44½ :56¾¶ 1:09½¸ 4 Aoc 35000nw4/L 36 73 8 2 8»¡ 8½£ 7» 7¶ Graham J 121 bL 9.10 Sounds Like Power121«¬ Hay Jude121¸ Smash It121¸ trailed most 8
A 05Feb26 FG5 ft 6f¾¸ 26 :22¾¸ :46¶¾ :57½ 1:10 ¹ 4 Aoc 35000nw4/L 20 88 3 5 6º¡ 5¸ 3¸ 3¹ Castillo I 124 bL 8.30 Clear as a Bele124«¬ Hay Jude124¹ Bron and Brow124£ wadv ins, stdy, imprvd 6
A 10Jan26 FG9 gd 6f½ 38 :22º» :45¼¾ :57¼¶ 1:10¹º 4 Stk - GPlmsnSrMB - 100k 68 85 3 5 3¶ 3¸ 4¸¡ 8º¡ Castillo I 120 bL 24.10 El Dinero118£ Hay Jude122£ Sir Wellington118¶ tracked ins, faded 8
A 03Dec25 RP4 ft 6 º 27 :22¸¾ :44¿ 1:09½» 1:16¸¼ 3 Str 20000cnd 60 86 8 6 6º 5º¡ 2º 2½¢ Asmussen E 124 bL 3.70 J. P. Race124½¢ Bron and Brow124¶¢ Stage Left124£ rallied, 5w, 2nd best 9
A 06Nov25 RP7 ft 6f» 68 :21º¿ :44 ¸ :56¼ 1:09½ 3 Alw 39000nw1/x 64 93 2 6 5¼ 4º 2«¬ 1¨µ Asmussen E 120 bL 5.40 Bron and Brow120¨µ Mi Saturday115¸¡ Berry Mischievous115«¬ inside, up in time 9
A 30Aug25 Lad3 ft 6f¸ 49 :22»¸ :45» :57¹» 1:09»» 3 Stk - LaCupSpntB - 75k 18 80 8 8 8¶ 6¼¡ 6½ 4¶¸£ Castillo I 118 bL 8.10 He's Just Lucky124º¡ El Dinero122¾ Late September118¨µsplit foes1/4,missd3rd 8
A 12Jul25 LS5 ft 6 ¹¼ 28 :22¿º :45¼½ 1:10¸¸ 1:16¾¶ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-c 48 83 6 5 3¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 2¡ Reyes L R 124 bfL 9.90 Classic Moment124¡ Bron and Brow124¡ Ducale124¶ wbumped start, gaining 9

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $15,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer (Last 365 days): 456 23% $1.85
A 14Jun25 LS6 fm ¸ 5fº¼ 21 :21¼¼ :44 ¹ :56¶¶ 3 Aoc 30000nw2/x 60 90 4 10 10¼£ 10¾£ 9¼¡ 8¹£ Vazquez R A 120 bL 14.30 Bye120¶¡ Executive Power120¨µ Available Star120«¬ saved, no factor 10
A 24May25 LS5 ft 6 ¹¼ 48 :22½¿ :45¿ 1:11º¼ 1:18¶½ 3 Clm 25000cnd-c 75 76 2 5 4¶¡ 5¸£ 5¸¢ 3¹ Asmussen E 124 bL *2.20 Brock On By124¡ Vodka Martini124¸¡ Bron and Brow124¶ saved, evenly late 8

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Asmussen Steven M. for $25,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 2221 15% $1.38
A 06Apr25 OP11 gd 6f¾ 41 :22¶¹ :45¾ :58¶º 1:10¹º 4 Clm 35000cnd 47 80 9 7 10¼¡ 9»¢ 7½ 6½¡ Asmussen E 120 bL 22.90 Lundberg120¶ Santos Dumont120¹¢ Macron120¨µ improvd,no real threat 12
A 24Feb25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 23 :22 » :45»¶ :57»¶ 1:09»¼ 4 Clm 50000 (50-40) 45 87 8 7 8½ 8¹£ 8¼¡ 8¾¡ Asmussen E 118 bL 19.40 Payne118«¬ W W Scout's Honor121¸£ Major Blue118¨µ wtraffic,st'd1/4,no bid 9
A 01Feb25 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ -- :21¿¿ :45º¹ :58¸» 4 Stk - PremSprtB - 100k 56 93 5 10 10¼¡ 10¼¢ 7¼ 6º¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL 5.90 Marks Promise117¶ Geaux Sugar126£ He's Just Lucky121£ improved position 10
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :38.40 Breezing 5/5 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :52.80 Breezing 49/50 22 Jan 26 Lad 4F wf :50.40 Breezing 4/14 4 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :39 Breezing 21/25
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2221 15% $1.38 Dist/Surf: 1210 16% $1.49 Claiming: 553 14% $1.30 With Jockey: 771 17% $1.58

6
Black

4-1
Clm Prc
$62,500

Owner: Heath Aaron & Sheena Campbell 92
Silks: Red, Black 'C' on White Ball, White Stripes on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Timothy E Martin ( 46-4-2-1 ) 9% Tyler W Bacon

( 133-12-15-12 ) 9%

2026: 1 0 0 1 94 $6,500 Dirt: 25 4 9 4 103 $239,246
2025: 8 1 3 1 103 $126,464 Wet Dirt: 8 2 4 0 103 $131,056
Life: 28 4 9 5 103 $243,740 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 5 1 3 1 103 $112,100 Distance: 11 2 5 2 103 $159,220Lunar Module (L) 118

Dk B/ Br.g.6 Conveyance ($3,000) - Malibu Yankee by Malibu Moon - Bred in Kentucky by Jerry Namy (Apr 16, 2020)
A 20Feb26 OP4 ft 6f¾ 63 :22º½ :45¾» :57¼¿ 1:09¼» 4 Clm 50000-c 66 94 1 4 3¨µ 4¸¢ 3¸ 3¶¢ Saez L 118 bL *1.60 Goodasiwonswas118¨µ Sinner's Sin118¶ Lunar Module118¹¡ 2p1/4,4p lane,kept on 7

Claimed by Campbell, Heath Aaron and Campbell, Sheena from Flying P Stable for $50,000, Casse Norm W. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 196 18% $1.69
A 19Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾ 29 :21º¾ :44¾¶ :57»» 1:10¼¹ 3 Str 25000cnd 84 91 7 4 6º£ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¨µ Santana, Jr. R 118 bL 4.10 Uncashed124¨µ Lunar Module118¸£ Ludwig118¶£ wangld4w,slight bother 8
A 20Nov25 CD8 mys 6f¹ 60 :22º¿ :45½½ :58¸¸ 1:11º¸ 3 Clm 62500 106 94 8 3 3¸¡ 3¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL *3.08 Goodasiwonswas120¶¡ Lunar Module120«¬ Mr Skylight120£ wjostld,3-5p,duel,outkk 8
A 21Sep25 CD2 sys 6f» 29 :22¹» :45¹º :57¹¾ 1:10¸¼ 3 Clm 40000-c 73 92 5 7 6º£ 4» 4¼¡ 3¹¢* Morales E 121 bL *2.47 Play the Trumpet121¸¢ Furious Anger121¶ Lunar Module121¸ ins,5p upr,rallied btw,DQ7th 7

Claimed by Flying P Stable from CIPS Racing, LLC for $40,000, Blair Jordan - Trainer (Last 365 days): 168 10% $1.21
A 23Aug25 Elp8 ft 6 ¼» 57 :22½¸ :45½¾ 1:09¿¸ 1:16¸¸ 3 Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 61 73 1 4 5¶£ 5¶£ 4º 5¶ ¢ Morales E 122 bL 7.34 Cat On Time122«¬ Hailstorm122º¢ Perfect Force118¹¢ inside trip, faded str 6
A 27Jun25 CD9 fm ¸º 5 ¹» 47 :22¸¹ :44½» :56¹» 1:02º 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 75 86 10 8 8º£ 8»£ 8º¢ 7»¢ Torres J A 121 bL 24.49 Let My People Go121¸£ Eakly121¨µ Script121£ wsteadied early on 11
A 11May25 CD8 ft 6f¸ 63 :22 ¶ :44»º :56¶ 1:08¼ 4 Str 25000cnd 57 98 3 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸ Morales E 118 bL 5.67 Comedy Town118¶¢ Payne120£ Lunar Module118«¬ outs winnr,bid,repelld 4
A 09Mar25 OP10 gd 6f¾ 36 :22 ¿ :45½¼ :58¶¸ 1:10¹½ 4 Alw 130000nw1$/x 84 103 7 4 4¸ 5¸¢ 2¡ 1¨© Chuan M 118 bL 5.70 Lunar Module118¨© I'm Wide Awake122¸ Mischievous M117¡ 2nd flght,rail bid,nod 10
A 01Feb25 OP1 gd 6f¾ 48 :22¶½ :45¼ :58¶¾ 1:11¶» 4 Str 20000cnd 84 103 3 4 6¹¢ 5¼¡ 2»¡ 2«¬ Chuan M 117 bL 5.20 I'm Wide Awake112«¬ Lunar Module117¶¡ Eternally Grateful124» angled out 1/4,gaining 7
A 15Dec24 OP7 mys 6f¾ 25 :22¹¶ :46¼¾ :59¸¼ 1:11¿» 3 Str 20000nw2/3mx 47 82 3 5 4½ 5º 4¸¢ 3¶¡* Chuan M 120 bL 3.60 Trumped120¨µ Vale122¶¢ Lunar Module120¨µwbump,checked up early,PL2nd 7
A 20Nov24 CD7 ft 6 º» 40 :22»¶ :45º¼ 1:10¹½ 1:17 ¿ 3 Clm 25000 83 86 8 2 4¶¡ 2¡ 3¨µ 3¨µ Morales E 120 bL 7.65 Summer Splash120¨© Top Gun Tommy120¨µ Lunar Module120¸¡ 3p,bid,dueled btw,miss 9
A 11Oct24 Kee4 ft 7fº¹ -- :22½¼ :46º¿ 1:11¶¾ 1:24¼¶ 3 Clm 25000-c 73 79 1 5 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¾¡ Geroux F 121 bL 3.01 Trust Daddy121¸ Cathedral Beach121¶ Soaring Bird121£ restless gt,ins,tired 5

Claimed by CIPS Racing, LLC from Bar Racing for $25,000, Camejo Jose M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 158 19% $2.16
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 OP 3F my :36.20 Breezing 4/12 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 11/95 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.20 Breezing 40/195 15 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 1/28
Scratch(es): 07 Feb 26 OP10 6F ft Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 213 13% $1.65 Dist/Surf: 165 13% $1.71 OffClaim: 13 8% $1.88 2off61-180: 7 14% $1.77 Claiming: 103 13% $2.01 With Jockey: 53 20% $2.48
OP-03/15/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

7
Orange

8-1
Clm Prc
$62,500

Owner: Antonio Donato 92
Silks: Red, Red 'AD' in White Circle on Green and Red Emblem, Italian Flag on Sleeves
Trainer:Armando Hernandez ( 32-2-5-6 ) 6% Francisco Arrieta

( 196-33-32-26 ) 17%

2026: 2 0 0 0 88 $4,450 Dirt: 22 8 3 3 111 $255,919
2025: 7 2 2 1 111 $59,360 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 90 $4,660
Life: 23 8 3 4 111 $259,369 AllWeather: 4 2 1 0 89 $45,730
OP: 7 1 1 1 100 $104,110 Distance: 1 0 0 0 74 $350Empire Builder (L) 118

Ch.g.7 Classic Empire ($15,000) - Ballad by Tapit - Bred in Florida by English Range Farm (May 23, 2019)
A 16Feb26 OP4 ft 1 ¼ 43 :22½¾ :45¿º 1:10»» 1:44 4 Str 40000cnd 120 84 8 1¸ 1º 1» 3¹ 4¾ Arrieta F 118 bfL 3.50 Systemic Change121º¢ Mena118¹ Protonic Power118£ pull1st,2p,cue5/16,yld 8
A 04Jan26 OP5 ft 1 ¼ 21 :24¹» :48¶¶ 1:12º¿ 1:44¶¸ 4 Alw 120000nw2$/6mx 81 88 9 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 5¸¡ 5½£ Santana, Jr. R 119 fL 8.80 Seize the Night114¶£ Winnemac Avenue119¶£ Gun Party119¸ got out 1/4, faltered 9
A 14Dec25 OP8 ft 1m¼ 86 :23¶¹ :46»» 1:11¸ 1:37¹ 3 Str 25000cnd 103 97 9 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3¹£ Arrieta F 120 fL *2.80 American Law120¨µ Dr. Storm120¹¡ Empire Builder120¸¢ bmp brk,duel,clr rest 9
A 19Sep25 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ 50 :23¿¹ :46½¶ 1:10º¼ 1:36 º 3 Str 30000cnd 99 104 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Bacon T W 125 fBL *1.20 Happy Strike125«¬ Empire Builder125»¢ Zatara121¾£ pressured,fought back 5
A 31Jul25 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 56 :22¿¸ :45½» 1:10¶¼ 1:41½¶ 3 Aoc 50000cnd 116 91 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1º 1º¡ 1¼¡ Bowen R 122 fL *.50 Empire Builder122¼¡ Protonic Power122¡ Eye Witness122¸¢ duel outs,pull clr,drv 4
A 05Jun25 Haw5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 88 :24º½ :48¶¶ 1:11¿¿ 1:39½» 3 Clm 25000 70 111 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¶ 1¶¼£ Rodriguez W A 122 fL *.80 Empire Builder122¶¼£ Calibrate122¡ Soul Coaxing122º¢ brk in,bmp,ins-2w,easy 7
A 09Mar25 OP7 gd 1 ¼ 23 :23¹¿ :46½» 1:11 ¹ 1:43¼¼ 4 SOC 50000 - N 103 90 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¼ Bowen R 118 L 9.40 Money Supply118¸¡ Golden Glider121£ Auto Glide118¸£ weakened when headed 9
A 14Feb25 OP7 ft 1 ¼ 40 :24¸ :48¾ 1:13½ 1:44¸¸ 4 Str 30000cnd 70 92 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2º 2¼ Bowen R 121 L 8.60 Keen Cat121¼ Empire Builder121£ Auto Glide118»¢ pace, 2p,saved 2nd 9
A 05Jan25 OP5 mys 1 ¼ 30 :22½¶ :46¾» 1:12¼¹ 1:44¾½ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 114 79 8 4¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 8¶¸ 8¶½¢ Bowen R 124 L 24.90 Black Powder118«¬ Bishops Bay124¸¡ Carolo Rapido118¶ nothing left drive 9
A 06Dec24 OP7 ft 1 ¼ 103 :24»½ :49 1:13¼¹ 1:46 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 78 100 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Bowen R 121 L 28.50 Empire Builder121¨µ Gunoe121¹£ Sir Greylind118¶¡ slight drft,brush,game 11
A 25Aug24 Haw4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 10 :24º¸ :47¹ 1:11º¼ 1:42»¸ 3 Aoc 50000cnd 99 98 5 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨© Emigh C A 122 L 2.60 Empire Builder122¨© Readthecliffnotes122¸£ Ardanwood124º£ clear,drift,just held 6
A 15Aug24 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ -- :24½º :48 » 1:12 ¿ 1:42»¸ 3 SOC 16000 - N 85 92 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¡ 3º Emigh C A 122 L 3.40 Soul Coaxing122¨© Cadet Corps124º Empire Builder122½¢ bumped start,led,empty 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 56/75 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 1/95 10 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.60 Breezing 3/13 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 20/85
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 205 21% $1.85 Dist/Surf: 104 19% $1.01 Route/Sprint: 12 17% $5.58 Claiming: 100 28% $2.93 With Jockey: 21 14% $1.49

8
Pink

6-1
Clm Prc
$62,500

Owner: RMFR Racing (Dennis Bailey) and Slam Dunk Racing (Nicholas Cosato) 96
Silks: Black, Black "SDR" on Orange and Blue Ball, Orange Stripes on Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Sean Williams ( 17-1-5-0 ) 6% Ramon A Vazquez

( 205-39-20-21 ) 19%

2026: 2 0 0 0 91 $8,250 Dirt: 12 6 2 0 108 $232,790
2025: 3 1 0 0 106 $41,740 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 12 6 2 0 108 $232,790 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 91 $8,250 Distance: 6 1 1 0 106 $69,990Ghost of Midnight (L) 118

B.g.8 Ghostzapper ($75,000) - Midnight Belle by Bernardini - Bred in Kentucky by Al Kirkwood & Saundra Kirkwood (Mar 19, 2018)
A 07Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾ 36 :21¾½ :45º» :57½¾ 1:10¶¶ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x 90 91 2 8 4¸¡ 7¸£ 8¼£ 9½ Vazquez R A 118 bL 23.10 Dreaminblue124¡ Second I D118¸ Linzer118¨© wbump st,ins-2p,retreat 10
A 02Jan26 OP4 ft 6f¾ 62 :22»¿ :45¾¿ :58 ½ 1:10 ½ 4 Aoc 125000nw2$/6mx 37 91 4 3 3»¡ 3½¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ Vazquez R A 119 bL 5.00 Ryvit124£ Tejano Twist119¶¢ Normandy Coast121¹¡ 2p, lacked punch 5
A 01Nov25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» 35 :21º¸ :43¿¸ :56º¼ 1:09»¶ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 70 96 1 13 12¼¡ 10½¡ 10½¢ 5¹¢ Herrera D A 124 b 5.80 Modus Bestia120¶¢ Comedy Town124¶ Lawless World124¡ wcame out, bumped 5/16 13

Claimed by Mia Familia Racing Stable from Big Tufff Stables for $50,000, Williams Sean - Trainer
A 27Sep25 SA2 ft 6f½ 34 :22»¼ :45¶ :57º¾ 1:09º¾ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 59 106 5 6 6¸¡ 6¸¢ 4¶£ 1¶¢ Lezcano A 124 bL *1.20 Ghost of Midnight124¶¢ Berlin Wall120£ Lawless World124£ 3-4w,brush5w into str 6

Claimed by Big Tufff Stables from Kirkwood, Allan K. and Kirkwood, Saundra S. for $50,000, Glatt Mark - Trainer (Last 365 days): 392 17% $1.58
A 24Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» 526 :21½½ :44¹¿ :56»½ 1:08¾» 3 Aoc 100000nw2$/x 87 98 4 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 5»¢ Fresu A 120 bL *2.70 Awesome Rhythm122¶¢ Elwood Blues120¡ Kingdom Heart120¶¢ stalked 3-5wd,weakened 8
A 16Mar24 SA8 ft 7f¸¾ 50 :22¸½ :44º¸ 1:08¹½ 1:20¿¼ 4 Stk - SnCrlosG3 - 100k 76 106 4 5 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ Fresu A 120 b 3.90 The Chosen Vron124¶ Ghost of Midnight120»£ Elwood Blues120£ 2-3w,willingly,2nd bst 6
A 26Jan24 SA7 ft 1m¶¾ 26 :23½¶ :47¿» 1:11º½ 1:36¾¶ 4 SOC 25000 - N 54 100 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Herrera D A 124 bL *.30 Ghost of Midnight124¸¢ Mystic Flyer122¹¢ Lambeau122¸£stalk3w,bid3deep,best 6
A 31Dec23 SA8 ft 1m¶¾ 29 :24¶½ :49¶» 1:13¸¶ 1:37½¼ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 54 108 5 4¸ 3¸ 3¶ 3¡ 1¡ Fresu A 123 bL *.90 Ghost of Midnight123¡ Arrowthegreat120¸¢ McLaren Vale118¶£ chased 4-3wd,best late 5
A 02Dec23 Dmr4 ft 6 »» 29 :21¿ :44¹¼ 1:09º¹ 1:15»¿ 3 Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 77 103 5 5 5¸¡ 5¶¡ 3¶ 1º¢ Fresu A 122 bL *.80 Ghost of Midnight122º¢ Hard to Figure122¨µ Disco Ball124¹£5w into str,going away 6
A 03Nov23 SA10 ft 6f¾ 26 :21¼¼ :44¶½ :56º¸ 1:09¶¼ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 72 90 2 7 5º 4º¡ 2¼ 2»¡ Fresu A 122 b 2.60 Hejazi120»¡ Ghost of Midnight122¶ ¡ Thirsty John122¶¡ woff slow, wheeled out 7
A 08Oct23 SA7 ft 7f¸¾ 34 :22¿» :46 ¸ 1:09¿¿ 1:22¶¹ 3 SOC 50000 - N 69 100 6 7 4¶ 1«¬ 1¹ 1½£ Torrealba J 117½ bL 6.90 Ghost of Midnight117½£ Midnight Fury124£ Princip124¡wbp btw st,bid btw,romp 9
A 04Sep23 Dmr2 ft 6 º» -- :22¹º :45¼¼ 1:11º» 1:17¼¾ 3 Mcl 20000 79 89 1 9 7¸¢ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ Fresu A 124 bL 8.00 Ghost of Midnight124¹¡ Snapp Daddy121º¡ Chaos Reigns124£ ins,angled,going away 12
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 20/50 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 24/72 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:05.80 Breezing 38/39 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 107/126
Scratch(es): 19 Dec 25 OP6 6F ft Str 25000cnd; Veterinarian 13 Dec 25 OP8 6F ft Stk -RingBellB-150k; Stakes Scratch
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 50 16% $1.52 Dist/Surf: 29 24% $2.50 31-60Days: 8 25% $1.80 Claiming: 30 20% $1.77 With Jockey: 9 33% $2.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/15/2026-7 MUTUEL RATINGS: 1-4-6-3
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 4:10PM $5 Late Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta
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Race Rating

74

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE
Purse $125,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 15, 2026 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

3-1
Owner: Ricky G. Smith 73
Silks: Red Black 'RS', Black Cuffs on Sleeves
Trainer:Tim Dixon ( 22-1-0-2 ) 5% Kelsi Harr

( 60-1-5-6 ) 2%

2026: 1 0 0 1 82 $13,875 Dirt: 15 1 3 4 96 $198,555
2025: 2 0 1 0 72 $31,750 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 0 67 $22,500
Life: 16 1 3 4 96 $198,555 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 13 1 3 4 96 $196,275 Distance: 11 0 3 4 96 $141,408Ms Carroll CountyA (L) 123

Dk B/ Br.m.6 Cinco Charlie ($3,000) - Valiant Reason by To Honor and Serve - Bred in Arkansas by C. F. Newman (Mar 8, 2020) TEXAS 2-YEAR-OLD 22 $40,000
A 20Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 54 :22¸¹ :45 ¾ :56½º 1:08½» 3 Stk - DwndstyrdB - 150k 57 82 8 2 2¹ 2¹¡ 2» 3¶¸¢ Harr K 116 38.30 Haulin Ice119¶¶£ Caliente Star119¡ Ms Carroll County116º£ stalk 3-2p, faded lane 8
A 28Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 317 :22 » :46 ½ :58½½ 1:11¼¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79 67 3 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3» 4¹£ De La Cruz W 119 fL 5.10 Street Painter119¶¡ Gold Strategy119¡ Queen Mallard119¶£floated 4w 1/4, empty 12
A 14Feb25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 217 :22¹¿ :46½½ :59º¶ 1:11½¸ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 75 72 11 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¹¡ Harr K 122 L 3.90 Cliente Str118¹¡ Ms Carroll County122¶¢ One Way Or Another122¶¡ prompted,led,no match 12
A 12Jul24 Evd6 fm 5f¹» 44 :21¼» :45¸¶ :57¸¸ 3 Alw 31000cnd 75 68 9 5 5» 8¾ 9¶ 8½ Nieves E 121 L 13.50 Our Gal Layla117«¬ Notable Queen121»¢ Mrs. Katz120¨µ 7-w, no threat 9
A 29May24 Lad5 ft 5 ¸ 26 :22¹¿ :45¾½ :58¶¿ 1:04½¶ 3 Alw 20000nw2/L 63 57 2 5 5¸¡ 3¶ 5»¡ 5¾£ Lozada C 124 L *.70 Kentucky Cajun117¹¡ Lassie My Girl119¶ Cajun Doll120¶ btwn 3/8, faltered 9
A 03May24 OP10 ft 6f¾ 20 :21¿º :45º :58 ¿ 1:11¶½ 4 Alw 140000nw1$/x 108 96 4 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¨© Harr K 116 L 19.60 My Friend Amy118¨© Ms Carroll County116¶£ Banterra117¨µ inside,naild last jump 10
A 13Apr24 OP10 ft 6f¾ 28 :21¼º :45¶¿ :57¿¹ 1:11¶¸ 3 Aoc 30000nw1$/x-N 107 79 6 2 3¨µ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Harr K 120 L 11.70 Music Mistress120¡ Mozingo120¶£ Ms Carroll County120£ pace inside,saved 3rd 10
A 16Mar24 OP8 ft 6f¾ 28 :21¾¼ :45¾¸ :58¶º 1:10¾º 34 Alw 140000nw2/L 84 75 9 3 4¹¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 3»¡ Harr K 122 L 18.70 Haulin Ice119¶¢ Timbavati122º¢ Ms Carroll County122¶£ came in brk,chased 3w 10
A 17Feb24 OP8 ft 6f¾ 244 :22º :46¹º :58¼¼ 1:11¶¾ 3 Aoc 30000nw3/L-N 71 70 3 2 2¸ 3¸¡ 5»¡ 6¾£ Vazquez R A 122 fL 24.80 Bennykayandsuzytoo122«¬ Music Mistress125º¢ Pattern Bet122¸ chased inside,faded 11
A 18Jun23 Lad8 ft 5f¸ 49 :22º¿ :46¾¹ :59¸½ 3 Alw 28000cnd 52 61 3 8 8º£ 7¼¡ 6¹£ 4¼¡ Vargas J P 117 L 5.60 Royal O'Haigain119º¢ Atomic Rose122¶ Ironit119¶¢ offslw,trailed,clsed 8
A 30Apr23 OP9 ft 5 ¼ 22 :22¹½ :46¿» :59»º 1:05¾¿ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79 65 5 3 2¶¡ 2«¬ 5¸¡ 5»¡ Harr K 122 L 5.30 Gramercy Park121£ Sassy Lass122¶¢ Heated Argument121«¬ chased 3w,weakened 10
A 08Apr23 OP10 ft 6f¾ -- :22»¹ :46º¹ :58¿¾ 1:11¾½ 3 Stk - RainbwMisB - 150k 66 73 6 5 7¶£ 6¶¢ 4¹ 3¸ Harr K 122 L 11.30 She's Storming122¶£ Bennykyndsuzytoo122¨µ Ms Crroll County122«¬ advanced, missed 2nd 11
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.60 Breezing 7/20 8 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 6/21 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49 Breezing 24/195 14 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37.60 Breezing 12/19
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 363 9% $1.94 Dist/Surf: 262 8% $1.74 Allowance: 22 14% $0.65 With Jockey: 8 12% $6.82

2
White

15-1
Owner: John Mentz 63
Silks: Purple, Gold 'AJ', White Flower, Gold Sleeves
Trainer:McLean Robertson ( 39-4-1-7 ) 10% Emmanuel Esquivel

( 151-18-21-21 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 61 $893 Dirt: 9 1 1 2 72 $118,181
2025: 7 1 0 2 72 $95,288 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 67 $16,475
Life: 10 1 1 2 72 $118,306 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 1 1 2 69 $114,581 Distance: 7 1 1 2 69 $115,081Plinko ChipA (L) 123

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mitole ($10,000) - Christmas Ship by Montbrook - Bred in Arkansas by Watershed Bloodstock LLC (Apr 12, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $82,000
A 28Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾ 203 :21¾¸ :45» :58¶¿ 1:10¼¶ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 68 61 3 5 5¹£ 6¼¢ 7¾ 8¶ ¢ Carmona S 118 bfL 36.60 Appealing Addie124¸¡ Cuda Cutie117¸£ Music Mistress118£ins,3p lane,weakened 11
A 09Aug25 Del5 ft 6f¸ 37 :22¾» :46¶½ :58¹» 1:10¿¶ 3 Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 65 62 2 6 3¶¡ 7¹¢ 7¼£ 6¶¹¢ Crispin A 116 bfL 53.20 Maida116º Green Eyed Monster118¶£ You're the One121¡ ins, retreat 3/8 7
A 03Jul25 Del7 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ 36 :23¸¶ :46½¶ 1:11º» 1:42¸¸ 3 Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 80 72 1 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸ 7¼¡ 7½£ Rowland M 117 bfL 10.80 Sandpiper Memories120¹¢ She'sarollingstone120£ Super Costly117£ ins, 6wstr, wknd 7
A 28May25 Del4 sys 1 ½¸ 52 :22½¼ :47¹¾ 1:13 ½ 1:47 3 Alw 46000nw1$/x 100 67 4 2¶ 2¡ 4¸ 4» 4¶¶¡ Del Fabbro S 108½ bfL 36.40 Central Avenue120¶£ Honor Cat120¹£ Rowsie Express120¼bid2p3/8,wknd4p lane 6
A 06Apr25 OP10 gd 6f¾ 22 :22¼¹ :46¿» :58¼¿ 1:11¼º 3 Stk - RainbwMisB - 150k 55 60 2 4 5¸¢ 5¹ 5º¢ 4¾¡* Esquivel E 122 bf 31.60 Caliente Star122¹ Ministry's Destiny115¨µ Strong Like Sara119»¢even effort inside,PL3rd 8
A 15Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 26 :22ºº :47¶¼ :59½¼ 1:12º¹ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 49 57 7 9 8¼¢ 8»¢ 8¶¶ 6¶¶¢ Esquivel E 120 bfL 12.70 She's a Dreamer120¶£ Queen Mallard125»¢ One Way Or Another122¸¡ 2p,improved slightly 12
A 17Feb25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 15 :22¹º :46½ :59¼¶ 1:12º¾ 3 Msw 110000 61 69 1 7 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 2¡ 1¨© Esquivel E 118 bfL 4.30 Plinko Chip118¨© Doubledaddy Issues125»£ Toodle Loo118¶¢ steered 4w,long drive 12
A 02Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 42 :21¾¼ :46½¹ :59»¿ 1:12¼¶ 3 Msw 110000 78 63 10 6 7º£ 5¶£ 3¹¡ 3»¢ Romero J M 111½ bfL 5.20 She's a Dreamer118º¡ Call Sadie113£ Plinko Chip111¶¢ 4w turn,gaining 2nd 12
A 22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾ 94 :22¶¼ :46½» 1:00¹» 1:12½½ 2 Msw 110000 69 57 12 8 4¹£ 3º 1«¬ 2»¡ Romero J M 113½ bf 16.10 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£ 3-4w gain,led,no match 12
A 19Sep24 Del6 fm ¹» *5f¶¾ -- :23º¼ :47½½ :59¶¼ 2 Msw 40000 31 39 8 7 8º£ 8»£ 8¿ 8¶¹¡ Robles E O 115» 7.80 G W's Girl119¶¡ Belle of the South119º¢ Dynamitendiamonds114¸ 4p turn, no response 8
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 8/11 9 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 2/2 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:05 Breezing 60/61 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 12/26
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 314 13% $1.37 Dist/Surf: 203 14% $1.41 2off180+: 11 18% $1.15 Allowance: 119 8% $0.43 With Jockey: 25 4% $1.58

3
Blue

4-1
Owner: Rags Racing Stable LLC (Joe Ragsdale) 64
Silks: Orange, White 'RAGS' on Black Ball
Trainer: John Alexander Ortiz ( 52-3-5-6 ) 6% Danilo Grisales Rave

( 31-1-1-3 ) 3%

2026: 2 0 0 1 73 $15,750 Dirt: 7 1 1 1 81 $110,658
2025: 5 1 1 0 81 $94,908 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 81 $110,658 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 5 1 1 1 81 $109,250 Distance: 3 0 1 1 81 $40,000Miss MacyA (L) 123

B.f.4 Street Strategy ($1,500) - Sea Shack by Shackleford - Bred in Arkansas by Rags Racing (Apr 21, 2022)
A 28Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 23 :21¼¼ :45º¸ :57¾¾ 1:10½¿ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 85 73 9 4 3¸ 2«¬ 2¹ 3¹£ Grisales Rave D 118 bL 20.00 One Way Or Another118¸¢ Walk Away Kaye117¶¡ Miss Macy118¹¢ bid2p5/16,5p upr,even 10
A 05Feb26 OP1 ft 1m¼ 85 :23¾¸ :48º¾ 1:13¿½ 1:41 ¿ 3 Clm 75000nw2/L 55 54 4 7¹ 6¹ 5¹ 4» 4¼¡ Grisales Rave D 123 L 5.50 Appealing Addie120¶¢ Ministry's Destiny120º£ Woodruff117¡wslow st, in range 4-6p 9
A 12Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº 22 :23¸» :46½ 1:11¼¸ 1:24¶½ 3 Clm 80000nw2/L 39 66 1 7 6º¡ 6º¡ 7¹£ 6¼¡ Grisales Rave D 118 L 28.62 Speighter Woman120¶¡ Her Town120¸¢ Northern Voyage118¡wslow st, no menace 7
A 21Oct25 Ind3 ft 1mº» 228 :23¾¸ :47½¹ 1:12¾¾ 1:39»º 3 Alw 34000nw2/L 74 58 6 6¸¡ 5¶£ 6¹¡ 6¾ 6¶¸£ Grisales Rave D 119 L 18.80 L. A. Woman122º¡ Miss Susan B122¶¡ Enchanting119¹¡ 4path,faded stretch 7
A 07Mar25 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 33 :25¶½ :51º 1:17 ¼ 1:48¹¹ 3 Msw 110000 9 60 6 5¹ 4¶£ 3¨µ 1º 1º¡ Torres C A 117 L *.40 Miss Macy117º¡ Texas Sequoia125¨µ Kiamichi125¶£ 4w 1st,took over3w 2nd 8
A 02Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 15 :21¾¼ :46½¹ :59»¿ 1:12¼¶ 3 Msw 110000 88 60 9 5 6¹¢ 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ Anderson M 118 L 3.40 She's a Dreamer118º¡ Call Sadie113£ Plinko Chip111¶¢ wtraffic 1/4,even drive 12
A 18Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾ -- :22ºº :47º¼ 1:00º¾ 1:13½º 3 Msw 110000 97 81 4 4 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Anderson M 120 L 29.00 Stephanie Starfish115¹¢ Miss Macy120»£ Memory Maker120¨µ no match, clear 2nd 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 4/301 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :48.60 Breezing 8/56 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47.40 Breezing 1/63 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 32/141
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 329 12% $1.88 Dist/Surf: 165 12% $2.00 Allowance: 75 12% $3.05 With Jockey: 68 11% $2.50

4
Yellow

12-1
Owner: Randy Patterson 62
Silks: Red, White 'RP', Horseshoe, Blue Bars on White Sleeves
Trainer:Randy L Morse ( 69-13-13-8 ) 19% Rafael Bejarano

( 130-17-19-16 ) 13%

2026: 2 1 0 1 65 $33,100 Dirt: 2 1 0 1 65 $33,100
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 65 $33,100 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 1 0 1 65 $33,100 Distance: 2 1 0 1 65 $33,100BossoftheblockA (L) 119

Gr/ro.f.3 Street Strategy ($1,500) - Union Boss by Dixie Union - Bred in Arkansas by Cedar Run Farm LLC (Apr 19, 2023)
A 19Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ 46 :22¹¸ :47¸ 1:00¶» 1:12½¹ 3 Mcl 40000 58 58 8 1 4¸¡ 3¶ 1¸ 1¹¢ Bejarano R 117 L *.50 Bossoftheblock117¹¢ Kava119¶ Sweet Baby D124¹ 3p1/4,bid5p3/16,clear 8
A 04Jan26 OP6 ft 6f¾ -- :22¶¿ :46»¿ :59¹» 1:12»¹ 3 Mcl 50000 36 65 3 6 7½¡ 6¹£ 1¡ 3£ Torres J A 120 L 5.60 Sisters in Town120¡ Signdselddeliverd120¨µ Bossoftheblock120¸¢boldly 4w,led,faltered 11
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 32/75 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :53 Breezing 41/44 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50 Breezing 80/195 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.40 Handily g 17/141
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 197 12% $1.50 Dist/Surf: 121 13% $1.68 WonLastStart: 25 20% $1.96 Allowance: 52 15% $2.41 With Jockey: 48 14% $1.09
OP-03/15/2026-8 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

5
Green

8-1
Owner: Rags Racing Stable LLC (Joe Ragsdale) 61
Silks: Orange, White 'RAGS' on Black Ball
Trainer: John Alexander Ortiz ( 52-3-5-6 ) 6% Amir Mendoza

( 137-16-18-15 ) 12%

2026: 3 1 0 0 67 $34,385 Dirt: 3 1 0 0 67 $34,385
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 67 $34,385 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 1 0 0 67 $34,385 Distance: 3 1 0 0 67 $34,385Sisters in Town A (L) 112»

B.f.3 Mo Town ($7,500) - Sea Shack by Shackleford - Bred in Arkansas by Rags Racing (Apr 24, 2023)
A 28Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾ 20 :21¾¸ :45» :58¶¿ 1:10¼¶ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 52 65 11 6 7¼¢ 9¿¢ 9¾£ 5¾¢ Grisales Rave D 117 L 22.70 Appealing Addie124¸¡ Cuda Cutie117¸£ Music Mistress118£chase 4p, no final bid 11
A 08Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 35 :21¼º :45»¾ :58¸¸ 1:11¶¹ 3 Str 50000cnd 104 52 5 4 2«¬ 5»¡ 5¶¶ 6¶¹¢ Grisales Rave D 117 L 18.40 Tiz in Sight122¨µ Wrong Shoes119½£ Big Red Machine119£ press btwn2p,retreated 10
A 04Jan26 OP6 ft 6f¾ -- :22¶¿ :46»¿ :59¹» 1:12»¹ 3 Mcl 50000 87 67 9 1 1«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ Grisales Rave D 120 L 2.30 Sisters in Town120¡ Signdsealddeliverd120¨µ Bossoftheblock120¸¢ battled back rail,game 11
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 21/65 3 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.80 Breezing 18/23 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 71/301 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 31/154
Scratch(es): 05 Feb 26 OP1 1M ft Clm 75000nw2/L; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 329 12% $1.88 Dist/Surf: 165 12% $2.00 Allowance: 75 12% $3.05 With Jockey: 14 7% $0.64

6
Black

15-1
Owner: James T. Driver 61
Silks: White, Blue "D", White Hoops on Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Chris A Hartman ( 76-11-15-9 ) 14% David Cabrera

( 66-4-4-11 ) 6%

2026: 2 1 0 0 74 $67,041 Dirt: 4 1 0 2 74 $83,291
2025: 2 0 0 2 64 $16,250 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 64 $6,250
Life: 4 1 0 2 74 $83,291 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 1 0 1 74 $77,041 Distance: 4 1 0 2 74 $83,291Rockin the LaneA (L) 119

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Street Strategy ($1,500) - Megyns Gold by Zensational - Bred in Arkansas by James Driver (Mar 13, 2023)
A 28Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 20 :21¼¼ :45º¸ :57¾¾ 1:10½¿ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 99 54 2 1 1¸ 1«¬ 4»¡ 9¶¸ Bacon T W 117 bfL 12.70 One Way Or Another118¸¢ Walk Away Kaye117¶¡ Miss Macy118¹¢ wbump st,ins-2p,yielded 10
A 08Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾ 58 :21¿ :46¹» :59»¶ 1:13 ½ 3 Msw 110000 113 74 10 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Bacon T W 120 bfL *2.40 Rockin the Lane120¨µ Breaker Wave120¨µ Whispering Charm120¸ vied,2nd duel str,held 12
A 12Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 23 :22 ¿ :46¾¶ :59½¼ 1:12¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 71 55 2 9 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹£ Bacon T W 122 b 4.00 Brunia122¸¡ Secret Slew122¶¢ Rockin the Lane122¸¢wbother brk,traffic 3/8 12
A 19Nov25 CD6 mys 6f¹ -- :22½¸ :46ºº :58¼¿ 1:11¼¶ 2 Mcl 100000 60 64 4 6 6¼¢ 6½ 3½ 3¾¢ Bacon T W 119 b 29.62 Glazin' Fury119¼¢ Lockdownyourtown119¸ Rockin the Lane119º 2p,splt3/16,denied plc 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.60 Breezing 53/195 10 Jan 26 OP 3F my :35.80 Breezing 1/12 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.40 Breezing 33/159 15 Nov 25 CD 3F ft :39.40 Breezing 18/19
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 390 13% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 207 15% $1.31 Allowance: 96 11% $1.12 With Jockey: 10 20% $0.92

7
Orange

6-1
Owner: Starfish Stable LLC (Linda A. Robbins) 65
Silks: Blue, Gold Star on Red Belt
Trainer: Jaime N Gonzalez ( 20-2-3-1 ) 10% Tyler W Bacon

( 133-12-15-12 ) 9%

2026: 2 0 1 0 67 $18,550 Dirt: 6 1 2 1 73 $124,019
2025: 4 1 1 1 73 $105,469 Wet Dirt: 2 1 1 0 73 $93,750
Life: 6 1 2 1 73 $124,019 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 1 2 1 73 $124,019 Distance: 5 1 1 1 73 $111,019Ministry's DestinyA (L) 123

B.f.4 Hamazing Destiny ($1,500) - Ministry by Ordained - Bred in Arkansas by Starfish Stable, LLC (Apr 10, 2022)
A 20Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 15 :22¸¹ :45 ¾ :56½º 1:08½» 3 Stk - DwndstyrdB - 150k 38 67 6 3 7»£ 7¶¹ 6¶º 5¶¿ Bacon T W 119 h 38.30 Haulin Ice119¶¶£ Caliente Star119¡ Ms Carroll County116º£ 3p1/4, 6p lane, no bid 8
A 05Feb26 OP1 ft 1m¼ 39 :23¾¸ :48º¾ 1:13¿½ 1:41 ¿ 3 Clm 75000nw2/L 56 63 1 5¸ 5¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Bacon T W 120 hL 5.10 Appealing Addie120¶¢ Ministry's Destiny120º£ Woodruff117¡ rail,bid3/16,2nd best 9
A 28Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 240 :22 » :46 ½ :58½½ 1:11¼¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 65 67 7 4 6¹£ 6º 4¼ 5¹£ Bacon T W 115 h 7.20 Street Painter119¶¡ Gold Strategy119¡ Queen Mallard119¶£ wtraffic 3w 1/4,evenly 12
A 02May25 OP12 sys 6f¾ 26 :22 ¾ :46¹¼ :59½¶ 1:12¼¹ 3 Msw 110000 51 60 10 2 6»¢ 5¼¡ 3¹¡ 1º¢ Bacon T W 120 h *.50 Ministry's Destiny120º¢ Moneta120¡ Zettie115¡ 5w,steer in,going away 11
A 06Apr25 OP10 gd 6f¾ 16 :22¼¹ :46¿» :58¼¿ 1:11¼º 3 Stk - RainbwMisB - 150k 69 73 1 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¨µ 2¹ Bacon T W 115 h 18.60 Caliente Star122¹ Ministry's Destiny115¨µ Strong Like Sara119»¢came back 2nd rail 8
A 21Mar25 OP3 ft 6f¾ -- :22¹» :46¿½ 1:00¹¸ 1:13¾º 3 Msw 110000 31 55 1 9 9¿¡ 9¼¡ 5¼ 3º Bacon T W 115» h 4.40 Doubledaddy Issues125º Call Sadie120«¬ Ministry's Destiny115¹ wdwelt brk,4w,missd 2nd 9
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 OP 4F gd :50 Breezing 9/28 23 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :36.60 Breezing 3/24 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 22/90 13 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 3/32
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 46 9% $1.21 Dist/Surf: 34 6% $0.85 Allowance: 4 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 14 7% $0.21

8
Pink

20-1
Owner: Michael Hewitt and Michael Langford 48
Silks: Blue, White Star, Red Stars on White Sleeves
Trainer:Michael Hewitt ( 23-1-3-1 ) 4% Walter De La Cruz

( 111-13-7-12 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 37 $893 Dirt: 23 1 7 3 75 $104,269
2025: 14 0 4 2 70 $29,613 Wet Dirt: 5 1 2 1 70 $52,050
Life: 25 1 7 3 75 $104,269 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 16 1 5 1 75 $92,635 Distance: 9 0 2 1 75 $21,907Cashmere BabyA (L) 123

B.m.6 Mshawish ($5,000) - Countess Cashmere by Bellamy Road - Bred in Arkansas by John Carver (Apr 6, 2020)
A 21Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 16 :22¿ :46¿¹ :59»¹ 1:12¸¹ 3 Clm 25000nw2/L 34 34 6 6 8¸£ 8¼ 8¿¢ 7¶º Mendoza A 117» L 6.50 Stephanie Starfish122º Not for Everyone122¶ Honduras Passion122¨µ chased 2p, no impact 11
A 05Feb26 OP1 ft 1m¼ 53 :23¾¸ :48º¾ 1:13¿½ 1:41 ¿ 3 Clm 75000nw2/L 38 37 8 9»¡ 9¾ 9¼ 9¶¸ 9¶¼¡ Torres C A 123 fL 18.70 Appealing Addie120¶¢ Ministry's Destiny120º£ Woodruff117¡ wslow start, trail thru 9
A 14Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 16 :22½ :47» 1:00¶¶ 1:12¹¸ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 30 62 10 7 6»¡ 6¸£ 3¶ 2º Vazquez R A 121 fL 11.30 Cosmic Chic114º Cashmere Baby121¶ Texas Sequoia121¨µ 4-5w turn,willing 2nd 10

Previously trained by Green Ike (Last 365 days): 96 10% $1.98
A 28Nov25 Zia4 ft 1mº 10 :24º¾ :48¹¿ 1:13º¼ 1:39½º 3 Clm 7500nw2/L 66 60 2 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Hernandez O 121 L 4.40 Hook Em Up119¸ Wild Steel120¨µ Cashmere Baby121¶¢ svd gnd,improved 7
A 18Nov25 Zia3 ft 6 º 39 :23¹½ :45¿¿ 1:10¶½ 1:16»¹ 3 Clm 15000nw2/L 17 54 5 4 3¹ 3¹ 3º¡ 4½ Hernandez O 123 L 26.50 Ready to Dare121¹£ Channel Launch123¶£ Wild Steel121¶¡ bid3/8,4p,flatten 6

Previously trained by Hewitt Michael (Last 365 days): 127 8% $1.25
A 10Oct25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ » 21 :24¼¸ :49¼½ 1:14¾¾ 1:43¿¹ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 19 45 6 6¾¡ 6»¡ 4¶¡ 4½¡ 4¶¶£ Sanchez O 123 L 9.50 Cloud Angel118¡ Kinky Moon123¹¢ Kara123¾ rallied, 5w, no menace 6
A 19Sep25 RP7 ft 1ÇÀ » 39 :24¶¶ :48¶½ 1:13¿¿ 1:47¶ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 58 49 6 7¿ 6¾£ 6º¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ Sanchez O 123 L 5.20 Summertimee123¸¡ Cashmere Baby123¸¡ Tail of Whoa119¡ bid 2w, second best 7
A 11Aug25 Lad7 fm ¸ 7 ¶»» 32 :22¾¶ :46¾¶ 1:12¾¾ 1:31¼½ 3 Clm 7500nw2/L 28 16 9 8 8¶¹ 8¾£ 9¶» 9¸½£ Nieves E 122 L 8.40 Utsira122£ Our Last Half119¨µ Ize a Blast122¶ weased, walked off 9
A 10Jul25 Evd8 sys 1m»» 10 :24º¾ :48½ 1:15¹º 1:43¸¿ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 54 53 5 6¼ 5½ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶£ Nieves E 124 L 2.40 Beautiful Janet124¶£ Cashmere Baby124£ Mallory's Ocean121¸bid3/8,dueled,wknd 9
A 30Jun25 Lad4 ft 6 ¸ 23 :22¿¿ :45½º 1:11¹¶ 1:18¶¼ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 41 49 3 5 5¼¡ 4» 3»¡ 3¶¹¡ Nieves E 123 L 8.20 Save the Queen118¿£ Radiant Rebel120¹£ Cashmere Baby123¶£ mild bid,along for 3rd 5
A 07Jun25 Lad7 fm ¸ 7 ¶»» 37 :23¾ :47¿¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:32¸º 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 40 61 3 7 8¶ 6»¡ 7¼¡ 6¿£ Munoz S 125 L 8.50 Clearsugar117¶ Real Mischievous113¨µ Miss Louise120¹£ no threat, 8

Previously trained by Asmussen Steven M (Last 365 days): 2221 15% $1.38
A 01May25 OP2 gd 1 ¼ -- :23¾» :47¸¾ 1:13¾º 1:46¹¶ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 86 70 8 8¼£ 7¹¢ 7¸£ 4º¡ 2» Asmussen E 123 L 7.30 Street Painter120» Cashmere Baby123£ Morally Complex117¨µ 5w 1st,4-5w 2nd,up 2nd 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 46/154 7 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 15/24 7 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.81 Handily 25/36 24 Aug 25 Lad 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 9/17
Scratch(es): 20 Feb 26 OP6 6F ft Clm 16000 (16-12.5)nw2/L; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 127 8% $1.25 Dist/Surf: 93 9% $1.09 Allowance: 4 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

15-1
Owner: Shortleaf Stable Inc (John E Anthony) 60
Silks: Yellow, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Brown Band on Yellow Sleeves
Trainer:Lindsay Schultz ( 44-6-4-5 ) 14% Abel Cedillo

( 111-14-10-14 ) 13%

2026: 1 0 0 1 55 $6,500 Dirt: 3 1 0 1 64 $28,708
2025: 2 1 0 0 64 $22,208 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 64 $28,708 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 1 55 $6,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0WoodruffA (L) 117

Gr/ro.f.3 Tekton ($1,000) - Turnstone by Double Irish - Bred in Arkansas by Shortleaf Stable (Mar 3, 2023)
A 05Feb26 OP1 ft 1m¼ 74 :23¾¸ :48º¾ 1:13¿½ 1:41 ¿ 3 Clm 75000nw2/L 53 55 2 8º 7¹¡ 6¹¡ 5»¢ 3¼ Cedillo A 117 L 6.60 Appealing Addie120¶¢ Ministry's Destiny120º£ Woodruff117¡ off pace 5-6p, evenly 9
A 23Nov25 CD3 ft 1 » 45 :24¶¿ :48»¹ 1:13º¼ 1:46¸¸ 2 Str 50000nw1/x 70 61 2 6º¢ 7¹¡ 6¹£ 6¼¡ 6¶ ¢ Cedillo A 120 23.99 Scot's Law120¶ Classic Glide120¶ Miss Call120¸¢ ins,2-3p2nd,no factor 8
A 09Oct25 Kee5 ft 1 » -- :23¼¾ :48¸¸ 1:13½¶ 1:48¹¶ 2 Mcl 30000 43 64 8 8¶ 7¶ 7¾£ 2¸ 1¸ Cedillo A 119 11.73 Woodruff119¸ Ranting and Raving119¼ Authentic Angel119£ wbrk out/off slow,5p2nd 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 44/75 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 38/83 20 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 12/19 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.40 Breezing 112/195
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 297 11% $2.12 Dist/Surf: 116 12% $2.33 31-60Days: 94 13% $1.58 Route/Sprint: 25 4% $0.34 Allowance: 61 13% $1.45 With Jockey: 33 15% $4.45
OP-03/15/2026-8 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

10
Purple

7-2
Owner: William S. Sparks 68
Silks: Red and Blue Quarters, Blue Stripe on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Ron Moquett ( 110-6-14-16 ) 5% Keith J Asmussen

( 69-6-6-5 ) 9%

2026: 1 0 0 0 61 $893 Dirt: 8 1 2 2 79 $146,143
2025: 3 0 1 1 78 $44,000 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 79 $72,500
Life: 8 1 2 2 79 $146,143 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 8 1 2 2 79 $146,143 Distance: 8 1 2 2 79 $146,143Queen MallardA (L) 123

Ch.m.5 Race Day ($5,000) - Trip Mom by El Corredor - Bred in Arkansas by William S. Sparks (Jan 31, 2021)
A 28Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾ 62 :21¾¸ :45» :58¶¿ 1:10¼¶ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 92 61 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 9¶ ¢ Asmussen K J 118 L 3.70 Appealing Addie124¸¡ Cuda Cutie117¸£ Music Mistress118£ vied2p,cue3/16,yielded 11
A 28Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 268 :22 » :46 ½ :58½½ 1:11¼¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 89 71 11 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 3¸ Roman E A 119 L *2.80 Street Painter119¶¡ Gold Strategy119¡ Queen Mallard119¶£ dueled, clear, caught 12
A 04Apr25 OP9 sys 6f¾ 20 :21¾º :45¼¹ :57¿¹ 1:11¸¹ 4 Alw 130000nw1$/x 101 76 6 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 4º¡ Asmussen K J 120 L *1.60 Arr Pirtetreasure117¶¢ One Way Or Another120¨µ Appealing Addie117¹ duel,stubborn til late 8
A 15Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 78 :22ºº :47¶¼ :59½¼ 1:12º¹ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 90 78 10 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¹ 2¶£ Asmussen K J 125 L 5.20 She's a Dreamer120¶£ Queen Mallard125»¢ One Way Or Another122¸¡ vied 3p, clear,caught 12
A 27Dec24 OP10 mys 6f¾ 251 :21¿ :46¸» :58¿¼ 1:12¶¶ 3 Msw 110000 105 79 11 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1º 1¸¡ Asmussen K J 122 L *2.80 Queen Mallard122¸¡ Gently122»¡ Texas Sequoia122¶¡ duel,well clear, held 12
A 20Apr24 OP12 ft 6f¾ 35 :22¸¶ :46½¿ :59¾ 1:12½º 3 Msw 115000 94 66 6 1 3¨µ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¸¡ Asmussen K J 120 L 10.20 Wildwood Queen120¸¡ Queen Mallard120¶£ My Julia120¸ vied rail,clr,no match 12
A 16Mar24 OP11 ft 6f¾ 21 :22 ¿ :46º» :59¶¹ 1:11¿» 3 Msw 115000 94 68 1 8 5£ 6¸£ 3º 3¼¡ Asmussen K J 118 L 28.70 Runninthestreets124£ Wildwood Queen118»£ Queen Mallard118¶£ wtraffic, shuffled 3/8 12
A 24Feb24 OP7 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸½ :46¹¹ :58¿¸ 1:11¼¾ 3 Msw 120000 68 43 10 4 4¹ 4¹ 4¶¶ 5¶½¡ Asmussen K J 118 L 8.20 Haulin Ice118¼ Aloha Baby125º Aurora Gee118¹ 3w,lacked closing kick 12
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.60 Breezing 7/72 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 31/63 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 188/301 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48 Breezing 3/90
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 363 8% $1.03 Dist/Surf: 245 8% $0.75 2off61-180: 17 6% $0.61 Allowance: 100 10% $0.98 With Jockey: 31 9% $2.84

11
Grey

12-1
Owner: William Watkins and Kerry Tilley 64
Silks: Silver, Silver 'RCE' on Black Shield ,White " T 6 " White Stripe on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Al Cates ( 21-2-0-1 ) 10% Ramon A Vazquez

( 205-39-20-21 ) 19%

2026: 1 0 0 0 60 $1,042 Dirt: 5 1 1 0 72 $91,061
2025: 4 1 1 0 72 $90,019 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 72 $1,300
Life: 5 1 1 0 72 $91,061 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 5 1 1 0 72 $91,061 Distance: 5 1 1 0 72 $91,061Doubledaddy IssuesA (L) 123

Gr/ro.m.5 Street Strategy ($1,500) - Paintergone by Hansen - Bred in Arkansas by William Watkins & James Tilley (Mar 20, 2021)
A 28Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 62 :21¼¼ :45º¸ :57¾¾ 1:10½¿ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 16 60 4 10 10¶¸ 10¶ 8¿ 7¿¢ Harr K 118 L 8.90 One Way Or Another118¸¢ Walk Away Kaye117¶¡ Miss Macy118¹¢ wslow st, 2p, no factor 10
A 28Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 240 :22 » :46 ½ :58½½ 1:11¼¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 20 59 6 12 12¶ 11¿¡ 10¶¶ 8½¡ Harr K 119 L 8.90 Street Painter119¶¡ Gold Strategy119¡ Queen Mallard119¶£wlost footng brk,imprvd 12
A 02May25 OP10 sys 6f¾ 42 :22¸¹ :46¸¶ :58¹½ 1:10¾¶ 4 Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 48 72 7 9 9º£ 9º£ 9¿¢ 5»¢ Harr K 119 L 27.70 Bourbon Breeze124¶¢ Music Mistress118¸¢ Dealing Justice119¶¢wfloatd out brk,belated 9
A 21Mar25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 32 :22¹» :46¿½ 1:00¹¸ 1:13¾º 3 Msw 110000 71 64 9 3 4¹¡ 3¨µ 1¸ 1º Harr K 125 L *.60 Doubledaddy Issues125º Call Sadie120«¬ Ministry's Destiny115¹ asked 3w, drew out 9
A 17Feb25 OP10 ft 6f¾ -- :22¹º :46½ :59¼¶ 1:12º¾ 3 Msw 110000 71 69 9 5 5¶£ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¨© Harr K 125 L *2.90 Plinko Chip118¨© Doubledaddy Issues125»£ Toodle Loo118¶¢ 4w3/8,took ovr,stubbrn 12
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.40 Handily g 3/12 16 Feb 26 OP 5F gd 1:02.20 Breezing 3/7 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 29/65 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.40 Handily g 47/195
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 70 19% $1.70 Dist/Surf: 31 16% $1.85 2off61-180: 5 0% $0.00 Allowance: 15 13% $0.69 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, A - Arkansas Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/15/2026-8 MUTUEL RATINGS: 1-10-3-7
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.
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03/15/26 APPROX. POST: 4:44PM Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta
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Race Rating

80

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $31,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since January 15, 2026 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

9-2
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Tim Dixon 69
Silks: White, Blue 'TD' , White Hoops on Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Tim Dixon ( 22-1-0-2 ) 5% Jane Elliott

( 38-2-1-0 ) 5%

2026: 1 0 0 0 69 $200 Dirt: 19 6 1 0 80 $117,859
2025: 11 4 1 0 80 $68,290 Wet Dirt: 4 2 0 0 73 $45,200
Life: 24 6 2 0 80 $121,569 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 10 4 0 0 80 $87,860 Distance: 8 3 0 0 80 $64,040Blessed VisionA (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.g.5 Five Iron ($500) - Laven's Lil Dahl by Don't Get Mad - Bred in Arkansas by David Thomas Rogers (May 19, 2021)
A 14Feb26 OP6 sys 6f¾ 57 :21¿º :45¾» :58¸¶ 1:10¾¸ 4 Clm 12500 62 69 11 3 6»¢ 7¹£ 4½¡ 6¿¢ Elliott J 122 bL 3.50 Classy Socks117¡ Patton's Tizzy117º¡ Stuck N Snow117¨µ 5-6p, no closing bid 12
A 19Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 126 :22 ½ :46¸º :58¿¸ 1:11»º 3 Clm 10000 70 80 11 6 6¹¢ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¡ Elliott J 121 bL 9.30 Blessed Vision121¡ Chupapi Munyayo121¸¡ Stomping Hotrod121¡ 4w bid,came in upper 11
A 15Aug25 RP3 ft 1m» 30 :24½¸ :48»º 1:13¶¾ 1:38¾¸ 3 Clm 20000 67 37 3 4¹ 3¶¡ 7»£ 7¶½ 7¹¸ Fletcher C D 124 bL 44.50 No Trouble122¼ Vivir Con Alegria122«¬ Sharp Spark120¸wawk st,cls up,faltered 7
A 16Jul25 Fmt7 ft 1m¹» 14 1:41¼½ 3 Hcp 19250 -- 78 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨µ 1«¬ 1£ Fletcher C D 123 bL 18.40 Blessed Vision123£ Patriotic Duty118¡ R Doc122¸ battled thru out,gutty 7
A 02Jul25 Fmt7 ft 1m¹» 14 1:42º» 3 Alw 17600nw1/x -- 76 4 3¶ 3¨µ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1½¢ Kimes C 125 bL *1.60 Blessed Vision125½¢ Cherokee Sunrise120¿£ Del Moon125¶¶3w bid,duel,drew out 5
A 18Jun25 Fmt7 ft 5 ¹ 17 1:06¸½ 3 Alw 17600nw1/x -- 78 2 4 6¶¶ 6¶ 5¼ 2£ Fletcher C D 125 bL 34.00 Gold Member125£ Blessed Vision125¡ Salt Creek Kid125¶ swung 5w, coming late 6
A 01Jun25 Lad6 ft 6f¸ 15 :22¿½ :45½¹ :57¿¾ 1:10»¿ 3 Clm 15000cnd 37 71 5 6 6º£ 6» 6º£ 4¿£ Lozada C 122 bL 12.60 Wind of Change124¸¢ All in Sync122¹£ Call Me Midnight122¹£wveered out, chased 6
A 17May25 Lad3 fm 7 ¶»» 57 :25¼¿ :50¶¸ 1:14¶¶ 1:31¾º 3 SOC 10000 - N 6 64 5 5 5¸ 6»¡ 7¼ 7»£ Lozada C 122 bL 25.00 Gentle Soul120¡ Don'task Don'ttell118¡ Battle Scars118º 3-4w 1/4, no rally 7
A 21Mar25 OP6 ft 6f¾ 13 :22 ¾ :46ºº :59¼¸ 1:12½¶ 4 Clm 12500nw3/L 72 79 4 10 8» 7¹£ 2¸ 1¸¡ Harr K 116 bL 26.30 Blessed Vision116¸¡ Dance Man120¨µ Moon Over Egbert118¨µ wbroke slow,swung 6w 10
A 08Mar25 OP1 fts 6f¾ 28 :22¾» :46¼º :58½¶ 1:10½¾ 4 Clm 10000 (15-10) 23 79 4 9 11»¡ 10º 7¼¡ 6º¡ De La Cruz W 117 bL 32.20 Miri a Coincidence117£ Hoppin John125£ Blame J D125¶£ 4-5w 1/4,mildly drive 12
A 08Feb25 OP2 ft 1m¼ 22 :23¹¶ :46¿¼ 1:11½º 1:38 ½ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 85 74 11 5º 5¸¡ 4¸ 6½¡ 6¶¶¡ De La Cruz W 119 bL 15.10 Seas of Normandy119¶¡ Aaron119¹¡ Mansoura116¨µ 4w 7/8, even effort 11
A 17Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾ -- :22 ¼ :45¾½ :58¼¿ 1:11¸¾ 4 Aoc 30000nw3/L-N 72 74 7 8 8º¢ 6¹¢ 6¹£ 7½£ Harr K 124 bL 56.60 Al's Romeo124¶ One Ten Stadium117¹¡ Bettys Cash124¶ mid pack,no response 12
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 10/12 6 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 5/24 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.40 Breezing 27/38 13 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36 Breezing 1/30
Scratch(es): 19 Sep 25 RP8 6 F ft Clm 10000; Stewards
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 363 9% $1.94 Dist/Surf: 262 8% $1.74 Claiming: 191 8% $1.81 With Jockey: 24 8% $1.42

2
White

5-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: JRita Young Thoroughbreds LLC (Rita & Everett Young) 75
Silks: Sky Blue, Black "JYR" on White Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:Danny Pish ( 23-3-6-3 ) 13% Ramon A Vazquez

( 205-39-20-21 ) 19%

2026: 2 0 0 0 73 $2,369 Dirt: 15 3 2 1 90 $129,279
2025: 7 1 1 1 87 $23,942 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 90 $48,000
Life: 15 3 2 1 90 $129,279 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 8 2 2 0 90 $111,532 Distance: 10 3 2 0 90 $122,560LandlordA (L) 120

Gr/ro.g.5 Lord Nelson ($10,000) - Vivian Da Bling by Too Much Bling - Bred in Arkansas by JRita Young Thoroughbreds, LLC (Feb 1, 2021)
A 27Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾ 55 :22¶¾ :46 » :58¹¾ 1:10¾¼ 4 Clm 16000cnd 59 65 4 6 5¹ 4¸¡ 4» 4½¢ Vazquez R A 118 L 2.40 Patton's Tizzy113¶¢ Stuck N Snow121¶¢ Burlsworth118º£ chased3p,flatten5p str 8
A 03Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 98 :22¸º :46¹¶ :58º¿ 1:11 » 4 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 63 73 3 4 4¹ 5¸£ 3º 5»£ Triana, Jr. A 119 L 74.60 Nicholai119¸£ Zippy Mark119¸¡ Rock Solo119¡ one paced toward rail 12
A 27Sep25 RP2 ft 6 º 35 :22»» :45º½ 1:09¹¿ 1:15½¸ 3 Clm 20000nw2/9m 47 70 8 5 6¸£ 6¹ 7¿£ 8¶¸£ Wiseman I 122 L 7.00 Prayforpeace122½¢ Soul Sacrifice122¶£ Team Gormley122£3 wide turn, faltered 8
A 23Aug25 RP8 ft 5 º 42 :22 ¹ :45½¿ :58¶¼ 1:04¿½ 3 Alw 39000nw1/x 81 80 2 6 5¸ 5¸¢ 3» 3» Wiseman I 124 L 6.90 Mikel W117¶£ Mi Saturday119¹¢ Landlord124¶ trkd pace, even effort 6
A 12Jul25 LS5 ft 6 ¹¼ 21 :22¿º :45¼½ 1:10¸¸ 1:16¾¶ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 55 76 7 2 2¶¡ 7¹¢ 5º 5¹£ Diaz R 124 L 17.60 Classic Moment124¡ Bron and Brow124¡ Ducale124¶ pressed, leveled off 9
A 21Jun25 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ 28 :22º¼ :46 ¶ :58½¾ 1:12 º 3 Clm 20000nw3/L 94 87 7 3 4¶ 5¶£ 2«¬ 1«¬ Diaz R 124 L *2.10 Landlord124«¬ Pass Line124¶¡ Flotation Station124¶¡ dueled, prevailed 8
A 24May25 LS8 ft 5 ¹» 36 :22 º :45»¹ :58¹¶ 1:05¸¶ 3 Clm 20000nw3/L 23 86 1 9 9¶¸ 9¶¶ 7¼¡ 5¸¢ Diaz R 124 L 3.60 Moonshine Mischief119«¬ Get a Job124¸ Storm Man124¨© closing, needed more 10

Previously trained by Moquett Ron (Last 365 days): 363 8% $1.03
A 18Apr25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 33 :22¼º :46¹º :58¾¹ 1:11º¼ 3 Clm 15000nw3/L 75 87 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨µ Bejarano R 122 L *1.90 Rocket Sanders125¨µ Landlord122¹¢ King Peanut122¸¡ pace inside, nailed 7
A 16Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 85 :22¶º :46 ¾ :58º¹ 1:10¿¹ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 99 66 8 4 2«¬ 2¡ 4¼¡ 6¶¶ Asmussen K J 122 L 6.50 Touchdown Arkansas125¶£ Campisi122¶£ War Mule117¹¡ vied btwn,weakened 12
A 21Dec24 OP10 ft 6f¾ 140 :22¶¸ :46¸¿ :58»¼ 1:10¿¿ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 83 84 1 2 3¶¡ 4¶£ 2¸ 4¸£ Asmussen K J 118 L 7.20 Chrome's Echo118¡ Brahms Image120¶£ Cybertown120¡wtraffic,climbed 3/8 12
A 03Aug24 Elp4 ft 6f¹ 70 :22¿º :46 ¹ :57½½ 1:10¼¸ 3 Str 30000nw3/L 55 67 1 6 3¡ 7¹£ 7¼¡ 7¾¢ Bejarano R 118 L 10.63 Global Stage124¶£ Al Ameeq118¡ Dazzlemesilver122¶£wprmpt ins,chck1/2,tire 8
A 25May24 CD8 ft 7fº -- :23¹¸ :46¸ 1:10½¿ 1:23¿¾ 3 Str 30000nw3/L 67 64 8 7 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¿£ 7¶¸£ Asmussen K J 120 L 4.10 Pressure123«¬ Motorcade125£ Tagliatelle118¨© stlkd,5-p 3/16,faded 8
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 4/6 8 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38 Breezing 8/14 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 236/301 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 93/141
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 358 13% $1.28 Dist/Surf: 200 14% $1.29 Claiming: 136 15% $1.21 With Jockey: 6 16% $1.60

3
Blue

3-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Taboada Racing Stables LLC (Johnny Taboada) 76
Silks: Gray, Black "AUTISM AWARENESS", Multi-colored Puzzle Pieces, Red Hoops
Trainer:Sean Williams ( 17-1-5-0 ) 6% Cristian A Torres

( 239-37-38-28 ) 15%

2026: 1 0 0 0 77 $200 Dirt: 25 3 6 2 87 $143,521
2025: 14 1 4 1 87 $38,896 Wet Dirt: 4 0 1 0 81 $8,893
Life: 25 3 6 2 87 $143,521 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 16 3 2 1 87 $130,404 Distance: 18 3 2 2 87 $131,869Chupapi MunyayoA (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.g.6 Sky Kingdom ($2,000) - No No Kitty Kitty by Tactical Cat - Bred in Arkansas by Southern Springs Stable (Mar 23, 2020)
A 14Feb26 OP6 sys 6f¾ 57 :21¿º :45¾» :58¸¶ 1:10¾¸ 4 Clm 12500 25 77 7 11 11¶ 6¹¡ 6½£ 5»¡ Torres C A 117 L 4.70 Classy Socks117¡ Patton's Tizzy117º¡ Stuck N Snow117¨µ wbump st, 4p, 9p upper 12
A 19Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 24 :22 ½ :46¸º :58¿¸ 1:11»º 3 Clm 10000 36 78 8 11 11¾¢ 9½ 4¸ 2¡ Santana, Jr. R 121 L *2.60 Blessed Vision121¡ Chupapi Munyayo121¸¡ Stomping Hotrod121¡ swung 5w, willingly 11

Previously trained by Wong Jonathan (Last 365 days): 396 30% $1.58
A 25Nov25 Ded8 ft 7 ¸ 26 :23¹¶ :47¹¾ 1:12¿½ 1:32¾» 3 Clm 5000nw4/L 86 74 7 5 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 2½¢ Cohen D 120 L *2.20 Incredible Shot120½¢ Chupapi Munyayo120«¬ El Mero Mero120¶¢ no match, up for 2nd 10
A 30Oct25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» 37 :23»¼ :48»¼ 1:14¸¶ 1:27½» 3 Clm 5000nw4/L 48 75 3 7 8¼¡ 6¹¢ 3¹ 2«¬ NavaMarin J 120 L 2.10 Mo Moves120«¬ Chupapi Munyayo120¶¡ Karaoke120¶£ steady gain, missed 10
A 23Sep25 Lad9 ft 6 ¸ 28 :22¾ :45¾¾ 1:10¶¾ 1:16¼¶ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 70 79 11 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 2½¡ NavaMarin J 121 L 2.60 My Uncle Leon119½¡ Chupapi Munyayo121¶¡ Colonel Barton116¹ stlk3w, second best 11
A 26Aug25 Lad2 ft 5 ¸ 15 :22½¹ :45¿¾ :58»½ 1:05¹¾ 3 Clm 10000 33 78 2 5 5½¡ 5½¡ 4º 6» Castillo A 120 L 9.00 Treaty120¡ Premium119¸¢ Peso in My Pocket118«¬ svd gnd,no bid 6
A 11Aug25 Lad6 ft 6f¸ 39 :23½½ :47º½ :59½º 1:12º 3 Clm 7500nw4/L/x-c 1 68 2 7 7½ 5º 4¹¡ 3»¢ Nieves E 122 L 10.40 Bandera Bling122«¬ Premium122»¢ Chupapi Munyayo122¡ bumped start, up show 8

Claimed by Taboada Racing Stables, LLC from Brockman Byron for $7,500, Wilson Melton - Trainer (Last 365 days): 95 8% $2.37
A 03Jul25 Evd6 ft 7f¹ 16 :23¸ :46» 1:11¶¿ 1:24¶¸ 3 Str 10000cnd 50 81 5 7 3¸ 4¸ 5¶¡ 5º£ Dominguez J 122 L 15.20 Butler Cabin122¸¢ Comanche Warrior119£ Marks Promise119¡wwilling,lacked finish 7
A 17Jun25 Lad7 ft 6f¸ 16 :22¿¶ :45¼ :58¶ 1:10¿¿ 3 Clm 20000cnd 32 76 3 5 6¼¢ 6¼ 5¸£ 5¼¡ Santiago E 123 L 8.40 Scooteria120º Mo Saturdays123¶¢ All in Sync123£ wbroke slowly, crowded 6
A 01Jun25 Lad6 ft 6f¸ 36 :22¿½ :45½¹ :57¿¾ 1:10»¿ 3 Clm 15000cnd 69 70 6 4 1«¬ 5¹¡ 5¸£ 5¶ Castillo A 124 L 2.70 Wind of Change124¸¢ All in Sync122¹£ Call Me Midnight122¹£ wduel/vied,weakened 6
A 26Apr25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 20 :22ºº :46 :58¸º 1:10¾½ 3 Clm 15000nw2/6m 71 87 3 5 3¡ 3¨µ 2«¬ 1¸£ Bealmear J C 117» L 41.30 Chupapi Munyayo117¸£ Choctaw Zip122«¬ Holding Pattern122¹ rail,inheritd clr lead 10
A 06Apr25 OP2 mys 6f¾ -- :22º» :46º :58»½ 1:10½º 3 Clm 15000cnd 30 72 1 7 7½ 8½£ 6»£ 4¼ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 13.40 Strike Ridge125¶£ Citrus Bay120¶¢ Classy Socks120¹wwashy,no real threat 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 103/136 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :52.20 Breezing 76/81 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 46/74 8 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 29/44
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 50 16% $1.52 Dist/Surf: 29 24% $2.50 Claiming: 30 20% $1.77 With Jockey: 15 0% $0.00
OP-03/15/2026-9 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 9 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

4
Yellow

4-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Gene Burkholder 77
Silks: Red, Red 'B' on Silver Ball, Silver Diamond Band on Sleeves
Trainer:Kim A Puhl ( 47-2-2-6 ) 4% Walter De La Cruz

( 111-13-7-12 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 78 $969 Dirt: 25 4 3 2 99 $165,884
2025: 11 2 2 1 99 $61,412 Wet Dirt: 7 2 0 0 85 $79,164
Life: 25 4 3 2 99 $165,884 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 18 3 2 1 89 $134,618 Distance: 24 4 3 2 99 $164,884Choctaw ZipA (L) 120

Ch.g.6 Carpe Diem ($3,500) - Nomee by City Zip - Bred in Arkansas by M and M Racing (Apr 22, 2020) TEXAS 2-YEAR-OLD 22 $25,000
A 16Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 44 :22 » :45¾º :58¶½ 1:10»¶ 4 Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 43 78 1 11 9¼£ 8¹¢ 5º¡ 5» De La Cruz W 118 L 8.00 Brahms Image118¸¢ King Peanut113¶£ Azteca Warrior124¨©inside-3p,no final bid 12
A 03Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 82 :22¸º :46¹¶ :58º¿ 1:11 » 4 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 23 70 6 12 9¿¢ 9»£ 8¿ 6½ Sanjur S 119 L 44.90 Nicholai119¸£ Zippy Mark119¸¡ Rock Solo119¡ woff step slow, 5w 1/4 12
A 13Oct25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹ 21 :22ºº :45½º :57¿» 1:10¸¸ 3 Alw 29700nw2/x 74 79 6 1 4¶£ 4£ 2¹ 4½ Gonzalez L A 119 L 5.60 Shadowy119¶¡ Al's Romeo119¸¢ Thunderian121¹¢ 3w, faded lane 6
A 22Sep25 Tdn1 gd 6f¹ 25 :22¼¿ :46¹ :58¿» 1:11º¸ 3 Alw 29700nw2/x 51 71 1 8 8º¡ 7¹£ 7¸£ 5»¡ Gonzalez L A 119 L 8.10 Reinvest123¸£ Gunner Gabriel119¡ Excitement119¡ passed tiring rivals, 8
A 28Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹ 14 :22¿½ :46¸¿ :58¼¿ 1:11»» 3 Alw 29700nw2/x 63 78 5 2 3¶ 2¡ 3¶ 2¸ Gonzalez L A 119 L 2.80 Simply Valid119¸ Choctaw Zip119«¬ Gunner Gabriel119¶£ pressed 3w, 2nd best 6
A 14Aug25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹ 45 :22¸» :45¸½ :57¿¼ 1:10¾¾ 3 Alw 29700nw2/x 75 78 6 5 3¸ 3¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ Gonzalez L A 119 L 7.60 Fortissimo119¶¡ Simply Valid119«¬ Choctaw Zip119¸ 3 wide, willingly 7
A 30Jun25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹ 34 :22¹¿ :45» :57¿¸ 1:10¾ 3 Alw 29700nw2/x 60 77 6 3 7» 5º¢ 5½ 6½¡ Gonzalez L A 121 L *2.50 Powerful119¶¡ Ruffin119¶¢ Simply Valid121¸£ no factor 7
A 27May25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹ 31 :22º» :45¹ :57½¼ 1:10¸¹ 3 Alw 31400nw4/L 65 99 1 6 4¹¡ 3¹ 3¨µ 1¨µ Gonzalez L A 119 L 1.90 Choctaw Zip119¨µ Powerful119¸¢ Midnight Majesty119¶ stlkd,4-w uppr,driving 6
A 26Apr25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 27 :22ºº :46 :58¸º 1:10¾½ 3 Clm 15000nw2/6m 68 81 5 7 4¶ 6¶£ 3¸ 2¸£ Bowen R 122 L 18.70 Chupapi Munyayo117¸£ Choctaw Zip122«¬ Holding Pattern122¹ wtraffic5/16,bother 1/8 10
A 30Mar25 OP2 gd 6f¾ 22 :21¾¶ :45½ :58º 1:10¿¸ 4 Clm 7500-c 70 71 6 8 6¼¢ 7¼ 7»¢ 6¾¢ Bacon T W 124 L *2.80 You Vee Cee117¹£ Allo Enry124¹ Holding Pattern120¡ 4-3w turn,no rally 9

Claimed by Burkholder Gene from Puryear, Jr. Glynn A. for $7,500, Witt II Ernie - Trainer (Last 365 days): 72 7% $0.96
A 08Mar25 OP1 fts 6f¾ 34 :22¾» :46¼º :58½¶ 1:10½¾ 4 Clm 15000 (15-10) 28 82 11 12 8º£ 6¶¡ 5¹ 4¹¢ Torres C A 125 L 5.50 Miri a Coincidence117£ Hoppin John125£ Blame J D125¶£ woff step slow,5w turn 12
A 02Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾ -- :21¿¶ :45¾º :58¼¾ 1:11½¸ 4 Clm 15000 (15-10)nw1/6mx 73 87 6 7 6» 6º¡ 2¹ 1¶¡ Torres C A 122 L 4.60 Choctaw Zip122¶¡ Classy Socks117¨µ Table Money119¸ 4w,collared leader,clr 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 14/21 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 5/62 26 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.20 Breezing 2/2 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.20 Breezing 1/46
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 224 21% $1.95 Dist/Surf: 184 22% $1.94 Claiming: 76 17% $2.12 With Jockey: 32 9% $2.09

5
Green

12-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: John F & Libbie E Thiel 63
Silks: Red and Black Halves, Gold Sash, White Bars on Black and White Sleeves
Trainer:Al Cates ( 21-2-0-1 ) 10% Luis Fuenmayor

( 28-2-1-0 ) 7%

2026: 2 0 0 0 64 $723 Dirt: 15 2 0 1 75 $34,029
2025: 11 2 0 1 75 $30,517 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 15 2 0 1 75 $34,029 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 8 1 0 0 66 $24,708 Distance: 11 1 0 1 68 $26,944Cool and CloudyA (L) 113½

Dk B/ Br.g.5 Cloud Computing ($3,500) - Prestidigitator by Crafty Shaw - Bred in Arkansas by John Thiel & Libbie E. Thiel (Jan 28, 2021)
A 27Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾ 22 :22¶¾ :46 » :58¹¾ 1:10¾¼ 4 Clm 16000cnd 39 64 7 4 6¼ 6» 5½¡ 6½£ Fuenmayor L 114½ bL 38.20 Patton's Tizzy113¶¢ Stuck N Snow121¶¢ Burlsworth118º£ 3p,angle6p lane,no bid 8
A 05Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 48 :22¹¿ :46 » :58¹½ 1:11 ½ 4 Clm 10000cnd 34 64 6 9 9¼£ 8»¡ 5¿ 5¶ De La Cruz W 113 bL 63.20 Cape Trafalgar118¶¡ String Theory108¸£ Unload118£wbump btwn st,3p,no bid 9
A 19Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 114 :22 ½ :46¸º :58¿¸ 1:11»º 3 Clm 10000 60 58 9 9 8º£ 8»¡ 9½£ 9¿¡ Torres C A 121 bL 3.60 Blessed Vision121¡ Chupapi Munyayo121¸¡ Stomping Hotrod121¡little impact 3w 11
A 27Aug25 Lad2 ft 7f¸ 24 :22¾º :45¿¸ 1:10½¿ 1:24¸ 3 Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 73 75 5 3 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1» 1¾¢ Dominguez J 124 bL 4.30 Cool and Cloudy124¾¢ Silent Breeze117¨© Concentration124¾£ bid 2wd 5/16,drew off 5

Previously trained by Loy F. D (Last 365 days): 137 15% $2.49
A 03Aug25 Prm7 ft 6f¹ 14 :22¶½ :45¶¸ :57º¶ 1:09¿¼ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 47 68 1 5 6»¡ 6º 5£ 5¹£ Tohill K S 121 bBL 13.80 Golden Greek121¶¢ Hayahlookatme121¨µ Running Bayou117¡ ins bid str,evened out 6
A 20Jul25 Prm6 ft 6f¹ 8 :22º¼ :45½¼ :58¹¶ 1:11º¹ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 70 60 6 1 4¸ 3¶ 3¹ 4¹£ De La Cruz W 124 BL 7.60 Cravensworth124¶£ Mr. Sweets120¨µ Hey120¶£ 3wd bid 1/4p,evn lane 6
A 12Jul25 Prm7 ft 6f¹ 14 :22¾¿ :46º» :58¾¿ 1:11¼º 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 36 47 1 5 7¼ 7¹£ 6¾¢ 6¶¹¢ Roman K 121 BL 20.80 Salthawk124£ Hayahlookatme121¶¡ Miracle Mack124º¡ savd ground,3w,no bid 7
A 28Jun25 Prm9 ft 5 º 8 :22¹½ :45¼ :57» 1:03¾¹ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 54 66 3 5 6º 6» 6¾ 7¾£ Roman K 121 BL 18.20 One Big Haas120¸ Forty Niner Gold121«¬ Determined Lover121¸4-5wd upper,no impact 7
A 20Jun25 Prm4 ft 5 º 21 :22 ¾ :45º¶ :58¹» 1:05¸½ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 46 72 2 6 6¾ 6¼£ 3¹ 4£ Roman K 125 BL 12.30 Hasty Flyer120¡ Hey117«¬ Hayahlookatme122«¬ wstumbled st,ins-2wgain 6
A 30May25 Prm2 ft 6fº¹ 42 :22½¹ :46¹º :58º» 1:10½¸ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 34 59 1 3 5»¡ 4¹ 3¾¡ 3¶¶ De La Cruz W 124 BL 10.60 Mischelof121¼¢ Running Bayou117º£ Cool and Cloudy124¡ 3-4wd move tn,kept on 6

Previously trained by Cates Al (Last 365 days): 70 19% $1.70
A 18Apr25 OP6 ft 1m¼ 26 :23¿º :48¹¼ 1:13¹ 1:40¹¾ 3 Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 42 26 12 9½¡ 9¿¡ 10¶¶ 9¶» 10¹¶¡ Torres C A 117 L 11.20 Gluckstadt122£ Gee No Hollander117¸¡ Haskelled122¸£4w 7/8, remained back 12
A 23Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾ -- :21¾ :46¹¼ :59»¹ 1:12½º 3 Mcl 25000 53 66 7 4 8½¡ 7»¢ 6º¢ 1¶¡ Torres C A 125 L 7.20 Cool and Cloudy125¶¡ Get Away With It125¶£ Go Go Ro Ro120£ 4w 1/4, late burst 12
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.80 Handily g 12/32 23 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :36.40 Breezing 2/24 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 97/154 4 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 10/58
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 70 19% $1.70 Dist/Surf: 31 16% $1.85 Claiming: 32 22% $2.52 With Jockey: 2 50% $7.30

6
Black

20-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Rafael Pena 66
Silks: Orange, Black and Silver Domino Emblem, Domino Emblem on Sleeves
Trainer:Edgar Espinoza ( 23-1-4-1 ) 4% Israel Hernandez

( 96-4-7-6 ) 4%

2026: 2 0 0 0 52 $905 Dirt: 21 3 1 2 94 $88,446
2025: 10 2 1 3 90 $26,880 Wet Dirt: 7 0 0 0 73 $4,028
Life: 28 5 2 4 94 $114,926 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 13 1 1 1 94 $66,806 Distance: 15 2 1 1 94 $76,796Shake UpA (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.g.6 Lord Nelson ($10,000) - I Know You Know by Officer - Bred in Arkansas by Bill McDowell & Robert McDowell (Apr 15, 2020) OBS SPR 2YO 2022 $285,000
A 15Feb26 OP5 mys 6f¾ 43 :22»º :46¸¶ :58º¼ 1:10½¼ 4 Clm 8000nw2/6mx 62 37 6 2 4¸ 8¿¡ 10¾ 11¸»¢ Espinoza A 116 bL 48.70 Jackman124» Kunshan Bridge118¨µ City of Clouds124¸ chased 3p, empty lane 12

Previously trained by Berndt Joel (Last 365 days): 225 18% $1.67
A 03Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 72 :22¸º :46¹¶ :58º¿ 1:11 » 4 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 3 52 10 9 11¶¸ 11¾£ 10¶¼ 11¶»¢ Hernandez I 119 bL 79.00 Nicholai119¸£ Zippy Mark119¸¡ Rock Solo119¡ broke back, outrun 12
A 23Oct25 Haw6 ft 5 » 21 :21¿º :45ºº :57º½ 1:03½¾ 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 77 77 3 4 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Hernandez I 122 bfL 2.90 Dr. Perry122¨µ I Am Lowkey124¸¢ Shake Up122«¬ chased,4w 3/16,willing 6
A 02Oct25 Haw5 fm 5 » 21 :22¼¼ :45¾¼ :57»º 1:03¼» 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 97 89 8 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹¢ Hernandez I 122 bfL 34.50 Sine Qua Non122¸¢ Front End119¶ Shake Up122¨µ vied outs,led,stubbrn 10
A 11Sep25 Haw7 fm ¶ 5 ¿ 11 :21½¿ :44»½ :56»½ 1:03 ¶ 3 Alw 31000nw1$/x 98 82 2 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 5¹£ Hernandez I 122 bfL 5.20 Sawyer Fox122¨µ Sine Qua Non122¶¡ Brody122«¬ pressed outs,weakened 7
A 31Aug25 Haw7 fm 5 » 21 :22º¼ :45»¸ :57¼¶ 1:04¶¸ 3 SOC 7500 - N 83 75 8 5 5¹ 5¹ 4½ 6¾ Hernandez I 124 bL *1.50 Dinos Dixie124¸£ Joe the Tailor122¸¢ Whatdoyouthinkmark122¸¡ bid4w1/4,no late kick 9
A 10Aug25 Haw8 fm ¸ 5f¿¼ 24 :21¾¿ :44¼º :56¼¾ 3 SOC 5000 - N 99 90 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1º 1¹ Hernandez I 122 bL 7.20 Shake Up122¹ Zoombie122¸¢ Devils Red122¶¢ stifled bid1/4,kick on 8
A 17Jul25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 18 :23» :46¿¶ 1:11º¸ 1:42¸¹ 3 SOC 5000 - N 77 66 1 3¸ 5¼ 5¶¶ 6¿ 7¶º£ Hernandez I 122 bL 11.30 Little Steven122¶¢ General Issue122¹¢ Double Thunder122¸¢ stdy into 1st,ins,wkn 7
A 29Jun25 Haw8 fm 1 ¶ 28 :23¼¹ :47¿ 1:12 ¿ 1:43¶» 3 Str 5000cnd 89 74 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3º 2»¡ Hernandez I 122 bL 5.00 Wicked Suprise122»¡ Shake Up122¶ Vitale122¨µ inside bid,2nd best 10
A 01Jun25 Haw4 ft 6f» 21 :22¼ :46¶¸ :58¸½ 1:11 ¿ 3 Str 5000cnd 46 79 4 3 6º£ 6¼¢ 6»¡ 6»£ Hernandez I 122 bfL 24.40 We Miss Arlington122£ Double Thunder122¶ Lucky Shot122¶¡ slow start, no punch 7
A 11May25 Haw5 fm ¸ 5 ¿ 31 :21»» :45 ¹ :57ºº 1:04¶¸ 3 SOC 5000 - N 90 87 6 4 5º¡ 4» 3¸ 3¶¢ Hernandez I 122 bfL 18.30 Shackleford Strong122¶ Mahoney Road122¨µ Shake Up122¨µ 4w,left-ld, willingly 9
A 10Apr25 Haw8 ft 5 » -- :22»» :46»½ :58¾¼ 1:05¹¿ 4 Clm 5000cnd 57 70 3 4 3¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸£ Hernandez I 122 bfL 3.50 Shake Up122¸£ Race Driver122» One Way Home122¡ track duel,4w run,drvg 5
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 OP 4F gd :50 Breezing 14/28 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 51/136 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 14/61 18 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 15/39
Scratch(es): 14 Feb 26 OP6 6F sy Clm 12500; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 127 13% $1.43 Dist/Surf: 63 13% $1.11 Claiming: 61 8% $0.63 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00
OP-03/15/2026-9 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 9 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

7
Orange

30-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Herendida Vasquez 44
Silks: White, Purple Diamonds
Trainer: Jannae Stankey ( 6-0-0-0 ) 0% Amin Castillo

( 1-0-0-0 ) 0%

2026: 2 0 0 0 52 $599 Dirt: 44 5 10 5 89 $91,235
2025: 7 1 1 0 78 $9,014 Wet Dirt: 10 1 2 1 78 $22,743
Life: 44 5 10 5 89 $91,235 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 15 0 1 2 78 $17,329 Distance: 20 2 3 3 86 $33,010Hightail CowboyA (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.g.9 Hightail ($7,500) - Paintingthecowgirl by Cowboy Cal - Bred in Arkansas by Richard Hessee (Mar 22, 2017)
A 27Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾ 12 :22¶¾ :46 » :58¹¾ 1:10¾¼ 4 Clm 16000cnd 69 52 2 2 3¶¡ 5º 8¶¹ 8¶¹¢ Carmona S 121 bL 46.30 Patton's Tizzy113¶¢ Stuck N Snow121¶¢ Burlsworth118º£ tracked 2p, retreated 8
A 15Feb26 OP5 mys 6f¾ 177 :22»º :46¸¶ :58º¼ 1:10½¼ 4 Clm 8000nw2/6mx 54 35 12 4 8¹¢ 12¶¸ 11¶ 12¸¼¢ Barandela S 118 bL 93.40 Jackman124» Kunshan Bridge118¨µ City of Clouds124¸ wbroke in bmp,5p,no bid 12

Previously trained by Rufino Eusebio J (Last 365 days): 119 21% $2.58
A 22Aug25 RP6 ft 1m» 37 :25¹¾ :49¾» 1:14»¹ 1:40¼¸ 3 Str 10000cnd 57 7 6 1¶ 1¶ 6¶ 6¸¸ 6º¼ Sanchez O 120 bfL 22.40 Cashmeup120¡ T Bones Trick120«¬ Go Cats120¶ speed to 1/2, stopped 6
A 16Jul25 Fmt6 ft 6f¶» 20 1:14 ¾ 3 Clm 5000 -- 78 6 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1»¡ Rodriguez L R 125 bL *1.30 Hightail Cowboy125»¡ Jest Funny120¶£ Two Worlds125¨µ turnd back bid2nd turn 6
A 26Jun25 Fmt7 ft 6 ¶» 14 1:19¼¹ 3 Alw 19250 -- 50 4 2 2«¬ 4¸¡ 4¶ 5¶¾ Rodriguez L R 122 bL 8.80 Mister Wayside122¹¢ Stage Left122¼¡ Okie Smoke125¹£forward,finished early 7
A 12Jun25 Fmt6 gd 1m¹» 41 1:41º¶ 3 Alw 17600nw1/x -- 61 6 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 2¶ £ Rodriguez L R 125 bL *2.10 R Doc125¶ £ Hightail Cowboy125£ Cherokee Sunrise120¸ rated 2p,duel,no match 6

Previously trained by Cambray Andres (Last 365 days): 86 6% $0.54
A 02May25 OP7 sys 6f¾ 8 :22¸¸ :46¶¸ :58»½ 1:11¶¾ 3 Clm 12500cnd 73 66 3 2 2¶ 2¶ 9¼¢ 8¼ Gallardo E 117 bL 80.80 Unpredictable Bay120¨© Tim Tal120£ Lend It Tewmey125«¬ chased,vied,weakened 12
A 24Apr25 OP5 ft 5 ¼ 18 :23¶¶ :46¾» :58º¾ 1:04º½ 4 Clm 10000cnd -- -- 8 9 -- -- -- -- Torres H 118 bfL 48.30 Juilliard118º¢ Go West118¶¢ Worth Looking118¸ wstumbled,unseated jock 9
A 06Apr25 OP2 mys 6f¾ 232 :22º» :46º :58»½ 1:10½º 3 Clm 15000cnd 64 65 5 2 2¸ 2¸¡ 4¹£ 6¿¢ Torres H 120 bL 22.30 Strike Ridge125¶£ Citrus Bay120¶¢ Classy Socks120¹ chased 2p,little left 8

Previously trained by Geditz Bill J Jr. (Last 365 days): 22 5% $1.05
A 17Aug24 Cby3 gd 6f»¶ 20 :22¶¼ :45¹º :58ºº 1:12½ 3 SOC 5000 - N 80 72 7 3 5¹¡ 4¼ 4¿¡ 4¿¢* Ceballos F 122 bL 5.60 Darnquick122º¡ Top of My Game117¶¢ Citrus Bay122¹¡ outside,3p,evenly,DQ7th 7
A 28Jul24 Cby8 ft 6f»¶ 14 :22 ¹ :44½¶ :57¹ 1:10½¾ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 62 81 2 4 6¹£ 5¼ 5¼¡ 4¼¡* Ceballos F 124 bL 7.80 Tenth Street Don122«¬ Boat Song117¨© Sea to Success122¼¢ inside,2p,evenly,DQ8th 8
A 14Jul24 Cby7 ft 5 º -- :22¶¾ :45º¹ :58¼¹ 1:05¹» 3 SOC 5000 - N 66 89 5 3 5¸¢ 5º£ 4¨µ 1¡* Ceballos F 122 bL 9.20 Hightail Cowboy122¡ Heroic Song122¹¢ Top of My Game122£ 2p,bid1/4,duel,got up,DQ8th 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 29/44 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 124/301 30 Mar 25 OP 4F my :51.60 Breezing 52/61 17 Mar 25 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 6/23
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 9 11% $3.67 Dist/Surf: 8 12% $4.12 Claiming: 7 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

8
Pink

30-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: William J. Prichard 58
Silks: Red, Red 'P' on Black Ball, Black Sleeves
Trainer:Tammy Hornsby ( 20-0-0-1 ) 0% Ronnie Huckaby

( 77-2-3-2 ) 3%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 24 3 5 3 73 $71,914
2025: 7 1 1 1 70 $14,329 Wet Dirt: 5 0 2 0 73 $22,600
Life: 24 3 5 3 73 $71,914 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 10 0 2 1 73 $27,949 Distance: 2 0 0 0 43 $907Our Heavenly GiftA (L) 113½

Dk B/ Br.g.6 Rascal Cat ($1,000) - Elevenpoint River by J Be K - Bred in Arkansas by William J. Prichard (Mar 28, 2020)
A 08Sep25 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ 14 :24¹¶ :48¶¶ 1:13¸¼ 1:39¸¹ 3 Clm 5000cnd 79 59 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ 5º¡ 8¶¹¡ De La Cruz W 125 BL 15.00 Runningforcash121»¢ Fire Bryan125¨© Last Diamond123¨µ duel 2w,inside,tired 9
A 25Aug25 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ 23 :24¼¹ :48¾» 1:13½¾ 1:38¾½ 3 Str 5000cnd 66 63 2 2¡ 2¡ 4º 3»¡ 3¶» Gonzalez E 125 BL 20.10 Ben Diesel125¶£ Contact Tracing125¶¹¢ Our Heavenly Gift125¶£prompt pace,inside 6
A 02Aug25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ 20 :23¾¼ :48¹¼ 1:13»¸ 1:38½ 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 51 70 2 2¸ 2¸ 2«¬ 1º 1¼¢ De La Cruz W 120 BL 5.10 Our Heavenly Gift120¼¢ Bureaucratic124» Go the Distance120¸ ¡ trck pc,up1/4,pull awy 4
A 13Jul25 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ 21 :24¼ :48¿¸ 1:13¶½ 1:38½¾ 3 Clm 5000cnd 52 44 5 3¸¡ 3¨µ 3¼ 6¶» 8¶¾£ De La Cruz W 120 BL 30.10 Ben Diesel120½ Ez Fitz120¶¡ Burning Leaves120¶¢ stalk pace,retreated 10
A 22Jun25 Prm4 ft 1m¸½ 37 :24¼¸ :48¶» 1:12¹¿ 1:38¿ 3 Clm 7500nw3/L/x 66 32 6 5¹¡ 5º 4º 5¶¼ 5¹¸¢ Gonzalez E 122 BL 20.40 Money in Motion122¶» Doublecheck122¡ Karaoke126¶ off pace,dropped back 6
A 16May25 Prm2 ft 1m¸½ 110 :25¶¾ :49¹º 1:15 ½ 1:41º¶ 3 Clm 5000cnd 64 67 3 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Gonzalez E 119 BL 2.10 Midnight Rules117£ Our Heavenly Gift119¹ Pizza Charlie119¶ pc,met bid 1/4,outkikd 4
A 26Jan25 OP10 wfs 1m¼ 30 :23º¿ :47¿º 1:14½¶ 1:41»¿ 4 Alw 130000nw1$/x 96 -- 5 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 12¶ 12º¿ 12¼º¡ Eramia R E 118 L 72.40 Hoppin John117¶¡ Brahms Image115¶¢ Ready Shoes118¨µ wbump start, stopped 12
A 27Dec24 OP2 mys 1 ¼ 21 :24»º :48»¾ 1:13¼º 1:46¹¿ 3 Clm 8000cnd 74 73 5 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 3¹ 4¼£ De La Cruz W 117 L 19.80 Go Cats122¶¢ Contrabandista113¹¢ American Hero120¸¢ pace,pulled,weakened 9
A 06Dec24 OP4 ft 1 ¼ 117 :23¼¹ :47»¼ 1:13¶¸ 1:47½¸ 3 Clm 10000cnd 93 56 6 3º 4º¢ 4»¡ 11¶¸ 11¶½¢ De La Cruz W 116 L 21.00 Face Value121¸ Cost Basis116¶ Nepal Up121¨© forward, retreated 3w 12
A 11Aug24 Prm4 ft 1m¸½ 15 :24¾¸ :48¾¼ 1:13¾¿ 1:39¿ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 40 52 1 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¸ 1¶ Bacon T W 120» BL *.80 Our Heavenly Gift120¶ Daryl's Bolt125¶ Ez Fitz122½¢ sted'd 1st,rate,3wbid 5
A 27Jul24 Prm6 ft 1m¸½ 13 :24½ :49¸º 1:14¶¿ 1:39º 36 Mcl 10000 48 67 4 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ De La Cruz W 124 BL 1.60 Our Heavenly Gift124¶¢ Doublecheck118¶ ¢ I Got a Guy124£pace,repel bid,gamely 7
A 14Jul24 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ -- :25 º :50¸¾ 1:15º» 1:41¸¼ 36 Mcl 10000 33 57 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2£ De La Cruz W 124 BL *.05 Khozanthedestroyer118£ Our Heavenly Gift124º¢ Irish Coast120º¡ bid1/4,duel,outfinishd 5
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 OP 3F gd :37 Breezing 2/13 1 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.20 Breezing 10/11 21 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 8/11 13 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.20 Breezing 9/10
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 90 10% $1.17 Dist/Surf: 52 12% $0.84 180+Days: 5 0% $0.00 Route/Sprint: 9 0% $0.00 Claiming: 42 17% $1.36 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

12-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Brent A. Kennedy 69
Silks: Green, White Puppy Emblem , White Stars on Sleeves
Trainer:Casey Schleis ( 8-1-0-1 ) 12% Francisco Arrieta

( 196-33-32-26 ) 17%

2026: 2 0 0 0 61 $919 Dirt: 21 3 1 2 91 $90,706
2025: 2 0 0 1 83 $4,416 Wet Dirt: 6 0 1 0 78 $7,493
Life: 23 4 1 2 91 $110,806 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 15 3 0 1 91 $82,296 Distance: 18 2 0 2 91 $66,206Table MoneyA (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.g.6 Mo for the Money ($1,000) - Jonesboro Polly by Jonesboro - Bred in Arkansas by Eugene Branum & Linda Branum (Feb 28, 2020) FTK OCT YRLG 2021 $40,000

A 14Feb26 OP6 sys 6f¾ 42 :21¿º :45¾» :58¸¶ 1:10¾¸ 4 Clm 12500 59 56 12 6 7»£ 9¼¢ 10¶¸ 10¶» Bacon T W 117 bL 15.20 Classy Socks117¡ Patton's Tizzy117º¡ Stuck N Snow117¨µ rated 5-4p, no threat 12
A 03Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 335 :22¸º :46¹¶ :58º¿ 1:11 » 4 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 53 61 2 7 7º£ 6º¢ 7¾¡ 8¶¶ Bacon T W 119 bL 75.60 Nicholai119¸£ Zippy Mark119¸¡ Rock Solo119¡ 3w 1/4, no rally 12
A 02Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 16 :21¿¶ :45¾º :58¼¾ 1:11½¸ 4 Clm 15000 (15-10)nw1/6mx-c 83 83 10 4 4¹¡ 5¹ 4¹¢ 3¶£ Bacon T W 119» bfL 3.30 Choctaw Zip122¶¡ Classy Socks117¨µ Table Money119¸4-3w turn,gaining 2nd 12

Claimed by Kennedy Brent A. from Haran Thoroughbreds LLC for $15,000, Haran John - Trainer (Last 365 days): 529 12% $1.56
A 17Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 33 :22 ¼ :45¾½ :58¼¿ 1:11¸¾ 4 Aoc 30000nw3/L 93 75 4 3 3¶ 3¸ 4¸£ 6½¡ Bacon T W 119» bfL 21.70 Al's Romeo124¶ One Ten Stadium117¹¡ Bettys Cash124¶ forward 3w,little left 12
A 15Dec24 OP5 mys 6f¾ 63 :22¶¿ :46 ¾ :58¿ 1:11»¸ 3 SOC 40000 - N 92 78 4 2 2¶ 3¸ 3¸¡ 7¼ De La Cruz W 119 bfL 12.20 Navy Seal119¶ Sulwe118¶ Bettys Cash119¸¢ chased turn,backed up 9
A 13Oct24 Haw6 fm 7 º¾ 21 :23½½ :47¹¸ 1:11¸º 1:29½¼ 3 Aoc 50000cnd-N 105 72 2 1 3¶ 3¶ 9»¢ 10¿¢ Bendezu A 122 bfL 44.80 Battle Scars122«¬ Woodcock Flight115¨µ Calibrate122¨µ vied, led, weakened 11
A 22Sep24 Haw5 sy 5f» 10 :22¸¼ :45½¹ :58¹¼ 3 Clm 25000cnd 75 70 3 3 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 2¹£ Felix J E 122 bfL 9.40 Lucky Shot122¹£ Table Money122¡ Whatdoyouthinkmark119¶£off pace,3p,improved 6
A 12Sep24 Haw2 ft 6f» 96 :22½¹ :46»¾ :58»½ 1:10¾¸ 3 Clm 25000 62 62 4 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¾ 5¶º£ Felix J E 122 bfL 17.40 Blow Torch122«¬ Wildwood Sicilian122¸ Cortese122¸¡ urged btw,5p turn,fade 6
A 08Jun24 Haw4 fm ¸ 5 ¿ 27 :21º :44¿¸ :57¸¼ 1:03¼¹ 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 76 87 4 5 6º¢ 4¶£ 5¹¢ 1£ Felix J E 122 bfL 23.10 Table Money122£ Arthurian122£ Congrats On Fifty122¸ angld 7p,clsd well 9
A 12May24 Haw2 ft 6f» 23 :21¾¾ :44¾¹ :56¾¶ 1:09½¿ 3 Clm 25000cnd 79 79 5 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3»¡ Centeno A 122 bfL 6.70 Strange Arrange122£ Philipsburg122º£ Table Money122¸£ chase,3p,kept on 7
A 19Apr24 OP9 ft 6f¾ 26 :22¹ :45¿º :58»¹ 1:11ºº 3 Aoc 30000nw1$/x-N 72 84 9 3 4¹ 4¸ 3¸ 5¸¡ De La Cruz W 124 bfL 18.70 Bettys Cash122¡ Holding Pattern124¨µ Al's Romeo120¶£ 2nd flight 3w,empty 11
A 24Mar24 OP6 ft 6f¾ -- :21¾½ :45¹½ :57¾¼ 1:10¸¹ 4 Str 20000cnd 86 77 2 1 5¶£ 5¸¢ 7¶£ 7½£ De La Cruz W 119 bfL 30.80 Alpine Thunder118¨µ Mac Daddy Too124¸¢ Shacks Way111¹£wboxed inside,gave way 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 52/99 26 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 8/27 8 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 8/30 22 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.40 Breezing 18/20
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 54 13% $2.21 Dist/Surf: 32 12% $1.11 Claiming: 15 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 100% $9.80
OP-03/15/2026-9 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 9 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

10
Purple

7-2
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Timothy E. Martin & Philip Martin 81
Silks: Black, White Sash, Silver Stars on Sleeves
Trainer:Timothy E Martin ( 46-4-2-1 ) 9% Tyler W Bacon

( 133-12-15-12 ) 9%

2026: 2 0 0 0 76 $1,031 Dirt: 38 7 4 9 96 $280,826
2025: 10 3 1 4 93 $68,343 Wet Dirt: 7 2 0 1 93 $59,285
Life: 39 7 4 9 96 $281,751 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 24 5 1 4 96 $240,172 Distance: 30 6 2 7 96 $264,388You Vee CeeA (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.g.8 Hightail ($7,500) - Taylor's Moonbeam by Hesabull - Bred in Arkansas by Bobby Lee Hall (May 12, 2018)
A 06Mar26 OP10 ft 6f¾ 18 :22 :45¾¶ :58¶º 1:10¹¹ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x 74 76 11 6 9¸¡ 9¹£ 9¼£ 9½¡ Bacon T W 119 bfL 30.50 Zippy Mark119¸¢ Rocket Sanders119¨© Gettinby121¨© wbump st, 5p, no close 12
A 16Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 162 :22 » :45¾º :58¶½ 1:10»¶ 4 Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 42 74 3 9 10½ 11»¡ 9½ 7½¢ Bacon T W 118 bfL *4.30 Brahms Image118¸¢ King Peanut113¶£ Azteca Warrior124¨© wellback 3p, no impact 12
A 07Sep25 Prm8 ft 6f¹ 30 :22¼¿ :45¹¾ :57º 1:10¹¹ 3 SOC 8000 - N 62 81 4 2 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 3¹ 3¶£ Triana, Jr. A 125 bBL 7.30 Golden Luna125¡ Raymond125¶¢ You Vee Cee125½¡ 4wd 1/4p,3p,solid bid 5
A 08Aug25 Prm10 ft 6f¹ 20 :22¶ :44¾ :56¿ 1:09¾¼ 4 SOC 5000 - N 74 86 5 4 3¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 3¶ Triana, Jr. A 125 bBL 1.40 Medicine Tail125£ Captivated Drama125¨µ You Vee Cee125¸¢ 3wd,edging closer late 7
A 19Jul25 Prm4 ft 6f¹ 29 :22»¿ :45¶» :57¸¸ 1:09¼½ 4 Clm 10000nw2/6mx-c 62 89 3 2 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹¢ De La Cruz W 119 bBL 2.40 You Vee Cee119¹¢ Call Me Ice Man124¶ Absolute Chaos121¶¢vied ins,shook clr upr 5

Claimed by Martin, Timothy E. and Martin, Philip from Baines John for $10,000, Hornsby Tammy - Trainer (Last 365 days): 90 10% $1.17
A 20Jun25 Prm7 ft 6f¹ 21 :22¸¸ :45 ¸ :57¶¼ 1:10 4 Clm 12500nw2/6mx 81 85 4 4 5¹ 4»¡ 3» 2» Gonzalez E 120 bBL 2.60 Call Me Ice Man120» You Vee Cee120¶¢ Absolute Chaos124¹¡inside tn,ang 3w,gain 7
A 30May25 Prm1 ft 6fº¹ 36 :22¾¾ :46º½ :58¹¹ 1:10º¿ 4 SOC 5000 - N 61 80 1 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3º¡ Gonzalez E 126 BL 2.40 Hunters Ghost122¹¡ Drill's Li'l Man120¶ You Vee Cee126¶¢up clse,ins,kept on 6

Reported as Gelding on May 18, 2025
A 24Apr25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 25 :22»¼ :46¶¾ :58¹½ 1:10»¾ 4 Clm 7500-c 69 93 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ Santana, Jr. R 119 L 3.20 You Vee Cee119¸ Khozy My Boy118º£ Verb124¡ pressed, took over 3p 8

Claimed by Baines John from Rogers Rick for $7,500, Martin Kevin D. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 46 20% $1.70
A 30Mar25 OP2 gd 6f¾ 22 :21¾¶ :45½ :58º 1:10¿¸ 4 Clm 7500 91 90 8 3 4¹ 4¸ 1¸ 1¹£ Santana, Jr. R 117 L 3.40 You Vee Cee117¹£ Allo Enry124¹ Holding Pattern120¡ 4w bid, drove clear 9
A 08Mar25 OP1 fts 6f¾ 34 :22¾» :46¼º :58½¶ 1:10½¾ 4 Clm 15000 (15-10) 20 78 6 11 12¼ 12º¡ 8½ 7» Castillo A 125 fL 15.70 Miri a Coincidence117£ Hoppin John125£ Blame J D125¶£ 5-6w 1/4, even late 12
A 02Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 16 :21¿¶ :45¾º :58¼¾ 1:11½¸ 4 Clm 15000 (15-10)nw1/6mx 49 78 3 10 10¾£ 12¿£ 8¶ 4¹£ Castillo A 122 fL 7.70 Choctaw Zip122¶¡ Classy Socks117¨µ Table Money119¸ wtght,std'd early,rally 12
A 17Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾ -- :22¹¸ :46 ¿ :58º¸ 1:11¸¸ 4 Clm 10000 83 82 2 3 3¶ 5¹¢ 6¹£ 3º£ Arrieta F 118 fL 2.80 Amazing Success118¶£ Campisi118¹ You Vee Cee118¨µ wshuffled 7/16,kept on 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 40/99 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :48.80 Breezing 3/81 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :49.40 Breezing 20/56 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 33/141
Scratch(es): 27 Feb 26 OP9 6F ft Clm 16000cnd; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 213 13% $1.65 Dist/Surf: 165 13% $1.71 Claiming: 103 13% $2.01 With Jockey: 53 20% $2.48

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, A - Arkansas Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/15/2026-9 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-10-4-1
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



MEET LEADERS AT OAKLAWN PARK
Performance Record from 12/12/2025 to 05/02/2026

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Ramon A. Vazquez 205 39 20 21 19 39 205 39 19 0 0 0 27 11 41 $10.70

Cristian A. Torres 239 37 38 28 15 43 239 37 15 0 0 0 44 15 34 $10.70

Francisco Arrieta 196 33 32 26 17 46 196 33 17 0 0 0 32 10 31 $10.70

Luis Saez 167 31 23 26 19 48 167 31 19 0 0 0 62 19 31 $6.90

Erik Asmussen 113 21 14 10 19 40 113 21 19 0 0 0 12 8 67 $11.00

Emmanuel Esquivel 151 18 21 21 12 40 151 18 12 0 0 0 20 7 35 $9.80

Rafael Bejarano 130 17 19 16 13 40 130 17 13 0 0 0 19 7 37 $12.90

Amir Mendoza* 137 16 18 15 12 36 137 16 12 0 0 0 12 5 42 $16.10

Abel Cedillo 111 14 10 14 13 34 111 14 13 0 0 0 3 2 67 $17.30

Walter De La Cruz 111 13 7 12 12 29 111 13 12 0 0 0 7 3 43 $17.30

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Ramon A. Vazquez 13 2 15 61 11 18 140 30 21 41 6 15 17 1 6 4 1 25 79 13 16 126 26 21

Cristian A. Torres 21 5 24 61 12 20 147 20 14 59 12 20 25 5 20 3 0 0 90 14 16 149 23 15

Francisco Arrieta 17 3 18 45 10 22 119 19 16 48 7 15 24 7 29 3 0 0 79 14 18 117 19 16

Luis Saez 16 2 13 41 6 15 88 11 13 50 13 26 21 2 10 4 2 50 67 11 16 100 20 20

Erik Asmussen 10 1 10 30 7 23 71 17 24 25 4 16 9 0 0 4 0 0 48 8 17 65 13 20

Emmanuel Esquivel 17 2 12 42 5 12 92 12 13 42 6 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 78 11 14 73 7 10

Rafael Bejarano 5 1 20 43 4 9 76 11 14 37 5 14 14 1 7 2 0 0 56 7 13 74 10 14

Amir Mendoza* 6 2 33 29 3 10 110 13 12 21 3 14 2 0 0 2 0 0 47 7 15 90 9 10

Abel Cedillo 11 3 27 32 1 3 74 12 16 26 1 4 8 1 13 2 0 0 49 5 10 62 9 15

Walter De La Cruz 5 0 0 18 0 0 79 9 11 26 3 12 1 0 0 2 0 0 35 2 6 76 11 14

* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Steven M. Asmussen 209 35 23 19 17 37 209 35 17 0 0 0 24 15 63 $10.10

Mark E. Casse 63 20 16 7 32 68 63 20 32 0 0 0 23 9 39 $8.10

Randy L. Morse 69 13 13 8 19 49 69 13 19 0 0 0 11 6 55 $11.20

Kenneth G. McPeek 71 12 9 11 17 45 71 12 17 0 0 0 14 4 29 $9.80

Peter Miller 43 12 7 10 28 67 43 12 28 0 0 0 7 3 43 $9.70

Chris A. Hartman 76 11 15 9 14 46 76 11 14 0 0 0 16 7 44 $6.70

Cipriano Contreras 56 9 8 10 16 48 56 9 16 0 0 0 7 5 71 $9.40

H. Ray Ashford, Jr. 44 9 4 2 20 34 44 9 20 0 0 0 8 5 63 $6.80

Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez 29 8 3 0 28 38 29 8 28 0 0 0 7 4 57 $9.50

Norm W. Casse 44 7 10 5 16 50 44 7 16 0 0 0 14 4 29 $7.40

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Steven M. Asmussen 16 1 6 65 10 15 119 21 18 53 8 15 26 4 15 6 1 17 86 11 13 123 24 20

Mark E. Casse 11 6 55 31 10 32 26 9 35 14 1 7 21 9 43 0 0 0 39 13 33 24 7 29

Randy L. Morse 11 2 18 26 2 8 47 7 15 15 4 27 6 1 17 1 1 100 27 3 11 42 10 24

Kenneth G. McPeek 12 2 17 36 4 11 34 7 21 17 4 24 19 1 5 0 0 0 56 10 18 15 2 13

Peter Miller 4 1 25 16 1 6 26 7 27 13 4 31 4 1 25 0 0 0 18 6 33 25 6 24

Chris A. Hartman 6 0 0 20 4 20 48 9 19 19 2 11 5 0 0 2 0 0 23 3 13 53 8 15

Cipriano Contreras 2 0 0 13 1 8 36 6 17 15 3 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 36 4 11 20 5 25

H. Ray Ashford, Jr. 3 1 33 19 3 16 32 6 19 8 3 38 2 0 0 2 0 0 15 2 13 29 7 24

Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez 0 0 0 5 0 0 26 6 23 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 3 27 18 5 28

Norm W. Casse 3 0 0 7 2 29 30 5 17 12 2 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 21 3 14 23 4 17

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Nerazurri 4 3 1 0 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 2 2 100 $5.10

Jet Pack 4 3 0 0 75 75 4 3 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.10

Super Cruise 4 2 1 1 50 100 4 2 50 0 0 0 3 1 33 $5.60

Counting Stars 4 2 1 0 50 75 4 2 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $6.50

Nu What's New 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.30

Nicholai 4 2 1 0 50 75 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.80

Publisher 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 3 2 67 $3.40

Filly Crystal 4 2 1 0 50 75 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60

Poppa Echo 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 3 2 67 $6.00

Expect the Best 3 2 0 1 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 2 100 $7.60
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Horses In Today
Afleet Sky (5) 3rd
Amentum (7) 2nd
American Man (1) 6th
Battisto (3) 4th
Black Star (2) 6th
Blessed Vision (1) 9th
Bl Forty (6) 1st
Bossoftheblock (4) 8th
Bron and Brow (5) 7th
Came Up Roses (3) 1st
Camp Daddy (7) 5th
Carmalieta (2) 1st
Cashmere Baby (8) 8th
Choctaw Zip (4) 9th
Chupapi Munyayo (3) 9th
Closdatgate (4) 4th
C Note Gia (5) 4th
Convolution (3) 2nd
Cool and Cloudy (5) 9th
Critical Threat (6) 5th

Cybertown (2) 3rd
Donita (6) 4th
Doubledaddy Issues (11) 8th
Doyouhearme (1) 2nd
Ember (10) 5th
E Money (5) 2nd
Empire Builder (7) 7th
Excel Calculator (5) 5th
Gasoline (4) 5th
Ghost of Midnight (8) 7th
Global Empire (8) 5th
Good News Rocket (8) 2nd
Hess (3) 3rd
Hightail Cowboy (7) 9th
Himothy (6) 6th
Improbability (2) 2nd
Kava (8) 4th
Kentucky Starlet (4) 1st
L. A. Diamond (7) 1st
Landlord (2) 9th

Lochmoor (1) 3rd
Lower Broadway (6) 2nd
Lunar Module (6) 7th
Man in the Can (6) 3rd
Metatron's Muse (9) 5th
Ministry's Destiny (7) 8th
Miracle Minded (2) 4th
Miss Macy (3) 8th
Mr. Tallymon (7) 6th
Ms Carroll County (1) 8th
Mumdoggie (5) 6th
Noble Anthem (4) 6th
One Ten Stadium (7) 3rd
Open Flame (7) 4th
Oscar Eclipse (2) 7th
Otto the Conqueror (3) 7th
Our Heavenly Gift (8) 9th
Parking Lot Pours (1) 1st
Plinko Chip (2) 8th
Queen Mallard (10) 8th

Reign Champagne (5) 1st
Ripple's Rocket (4) 2nd
Rockin the Lane (6) 8th
Shake Up (6) 9th
Sinner's Sin (4) 7th
Sisters in Town (5) 8th
Stone County (3) 6th
Surveillance (1) 7th
Table Money (9) 9th
Tahoe Run (1) 5th
The Thunderer (2) 5th
Vintage Cowboy (8) 6th
What's Up Doc (3) 5th
Why Chris Why (1) 4th
Willow Creek Road (4) 3rd
Woodruff (9) 8th
You Vee Cee (10) 9th

Trainers In Today
Altamirano, Eleuterio J. 5
Asmussen, Steven M. 1,2,6(2),7(2)
Brennan, Terry J. 2
Brisset, Rodolphe 3
Cates, Al 8,9
Compton, Greg 1,5
Contreras, Cipriano 4
Dixon, Tim 8,9
Duncan, Trisha Vance 1
Durham, Danele 4
Espinoza, Edgar 1,9
Garcia, J. Luis 4

Gonzalez, Jaime N. 8
Haran, John 1,2(2),5
Hartman, Chris A. 7,8
Hernandez, Armando 7
Hewitt, Michael 8
Hornsby, Tammy 9
Maker, Michael J. 6,7
Martin, Timothy E. 7,9
Martin, William N. 4
Milligan, Allen 2,3
Moquett, Ron 3(2),6(2),7,8
Morse, Randy L. 8

Ortiz, John Alexander 5,6,8(2)
Petalino, Joseph 2
Pish, Danny 2,9
Potts, Wayne 5
Puhl, Kim A. 9
Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel 5
Rengstorf, Tony 4
Riecken, Bruce L. 1,3,4
Robertson, McLean 5,8
Schleis, Casey 9
Schultz, Lindsay 4,8
Shorter, Aaron 2

Simonovich, Daniel 1
Soto, Fermin 4
Stankey, Jannae 9
Stewart, Dallas 6
Stuart, Shea 3
Tracy, Tanner 5
Westermann, Ronald L. 3
Williams, Matt 6
Williams, Sean 7,9
Young, Scott E. 5(2)

Jockeys In Today
Arrieta, Francisco 2,5,6,7,9
Asmussen, Erik 1,2,6,7
Asmussen, Keith J. 3,6,7,8
Bacon, Tyler W. 5,7,8,9
Bealmear, Joseph C. 4
Bejarano, Rafael 5,6,7,8
Cabrera, David 1,2,3,5,7,8

Castillo, Amin 9
Cedillo, Abel 4,5,6,8
De La Cruz, Walter 2,5,8,9
Elliott, Jane 1,2,9
Espinoza, Assael 1
Esquivel, Emmanuel 3,4,5,8
Fuenmayor, Luis* 4,9

Gallardo, Eduardo 1
Grisales Rave, Danilo 5,8
Harr, Kelsi 4,8
Hernandez, Israel 3,4,5,9
Huckaby, Ronnie* 9
Mendoza, Amir* 1,3,4,8
Padron-Barcenas, Javier 2

Poston, Amanda K.* 2
Quinonez, Luis S. 4
Radosevich, Joshua J.* 1
Rosado, Johan 2,3,6
Torres, Cristian A. 5,6,7,9
Torres, Jaime A. 3
Vazquez, Ramon A. 6,7,8,9

* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

Oaklawn Park
Sunday, March 15, 2026
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